OP \$3990.00 1239407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM687471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS AGENT		11/03/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway		
City:	Grapevine		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76051		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		
Name:	SIMPLY MAC, INC.		
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway		
City:	Grapevine		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76051		
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH		
Name:	GAMESTOP CORP.		
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway		
City:	Grapevine		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76051		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	GAMESTOP INC.		
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway		
City:	Grapevine		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76051		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	ELBO INC.		
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway		
City:	Grapevine		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007491 FRAME: 0817

State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76051			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	EB INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.			
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway			
City:	Grapevine			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76051			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	KONGREGATE INC.			
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway			
City:	Grapevine			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76051			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	GAMESTOP TEXAS LTD.			
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway			
City:	Grapevine			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76051			
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE			
Name:	GS MOBILE, INC.			
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway			
City:	Grapevine			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76051			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	MARKETING CONTROL SERVICES, INC.			
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway			
City:	Grapevine			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76051			
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA			
Name:	SOCOM LLC			
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway			
City:	Grapevine			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76051			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 007491 FRAME: 0818

Name:	GEEKNET, INC.		
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway		
City:	Grapevine		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76051		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 159

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1239407	CLOZ-OL	
Registration Number:	1425236	THE ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	
Serial Number:	73591292	THE HOME COMPUTER STORE THE ELECTRONICS	
Registration Number:	1708866	FUNCO LAND	
Registration Number:	1707460	GAMESTOP	
Registration Number:	1788102	GAME INFORMER	
Registration Number:	1796605	FUNCO	
Registration Number:	1806603	BRING HOME THE FUN	
Registration Number:	1896591	FUNCOLAND YOUR SOURCE FOR INTERACTIVE EN	
Registration Number:	1876618	FUNCOLAND FUN CLUB	
Registration Number:	1982962	PLAY MORE	
Registration Number:	1909051	EBX	
Registration Number:	1910638	EB ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	
Registration Number:	1906173	ЕВ	
Registration Number:	1910639	EB ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	
Registration Number:	1999100	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS	
Registration Number:	1962954	AMERICA'S PLACE TO SHOP FOR VIDEO GAMES	
Registration Number:	2061504	FUNCOLAND NATIONAL VIDEO GAME CHAMPIONSH	
Registration Number:	2085805	FUNCOLAND	
Registration Number:	2538744	GAME WORLD	
Registration Number:	2226903	MORE VIDEO GAMES AT HALF THE PRICE	
Registration Number:	2434891	BC SPORTS COLLECTIBLES	
Registration Number:	2445908	EBWORLD.COM ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	
Registration Number:	2433190	EBWORLD.COM	
Registration Number:	2433191	EBWORLD.COM	
Registration Number:	2489084	GAMESTOP.COM	
Registration Number:	2805277	GAMESTOP.COM	
Serial Number:	76207594	EB GAMES.COM	
Registration Number:	3114518	EBGAMES.COM	
Registration Number:	3114519	EB GAMES.COM ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76220327	EB GAMEWORLD	
Serial Number:	76403269	GAMEBUX	
Serial Number:	76403270	GAMESTOP TRADING COMPANY	
Serial Number:	76403271	GAMEBANK	
Serial Number:	76403361	MORE GAMES, LESS BUCKS	
Registration Number:	2813782	GAMEBUCKS	
Registration Number:	2987740	PLAY MORE	
Registration Number:	2813787	TRADE NOW. GET GAMEBUCKS. PLAY MORE.	
Serial Number:	76432627	WHERE GAMERS GATHER	
Registration Number:	2805625	GAMESTOP	
Registration Number:	2803416	GAMESTOP	
Registration Number:	2933627	GAMESTOP	
Registration Number:	2902019	GAMESTOP	
Registration Number:	2902027	GAMESTOP	
Serial Number:	76453726	GAMERSEDGE.COM	
Registration Number:	3123954	EB GAMES	
Registration Number:	3142527	EBGAMES.COM	
Registration Number:	3275629	EB EDGE	
Registration Number:	3389325	WE TAKE GAMES SERIOUSLY	
Registration Number:	2862356	STOPWATCH	
Registration Number:	2928311	TRADESTOP	
Registration Number:	2953515	TRADE STOP	
Registration Number:	2961093	TRADE IN - CASH OUT	
Registration Number:	2928313	TRADESTOP	
Registration Number:	2934182	TRADE STOP	
Registration Number:	2937004	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT	
Registration Number:	2934183	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT	
Registration Number:	2931959	MOVIESTOP	
Serial Number:	78299110	VIDEOSTOP	
Serial Number:	78371187	MOVIE MOGUL	
Serial Number:	78413973	MOVIEMANIA	
Registration Number:	3091220	GAMESTOP AND MOVIES TOO!	
Registration Number:	3088563	BIG HITS. BIG PLAYS. BIG VALUE	
Registration Number:	3091229	THE GAME NEVER ENDS AT GAMESTOP	
Serial Number:	78429980	THE GAME NEVER ENDS	
Serial Number:	78429985	THE MOVIE NEVER ENDS	
Serial Number:	78429986	THE MOVIE NEVER ENDS AT GAMESTOP	
Registration Number:	3124505	WHERE THE MOVIES NEVER END	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1345315	BABBAGE'S	
Registration Number:	1547310	AMERICA'S SOFTWARE HEADQUARTERS	
Registration Number:	1569315	BABBAGE'S	
Registration Number:	1553597	AMERICA'S SOFTWARE HEADQUARTERS	
Registration Number:	2485098	RHINO VIDEO GAMES	
Registration Number:	3114551	EB GAMES	
Registration Number:	3454909	POWER TO THE PLAYERS	
Serial Number:	77220229	VIDEOSTOP	
Registration Number:	3489935	GAMESTOP AND POWER TO THE PLAYERS	
Registration Number:	3506230	GAMESTOP AND POWER TO THE PLAYERS	
Registration Number:	3558754	MOVIESTOP	
Registration Number:	3558755	BUY MOVIESTOP TRADE	
Registration Number:	3925882	MOVIESTOP	
Registration Number:	3911430	MOVIESTOP	
Registration Number:	3911431	MOVIESTOP	
Serial Number:	77439111	GAMESTOP SHARE THE POWER	
Serial Number:	77439115	GAMESTOP SHARE THE POWER FUND	
Registration Number:	3608476	MOVIESTOP	
Registration Number:	3608477	MOVIESTOP	
Registration Number:	3800271	MOVIESTOP	
Registration Number:	3800272	MOVIESTOP	
Registration Number:	2928312	TRADESTOP.COM	
Registration Number:	3022109	HOME OF THE FREE NEW RELEASE	
Registration Number:	3110314	MOVIESTOP BUY SELL TRADE	
Registration Number:	3107910	STOP RENTING START TRADING	
Registration Number:	3094258	GREAT GAMES, MORE CHOICES	
Registration Number:	3110401	KIDSTOP	
Registration Number:	3028673	SAVE NOW. TRADE LATER. PLAY MORE.	
Registration Number:	3122825		
Registration Number:	3600207	TRADE MORE, PLAY MORE	
Registration Number:	3183455	THE FINAL WORD ON COMPUTER & VIDEO GAMES	
Serial Number:	78920186	#1 WITH GAMERS	
Serial Number:	78920190	#1 WITH REAL GAMERS	
Registration Number:	1345205	BABBAGE'S SOFTWARE FOR THE HOME	
Registration Number:	1796604	FUNCOLAND	
Serial Number:	77060146	KONGREGATE	
Registration Number:	3729939		
Registration Number:	3757188	INDIE GAME CHALLENGE	

Registration Number: 4154460 BUCK Serial Number: 77857228 MOVIESTOP EXPRESS Registration Number: 3909058 RECHARGED Registration Number: 3922114 RECHARGED Registration Number: 3926819 GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS Registration Number: 3926820 GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS PRO Registration Number: 3604238 KONGREGATE Registration Number: 3245007 GAMESTOP.COM Registration Number: 3239889 GAMESTOP Registration Number: 3323884 RESPECT THE RATINGS Registration Number: 3691829 SIMPLY ANSWERS Serial Number: 85102417 NUBS Registration Number: 4095384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURAI Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 4095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWER TO THE PLAYERS
Registration Number: 399058 RECHARGED Registration Number: 3932114 RECHARGED Registration Number: 3926819 GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS Registration Number: 3926820 GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS PRO Registration Number: 3604238 KONGREGATE Registration Number: 3245007 GAMESTOP.COM Registration Number: 3329889 GAMESTOP Registration Number: 332884 RESPECT THE RATINGS Registration Number: 3691829 SIMPLY ANSWERS Serial Number: 85102417 NUBS Registration Number: 4995384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 4995384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 3993688 GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 3997746 BUYMYTRONICS Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURA! Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP
Registration Number: 3932114 RECHARGED Registration Number: 3926819 GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS Registration Number: 3926820 GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS PRO Registration Number: 3604238 KONGREGATE Registration Number: 3245007 GAMESTOP.COM Registration Number: 3239889 GAMESTOP Registration Number: 3322884 RESPECT THE RATINGS Registration Number: 3679467 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3691829 SIMPLY ANSWERS Serial Number: 85102417 NUBS Registration Number: 4095384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 3993688 GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURA! Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2535695
Registration Number:3926819GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDSRegistration Number:3926820GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS PRORegistration Number:3604238KONGREGATERegistration Number:3245007GAMESTOP.COMRegistration Number:3239889GAMESTOPRegistration Number:3332884RESPECT THE RATINGSRegistration Number:3679467S FACTORRegistration Number:3691829SIMPLY ANSWERSSerial Number:85102417NUBSRegistration Number:4095384JUICEBOXRegistration Number:4117015MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:3993688GO PRO GET MORE!Registration Number:3997746BUYMYTRONICSRegistration Number:4110268RED SAMURAIRegistration Number:4142574POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:5095637GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:4472424POWERUP REWARDS XPRegistration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695THINKGEEKRegistration Number:283696THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:3926820GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS PRORegistration Number:3604238KONGREGATERegistration Number:3245007GAMESTOP.COMRegistration Number:3239889GAMESTOPRegistration Number:3332884RESPECT THE RATINGSRegistration Number:3679467S FACTORRegistration Number:8691829SIMPLY ANSWERSSerial Number:85102417NUBSRegistration Number:4095384JUICEBOXRegistration Number:4117015MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:3993688GO PRO GET MORE!Registration Number:4110268RED SAMURA!Registration Number:4110268RED SAMURA!Registration Number:4142574POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:5095637GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:4472424POWERUP REWARDS XPRegistration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 3604238 KONGREGATE Registration Number: 3245007 GAMESTOP.COM Registration Number: 3239889 GAMESTOP Registration Number: 3332884 RESPECT THE RATINGS Registration Number: 3679467 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3691829 SIMPLY ANSWERS Serial Number: 85102417 NUBS Registration Number: 4095384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 3993688 GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURAI Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 5095638 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2326479 NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS. Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 2535696 THINKGEEK Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 3245007 GAMESTOP.COM Registration Number: 3239889 GAMESTOP Registration Number: 3332884 RESPECT THE RATINGS Registration Number: 3679467 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3691829 SIMPLY ANSWERS Serial Number: 85102417 NUBS Registration Number: 4095384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 3993688 GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 3997746 BUYMYTRONICS Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURAI Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 5095638 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2326479 NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS. Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 2535696 THINKGEEK Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 3239889 GAMESTOP Registration Number: 3332884 RESPECT THE RATINGS Registration Number: 3679467 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3691829 SIMPLY ANSWERS Serial Number: 85102417 NUBS Registration Number: 4095384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 3993688 GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 3997746 BUYMYTRONICS Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURAI Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 5095638 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2326479 NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS. Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 2535696 THINKGEEK Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 3332884 RESPECT THE RATINGS Registration Number: 3679467 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3691829 SIMPLY ANSWERS Serial Number: 85102417 NUBS Registration Number: 4095384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 3993688 GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURAI Registration Number: 4140268 RED SAMURAI Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 5095638 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWER UP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2326479 NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS. Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:3679467S FACTORRegistration Number:3691829SIMPLY ANSWERSSerial Number:85102417NUBSRegistration Number:4095384JUICEBOXRegistration Number:4117015MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:3993688GO PRO GET MORE!Registration Number:4110268RED SAMURAIRegistration Number:4142574POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:5095637GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:5095638GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:4472424POWERUP REWARDS XPRegistration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 3691829 SIMPLY ANSWERS Serial Number: 85102417 NUBS Registration Number: 4095384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 3993688 GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURAI Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 5095638 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2326479 NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS. Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Serial Number: 85102417 NUBS Registration Number: 4095384 JUICEBOX Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 3993688 GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 3997746 BUYMYTRONICS Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURAI Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 5095638 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2326479 NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS. Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:4095384JUICEBOXRegistration Number:4117015MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:3993688GO PRO GET MORE!Registration Number:3997746BUYMYTRONICSRegistration Number:4110268RED SAMURAIRegistration Number:4142574POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:5095637GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:5095638GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:4472424POWERUP REWARDS XPRegistration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 3993688 GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 3997746 BUYMYTRONICS Registration Number: 4110268 RED SAMURAI Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 5095638 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2326479 NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS. Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 2535696 THINKGEEK Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:3993688GO PRO GET MORE!Registration Number:3997746BUYMYTRONICSRegistration Number:4110268RED SAMURAIRegistration Number:4142574POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:5095637GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:5095638GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:4472424POWERUP REWARDS XPRegistration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:3997746BUYMYTRONICSRegistration Number:4110268RED SAMURAIRegistration Number:4142574POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:5095637GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:5095638GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:4472424POWERUP REWARDS XPRegistration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:4110268RED SAMURAIRegistration Number:4142574POWER TO THE PLAYERSRegistration Number:5095637GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:5095638GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:4472424POWERUP REWARDS XPRegistration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 5095637 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 5095638 GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2326479 NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS. Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 2535696 THINKGEEK Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:5095637GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:5095638GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:4472424POWERUP REWARDS XPRegistration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:5095638GAMESTOPPLUSRegistration Number:4472424POWERUP REWARDS XPRegistration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695Registration Number:2535696THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 2326479 NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS. Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 2535696 THINKGEEK Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:2326479NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.Registration Number:2535695Registration Number:2535696THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 2535695 Registration Number: 2535696 THINKGEEK Registration Number: 3871927 S FACTOR Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:2535696THINKGEEKRegistration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number:3871927S FACTORRegistration Number:3756823SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 3756823 SPRING MOBILE
Registration Number: 3888853 GEEKNET
CELIVIET
Registration Number: 3888854 GEEKNET
Registration Number: 3885125
Registration Number: 3885126
Registration Number: 4168666 ICADE
Registration Number: 4034970 JOYSTICK-IT
Registration Number: 4098399
Registration Number: 4693043 GEEKLABS
Registration Number: 4937440 RECHARGED
Registration Number: 4681865 GAME INFORMER
Serial Number: 86332112 POWERUP

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4760109	THINKGEEK	
Registration Number:	4760111	JOIN IN. GEEK OUT.	
Registration Number:	5503404	ZING POP CULTURE	
Registration Number:	5115428	@PLAY GAMING ACCESSORIES	
Registration Number:	5001722	THINKGEEK	
Registration Number:	5002007	THINKGEEK	
Registration Number:	4991955	THINKGEEK	
Registration Number:	5261891	G GAMETRUST	
Registration Number:	5428898		
Registration Number:	5099563	GEEKLABS	
Registration Number:	5556236	EPIC BOX	
Registration Number:	5371386	GEEKINI	
Registration Number:	5345760	THINKGEEK CAPSULE	
Registration Number:	5650547	TOTAKU COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	6086100	POWERPASS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Nancy.Wiford@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Hildebrandt
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Hildebrandt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2021

Total Attachments: 99

source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page1.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page3.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page3.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page5.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page5.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page7.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page8.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page9.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page9.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page10.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page10.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page11.tif

source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page12.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page13.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page14.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page15.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page16.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page17.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page18.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page19.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page20.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page21.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page22.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page23.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page24.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page25.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page26.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page27.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page28.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page29.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page30.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page31.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page32.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page33.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page34.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page35.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page36.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page37.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page38.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page39.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page40.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page41.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page42.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page43.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page44.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page45.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page46.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page47.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page48.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page49.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page50.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page51.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page52.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page53.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page54.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page55.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page56.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page57.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page58.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page59.tif

source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page60.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page61.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page62.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page63.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page64.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page65.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page66.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page67.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page68.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page69.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page70.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page71.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page72.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page73.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page74.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page75.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page76.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page77.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page78.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page79.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page80.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page81.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page82.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page83.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page84.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page85.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page86.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop_BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page87.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page88.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page89.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page90.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page91.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page92.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page93.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page94.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page95.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page96.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page97.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page98.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest - GameStop BofA (Trademark) (Revised)#page99.tif

SCHEDULE I

	Mark Name	App/Reg No.	Filing/Reg. Date
1.	CLOZ-OL	1239407	05/24/1983
2.	THE ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	1425236	01/13/1987
3.	THE HOME COMPUTER STORE	73591292	09/08/1987
	THE ELECTRONICSBOUTIQUE		
4.	FUNCO LAND	1708866	08/18/1992
5.	GAMESTOP	1707460	08/11/1992
6.	GAME INFORMER	1788102	08/17/1993
7.	FUNCO	1796605	10/05/1993
8.	BRING HOME THE FUN	1806603	11/23/1993
9.	FUNCOLAND YOUR SOURCE FOR	1896591	05/30/1995
	INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT		
10.	FUNCOLAND FUN CLU	1876618	01/31/1995
11.	PLAY MORE	1982962	06/25/1996
12.	EBX	1909051	08/01/1995
13.	EB ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	1910638	08/08/1995
14.	EB	1906173	07/18/1995
15.	EB ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	1910639	08/08/1995
16.	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS	1999100	09/10/1996
17.	AMERICA'S PLACE TO SHOP FOR	1962954	03/19/1996
	VIDEO GAMES		
18.	FUNCOLAND NATIONAL VIDEO	2061504	05/13/1997
	GAME CHAMPIONSHIPS		
19.	FUNCOLAND	2085805	08/05/1997
20.	GAME WORLD	2538744	02/19/2002
21.	MORE VIDEO GAMES AT HALF	2226903	02/23/1999
	THE PRICE		
22.	BC SPORTS COLLECTIBLES	2434891	03/13/2001
23.	EBWORLD.COM ELECTRONICS	2445908	04/24/2001
	BOUTIQUE		
24.	EBWORLD.COM	2433190	03/06/2001
25.	EBWORLD.COM	2433191	03/06/2001
26.	GAMESTOP.COM	2489084	09/11/2001
27.	GAMESTOP.COM	2805277	01/13/2004
28.	EB GAMES.COM	76207594	02/09/2001
29.	EBGAMES.COM	3114518	07/11/2006
30.	EB GAMES.COM ELECTRONICS	3114519	07/11/2006
	BOUTIQUE		
31.	EB GAMEWORLD	76220327	03/06/2001
32.	GAMEBUX	76403269	05/02/2002
33.	GAMESTOP TRADING COMPANY	76403270	05/02/2002
34.	GAMEBANK	76403271	05/02/2002
35.	MORE GAMES, LESS BUCKS	76403361	05/02/2002
36.	GAMEBUCKS	2813782	02/10/2004
37.	PLAY MORE	2987740	08/23/2005

6743505.1

	Mark Name	App/Reg No.	Filing/Reg. Date
38.	TRADE NOW. GET GAMEBUCKS. PLAY MORE.	2813787	02/10/2004
39.	WHERE GAMERS GATHER	76432627	07/22/2002
40.	GAMESTOP	2805625	01/13/2004
41.	GAMESTOP	2803416	01/06/2004
42.	GAMESTOP	2933627	03/15/2005
43.	GAMESTOP	2902019	11/09/2004
44.	GAMESTOP	2902027	11/09/2004
45.	GAMERSEDGE.COM	76453726	09/30/2002
46.	EB GAMES	3123954	08/01/2006
47.	EBGAMES.COM	3142527	09/12/2006
48.	EB EDGE	3275629	08/07/2007
49.	WE TAKE GAMES SERIOUSLY	3389325	02/26/2008
50.	STOPWATCH	2862356	07/13/2004
51.	TRADESTOP	2928311	02/22/2005
52.	TRADE STOP	2953515	05/17/2005
53.	TRADE IN - CASH OUT	2961093	06/07/2005
54.	TRADESTOP	2928313	02/22/2005
55.	TRADE STOP	2934182	03/15/2005
56.	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT	2937004	03/29/2005
57.	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT	2934183	03/15/2005
58.	MOVIESTOP	2931959	03/08/2005
59.	VIDEOSTOP	78299110	09/11/2003
60.	MOVIE MOGUL	78371187	02/20/2004
61.	MOVIEMANIA	78413973	05/06/2004
62.	GAMESTOP AND MOVIES TOO!	3091220	05/09/2006
63.	BIG HITS. BIG PLAYS. BIG VALUE	3088563	05/02/2006
64.	THE GAME NEVER ENDS AT GAMESTOP	3091229	05/09/2006
65.	THE GAME NEVER ENDS	78429980	06/04/2004
66.	THE MOVIE NEVER ENDS	78429985	06/04/2004
67.	THE MOVIE NEVER ENDS AT GAMESTOP	78429986	06/04/2004
68.	WHERE THE MOVIES NEVER END	3124505	08/01/2006
69.	BABBAGE'S	1345315	06/25/1985
70.	AMERICA'S SOFTWARE HEADQUARTERS	1547310	07/11/1989
71.	BABBAGE'S	1569315	12/05/1989
72.	AMERICA'S SOFTWARE HEADQUARTERS	1553597	08/29/1989
73.	RHINO VIDEO GAMES	2485098	09/04/2001
		I	

6743505.1

	Mark Name	App/Reg No.	Filing/Reg. Date
74.	EB GAMES	3114551	07/11/2006
75.	POWER TO THE PLAYERS	3454909	06/24/2008
76.	VIDEOSTOP	77220229	07/02/2007
77.	GAMESTOP AND POWER TO THE	3489935	08/19/2008
	PLAYERS		
78.	GAMESTOP AND POWER TO THE	3506230	09/23/2008
	PLAYERS		
79.	MOVIESTOP	3558754	01/06/2009
80.	BUY MOVIESTOP TRADE	3558755	01/06/2009
81.	MOVIESTOP	3925882	03/01/2011
82.	MOVIESTOP	3911430	01/25/2011
83.	MOVIESTOP	3911431	01/25/2011
84.	GAMESTOP SHARE THE POWER	77439111	04/03/2008
85.	GAMESTOP SHARE THE POWER	77439115	04/03/2008
	FUND		
86.	MOVIESTOP	3608476	04/21/2009
87.	MOVIESTOP	3608477	04/21/2009
88.	MOVIESTOP	3800271	06/08/2010
89.	MOVIESTOP	3800272	06/08/2010
90.	TRADESTOP.COM	2928312	02/22/2005
91.	HOME OF THE FREE NEW	3022109	11/29/2005
	RELEASE		
92.	MOVIESTOP BUY SELL TRADE	3110314	06/27/2006
93.	STOP RENTING START	3107910	06/20/2006
	TRADING		
94.	GREAT GAMES, MORE CHOICES	3094258	05/16/2006
95.	KIDSTOP	3110401	06/27/2006
96.	SAVE NOW. TRADE LATER. PLAY	3028673	12/13/2005
	MORE.		
97.		3122825	08/01/2006
98.	TRADE MORE, PLAY MORE	3600207	03/31/2009
99.	THE FINAL WORD ON	3183455	12/12/2006
	COMPUTER & VIDEO GAMES		
100.	#1 WITH GAMERS	78920186	06/29/2006
101.	#1 WITH REAL GAMERS	78920190	06/29/2006
102.	BABBAGE'S SOFTWARE FOR THE	1345205	06/25/1985
	HOME		
103.	FUNCOLAND	1796604	10/05/1993
104.	PLAY MORE	2987740	08/23/2005
105.	KONGREGATE	77060146	12/08/2006
106.		3729939	12/22/2009
107.	INDIE GAME CHALLENGE	3757188	03/09/2010
108.	BUCK	4154460	06/05/2012
109.	MOVIESTOP EXPRESS	77857228	10/26/2009

6743505.1

	Mark Name	App/Reg No.	Filing/Reg. Date
110.	RECHARGED	3909058	01/18/2011
111.	RECHARGED	3932114	03/15/2011
112.	GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS	3926819	03/01/2011
113.	GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS	3926820	03/01/2011
	PRO		
114.	KONGREGATE	3604238	04/07/2009
115.	GAMESTOP.COM	3245007	05/22/2007
116.	GAMESTOP	3239889	05/08/2007
117.	RESPECT THE RATINGS	3332884	11/06/2007
118.	RHINO VIDEO GAMES	2485098	09/04/2001
119.	EB GAMES	3114551	07/11/2006
120.	S FACTOR	3679467	09/08/2009
121.	SIMPLY ANSWERS	3691829	10/06/2009
122.		3122825	08/01/2006
123.	TRADE MORE, PLAY MORE	3600207	03/31/2009
124.	NUBS	85102417	08/06/2010
125.	JUICEBOX	4095384	02/07/2012
126.	MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS	4117015	03/27/2012
127.	GO PRO GET MORE!	3993688	07/12/2011
128.	BUYMYTRONICS	3997746	07/19/2011
129.	RED SAMURAI	4110268	03/06/2012
130.	POWER TO THE PLAYERS	4142574	05/15/2012
131.	GAMESTOPPLUS	5095637	12/06/2016
132.	GAMESTOPPLUS	5095638	12/06/2016
133.	POWERUP REWARDS XP	4472424	01/21/2014
134.	NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT	2326479	03/07/2000
	MATTERS.		
135.		2535695	02/05/2002
136.	THINKGEEK	2535696	02/05/2002
137.	S FACTOR	3871927	11/09/2010
138.	SPRING MOBILE	3756823	03/09/2010
139.	GEEKNET	3888853	12/14/2010
140.	GEEKNET	3888854	12/14/2010
141.		3885125	12/07/2010
142.		3885126	12/07/2010
143.	ICADE	4168666	07/03/2012
144.	JOYSTICK-IT	4034970	10/04/2011
145.		4098399	02/14/2012
146.	GEEKLABS	4693043	02/24/2015
147.	RECHARGED	4937440	04/12/2016
148.	GAME INFORMER	4681865	02/03/2015
149.	POWERUP	86332112	07/09/2014
150.	THINKGEEK	4760109	06/23/2015

6743505.1 4

	Mark Name	App/Reg No.	Filing/Reg. Date
151.	JOIN IN. GEEK OUT.	4760111	06/23/2015
152.	ZING POP CULTURE	5503404	06/26/2018
153.	@PLAY GAMING ACCESSORIES	5115428	01/03/2017
154.	THINKGEEK	5001722	07/19/2016
155.	THINKGEEK	5002007	07/19/2016
156.	THINKGEEK	4991955	07/05/2016
157.	G GAMETRUST	5261891	08/08/2017
158.		5428898	03/20/2018
159.	GEEKLABS	5099563	12/13/2016
160.	EPIC BOX	5556236	09/04/2018
161.	GEEKINI	5371386	01/02/2018
162.	THINKGEEK CAPSULE	5345760	11/28/2017
163.	TOTAKU COLLECTION	5650547	01/08/2019
164.	POWERPASS	6086100	06/23/2020

6743505.1

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of November 3, 2021 ("Release"), by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, the "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Simply Mac, Inc. ("Simply Mac"), Sunrise Publications, Inc. ("Sunrise"), Gamestop Corp. ("Gamestop Corp"), Gamestop, Inc. ("Gamestop Inc."), Elbo Inc. ("Elbo"), EB International Holdings, Inc. ("EB"), Kongregate Inc. ("Kongregate"), Gamestop Texas Ltd. ("Texas"), GS Mobile, Inc. ("GS"), Marketing Control Services, Inc. ("Marketing"), Socom LLC ("Socom") and Geeknet, Inc. ("Geeknet"); together with Simply Mac, Sunrise, Gamestop Corp, Gamestop Inc., Elbo, EB, Kongregate, Texas, GS, Marketing and Socom, each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") are party to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the Grantors, the other Borrowers party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and each individually a "Lender") and the Agent, pursuant to which Lenders, or Agent on behalf of Lenders, have agreed to make loans and other financial accommodations available to the Grantors; and;

WHEREAS, (a) Simply Mac and Agent are party to that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2014 (the "2014 Copyright Security Agreement"), (b) Sunrise and Agent are party to that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2017 (the "2017 Copyright Security Agreement"; together with the 2014 Copyright Security Agreement, each a "Copyright Security Agreement" and collectively, the "Copyright Security Agreements"), (c) Gamestop Corp, Gamestop Inc., Sunrise, Elbo, EB, Kongregate, Texas, Simply Mac, GS, Marketing, Socom and Agent are party to that certain Second Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2014 (the "A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") and (d) Geeknet and Agent, among others, are party to that certain First Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2017 (the "First Amendment"; and together with the A&R Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, each a "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement" and collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreements" and together with the Copyright Security Agreements, collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, (a) pursuant to the Copyright Security Agreements, Simply Mac and Sunrise have granted a security interest in and to all of their respective rights, title and interest in and to all Copyrights (as defined in the Copyright Security Agreements), including, without limitation, the copyrights and copyright applications owned by such Grantors which are identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Copyright Collateral") and (b) pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreements, Gamestop Corp, Gamestop Inc., Sunrise, Elbo, EB, Kongregate, Texas, Simply Mac, GS, Marketing, Socom and Geeknet have granted a security interest in and to all of its rights, title and interest in and to all Patents and Trademarks (each as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreements), including, without limitation, the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications owned by such Grantors which are also identified on Schedule A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference (the "Patent and Trademark Collateral").

DB1/ 125194985.2

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release such security interest granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, and the Agent has agreed to release the collateral under the Intellectual Property Security Agreements; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), including the Copyright Collateral and the Patent and Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. The Agent hereby:

- (a) terminates, releases, and discharges its continuing security interest in and general lien upon, and any conditional collateral assignment of, the IP Collateral, including the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind. Any and all right, title, or interest of Agent in the IP Collateral, including the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, and all products and proceeds thereof, are hereby reconveyed, transferred, and assigned to the entity entitled thereto, as applicable, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, and any right, title, or interest of Agent in the IP Collateral, including the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, granted to the Agent pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, shall hereby cease and become void;
- (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office; and
- (c) agrees that this Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. Each party agrees that this Release and any other documents to be delivered in connection herewith may be electronically signed, and that any electronic signatures appearing on this Release or such other documents are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility. As used herein, "electronic signatures" mean any electronic sound, symbol, or process attached to or logically associated with a record and executed and adopted by a party with the intent to sign such record.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.

[Signature pages follow]

DB1/ 125194985.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

By:

Name: Stephen Garvin

Title: Managing Director

[Gamestop - Signature Page to Intellectual Property Release]

SCHEDULE A

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

[see attached]

DB1/ 125194985.2

EXHIBIT A

List of Patents and Patent Licenses

Patents and Patent Applications

(Recorded with the USPTO on March 27, 2014 at Reel 032537, Frame 0023)

Entity	Description	Application Number(s) and Date(s)	Issue Number(s), if applicable
GameStop Texas, Ltd.	Semiconductor package repair process.	61,445,330 filed February 22, 2011; and 13/402,746 filed February 22, 2012	8,673,655
ELBO Inc., as assigned by Spawn Labs, Inc.	System for remote game access.	60/806,233 filed June 29, 2006; 14,049,986 filed October 9, 2013; and 14,049,934 filed October 9, 2013	7,841,946 on November 30, 2010; and 8,568,238 on October 29, 2013
ELBO Inc., as assigned by GameStop Corp.	Network-enabled game controller.	13/716,019 filed December 14, 2012	n/a

Patent Licenses

NONE

EXHIBIT A-1 TO

FIRST AMENDMENT TO SECOND RESTATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Registrations and Applications

(Recorded with the USPTO on December 26, 2017 at Reel 044960, Frame 0799)

Publication No.	Description/Title	Assignee	Application No. and Date
9712914	Costume coordinated, motion activated sound generation system	Geeknet, Inc.	14/010,489 on August 26, 2013
9101830	Motion-responsive entertainment garment	Geeknet, Inc.	13/854,504 on April, 1 2013
D714590	Mug	Geeknet, Inc.	D/458,452 on June 19, 2013
20170173485	Reconfigurable Brick Building System and Structure	Geeknet, Inc.	15/040,081 on February 10, 2016
20130130800	Wireless Controller	Gamestop, Inc.	13/657278 on October 22, 2012
D758,804	Beverage container holder	Geeknet, Inc.	29/502,193 on September 12, 2014
D758,136	Beverage container holder	Geeknet, Inc.	29/502,987 on September 22, 2014
D755,018	Beverage container holder	Geeknet, Inc.	29/502,973 on September 22, 2014
-	Building block game using magnetic levitation	Geeknet, Inc.	15/019,435 on February 9, 2016
-	Customizable lanyard	Geeknet, Inc.	15/710,016 on September 20, 2017
-	Customizable lanyard	Geeknet, Inc.	PCT/US2017/052442 on September 20, 2017
9,675,877	System for remote game access	Elbo, Inc.	14/638,782 on March 4, 2015

9,808,714	Network enabled game controller	Elbo, Inc.	14/667,180 on March 24, 2015
-	System for remote game access	Elbo, Inc.	15/602,957 on May 23, 2017

EXHIBIT B

List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Trademark Registrations and Applications (Recorded with the USPTO on October 28, 2005 at Reel 3216/Frame 0178)

Registered Owner of Trademark or Servicemark	Trademark or Servicemark	Country	Reg./App. Number	Reg./App. Date
ELBO, INC.	The Electronics Boutique		1,425,236	1/13/1987
ELBO, INC.	The Home Computer Store The Electronics Boutique and design		1,456,933	4/3/1986
ELBO, INC.	EB		1,906,173	8/3/1994
ELBO, INC.	EBX	·	1,909,051	8/1/1995
ELBO, INC.	Electronics EB Boutique		1,910,639	8/8/1995
ELBO, INC.	EB Electronics Boutique	***************************************	1,910,638	8/8/1995
ELBO, INC.	EBWORLD.COM		12,433,191	3/6/2001
ELBO, INC.	EBWORLD.COM	***************************************	2,433,190	3/6/2001
ELBO, INC.	EBWORLD.COM and design		2,445,908	4/26/2001
ELBO, INC.	EB Games		73/385,446	3/19/2002
ELBO, INC.	EBGAMES.COM and design		76/207,594	2/9/2001
ELBO, INC.	EB GAMES.COM ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE and design		76/207,596	2/9/2001
ELBO, INC.	EBGAMES.COM		76/207,595	2/9/2001
ELBO, INC.	EB GAMEWORLD		76/220,327	3/6/2001

	·			
ELBO, INC.	BC Sports Collectibles		2,434,891	3/13/2001
ELBO, INC.	GAME WORLD		2,538,744	2/19/2002
ELBO, INC.	GAMERSEDGE.COM		76/453,726	9/30/2002
ELBO, INC.	EB GAMES (stylized)		76/474,303	11/29/2002
ELBO, INC.	EBGAMES.COM (stylized)		76/474,304	11/29/2002
ELBO, INC.	EB EDGE		76/474,305	11/29/2002
ELBO, INC.	WE TAKE GAMES SERIOUSLY	·	76/516,876	5/8/2003
GAMESTOP, INC.	MORE VIDEO GAMES AT HALF THE PRICE		2,226,903	2/23/99
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND NATIONAL VIDEO GAME CHAMPIONSHIPS		2,061,504	5/13/97
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND		2,085,805	8/5/97
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND FUN CLUB		1,876,618	1/31/95
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND YOUR SOURCE FOR INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT		1,896,591	5/30/95
GAMESTOP, INC.	BRING HOME THE FUN		1,806,603	11/23/99
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCO		1,796,605	10/5/93
GAMESTOP, INC.	THE MOVIE NEVER ENDS AT GAMESTOP		78/429,986	6/4/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	THE MOVIE NEVER ENDS		78,429,985	6/4/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	THE GAME NEVER ENDS		78,429,980	6/4/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	THE GAME NEVER ENDS AT GAMESTOP		78/429,979	6/4/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	BIG HITS. BIG PLAYS. BIG VALUE		78/428,083	6/1/04

 \mathbb{C}

GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP AND MOVIES TOO!		78/427,071	5/28/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIEMANIA		78/413,973	5/6/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		78/299,096	9/11/03
GAMESTOP, INC.	VIDEOSTOP		78/299,110	9/11/03
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIE MOGUL	·	78/371,187	2/20/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		76/444,450	8/28/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	PLAYMORE	·	76/403,429	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		76/450,776	9/18/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	TRADE NOW. GET GAMEBUCKS. PLAY MORE.		2,813,787	2/10/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMEBUCKS		2,813,782	2/10/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		2,805,625	1/13/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP.COM		2,805,277	1/13/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		2,803,416	1/6/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		76/444,474	8/28/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	WHERE GAMERS GATHER		76/432,627	7/22/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	MORE GAMES, LESS BUCKS		76/403,361	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMEBANK		76/403,271	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP TRADING COMPANY		76/403,270	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMEBUX		76/403,269	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP.COM		2,489,084	9/11/01
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND		2,085,805	8/5197

 \bigcirc

GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		1,707,460	8/11/92
GAMESTOP, INC.	AMERICA'S PLACE TO SHOP FOR VIDEO GAMES		1,962,954	3/19/96
GAMESTOP, INC.	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS		1,999,100	9/10/96
GAMESTOP, INC.	PLAY MORE		1,982,962	6/25/96
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAME INFORMER		1,788,102	8/17/93
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCO LAND		1,708,866	8/18/92
GAMESTOP, INC.	WHERE THE MOVIES NEVER END		78/437,582	6/18/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	HOME OF THE FREE NEW RELEASE			
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND		Louisiana	2/4/00
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAME INFORMER		Nevada	9/28/99
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND		Nevada	9/28/99
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND		Kansas	7/14/95
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCO		Wisconsin - 930217	2/17/93
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND		Wisconsin -5301294	2/17/93
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAME INFORMER		Louisiana	2/4/00
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAME INFORMER		Wisconsin	4/12/95
GAMESTOP.COM INC.	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT		78/275,894	7/18/2003
GAMESTOP.COM INC.	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT	·	78/275,889	7/18/2003
GAMESTOP.COM INC.	TRADE STOP		78/275,881	7/18/2003
GAMESTOP.COM INC.	TRADE STOP		78/275,874	7/18/2003

GAMESTOP.COM INC.	TRADE IN - CASH OUT	78/275,869	7/18/2003
GAMESTOP.COM INC.	TRADESTOP.COM	78/275,853	7/18/2003
GAMESTOP.COM INC.	TRADESTOP	78/275,853	7/18/2003
GAMESTOP.COM INC.	TRADE STOP	78/275,858	7/18/2003
GAMESTOP.COM INC.	STOPWATCH	76/530,285	7/07/2003

Trademark Licenses

None

D

 \mathcal{C}

893611.2

EXHIBIT B

<u>List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses</u>

Trademark Registrations and Applications

(Recorded with the USPTO on November 24, 2008 at Reel 003893/Frame 0337)

Registered Owner of Trademark or Servicemark	Trademark or Servicemark	Country	Reg./App. Number	Reg./App. Date	
ELBO, INC.	The Electronics Boutique		1,425,236	1/13/1987	
ELBO, INC.	The Home Computer Store The Electronics Boutique and design		1,456,933	4/3/1986	
ELBO, INC.	ЕВ		1,906,173	8/3/1994	
ELBO, INC.	EBX		1,909,051	8/1/1995	
ELBO, INC.	Electronics EB Boutique		1,910,639	8/8/1995	
ELBO, INC.	EB Electronics Boutique		1,910,638	8/8/1995	
ELBO, INC.	EBWORLD.COM		2,433,191	3/6/2001	
ELBO, INC.	EBWORLD.COM		2,433,190	3/6/2001	
ELBO, INC.	EBWORLD.COM and design		2,445,908	4/26/2001	
ELBO, INC.	EB Games		73/385,446	3/19/2002	
ELBO, INC.	EBGAMES.COM and design	76/207,594		2/9/2001	
ELBO, INC.	EB GAMES.COM ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE and design		76/207,596	2/9/2001	
ELBO, INC.	EBGAMES.COM		76/207,595	2/9/2001	
ELBO, INC.	EB GAMEWORLD		76/220,327	3/6/2001	

15

ET DO DIO		T	T	1	
ELBO, INC.	BC Sports Collectibles		2,434,891	3/13/2001	
ELBO, INC.	GAME WORLD		2,538,744	2/19/2002	
ELBO, INC.	GAMERSEDGE.COM		76/453,726	9/30/2002	
ELBO, INC.	EB GAMES (stylized)		76/474,303	11/29/2002	
ELBO, INC.	EBGAMES.COM (stylized)		76/474,304	11/29/2002	
ELBO, INC.	EB EDGE		76/474,305	11/29/2002	
ELBO, INC.	WE TAKE GAMES SERIOUSLY		76/516,876	5/8/2003	
ELBO, INC.	AMERICA'S SOFTWARE HEADQUARTERS		1,553,597	8/29/89	
ELBO, INC.	AMERICA'S SOFTWARE HEADQUARTERS		1,547,310	8/29/89	
ELBO, INC.	BABBAGES'S		1,569,315	12/5/89	
ELBO, INC.	BABBAGES'S		1,345,315	6/25/85	
ELBO, INC.	GAMESTOP SHARE THE POWER		77/439,111	4/3/08	
ELBO, INC.	GAMESTOP SHARE THE POWER		77/439,115	4/3/08	
ELBO, INC.	POWER TO THE PLAYERS		77/166,241	4/26/07	
ELBO, INC.	RHINO DESIGN		3,122,825	8/1/06	
ELBO, INC.	RHINO VIDEO GAMES		2,485,098	8/1/06	
ELBO, INC.	THE FINAL WORD ON COMPUTER & VIDEO GAMESD		3,183,455	12/12/06	
ELBO, INC.	VIDEOSTOP		77/220,229	7/2/07	
GAMESTOP, INC.	#1 WITH GAMERS		78/920,186	6/29/2006	
GAMESTOP, INC.	#1 WITH REAL GAMERS		78/920,190	6/29/2006	
GAMESTOP, INC.	MORE VIDEO GAMES AT HALF THE PRICE		2,226,903	2/23/99	

GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND NATIONAL VIDEO GAME CHAMPIONSHIPS		2,061,504	5/13/97
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND		2,085,805	8/5/97
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND FUN CLUB		1,876,618	1/31/95
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND YOUR SOURCE FOR INTERACTIVE ENTERTAIHMENT		1,896,591	5/30/95
GAMESTOP, INC.	BRING HOME THE FUN		1,806,603	11/23/99
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCO		1,796,605	10/5/93
GAMESTOP, INC.	MESTOP, INC. THE MOVIE NEVER ENDS AT GAMESTOP		78/429,986	6/4/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	THE MOVIE NEVER ENDS		78,429,985	6/4/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	THE GAME NEVER ENDS		78,429,980	6/4/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	THE GAME NEVER ENDS AT GAMESTOP		78/429,979	6/4/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	BIG HITS. BIG PLAYS. BIG VALUE		78/428,083	6/1/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP AND MOVIES TOO!		78/427,071	5/28/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIEMANIA		78/413,973	5/6/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		78/299,096	9/11/03
GAMESTOP, INC.	VIDEOSTOP		78/299,110	9/11/03
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIE MOGUL	<u> </u>	78/371,187	2/20/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		76/444,450	8/28/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	PLAYMORE		76/403,429	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		76/450,776	9/18/02

				
GAMESTOP, INC.	TRADE NOW. GET GAMEBUCKS, PLAY MORE.		2,813,787	2/10/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMEBUCKS		2,813,782	2/10/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		2,805,625	1/13/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP.COM		2,805,277	1/13/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		2,803,416	1/6/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		76/444,474	8/28/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	WHERE GAMERS GATHER		76/432,627	7/22/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	MORE GAMES, LESS BUCKS		76/403,361	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	C. GAMEBANK		76/403,271	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP TRADING COMPANY		76/403,270	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMEBUX		76/403,269	5/2/02
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP.COM		2,489,084	9/11/01
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCOLAND		2,085,805	8/5197
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP		1,707,460	8/11/92
GAMESTOP, INC.	AMERICA'S PLACE TO SHOP FOR VIDEO GAMES		1,962,954	3/19/96
GAMESTOP, INC.	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS		1,999,100	9/10/96
GAMESTOP, INC.	PLAY MORE		1,982,962	6/25/96
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAME INFORMER		1,788,102	8/17/93
GAMESTOP, INC.	FUNCO LAND		1,708,866	8/18/92
GAMESTOP, INC.	WHERE THE MOVIES NEVER END	R 78/437,582		6/18/04
GAMESTOP, INC.	HOME OF THE FREE NEW RELEASE		3,022,109	11/29/05

GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP POWER TO THE PLAYERS		3,489,935	8/19/08
GAMESTOP, INC	GAMESTOP POWER TO THE PLAYERS		3,506,230	9/23/08
GAMESTOP, INC	GAMESTOP		3,239,889	5/8/07
GAMESTOP, INC	GREAT GAMES, MORE CHOICES			1/6/04
GAMESTOP, INC	KIDSTOP		3,110,401	6/27/06
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		77/368,542	1/10/08
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		77/551,342	8/20/08
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		77/551,371	8/20/08
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		77/368,604	8/20/08
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		77/369,454	1/11/08
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		77/551,355	8/20/08
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		77/551,370	8/20/08
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP		77/366,198	1/8/08
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP BUY TRADE		77/366,203	1/8/08
GAMESTOP, INC.	GAMESTOP.COM		3,245,007	5/22/07
GAMESTOP, INC.	MOVIESTOP LOGO, BUY SELL TRADE		3,110,314	6/27/06
GAMESTOP, INC.	SAVE NOW. TRADE LATER. PLAY MORE		3,028,673	12/13/05
GAMESTOP, INC.	RESPECT THE RATINGS		3,332,884	11/6/07
GAMESTOP, INC.	TRADE MORE, PLAY MORE		78/622,826	5/4/05
GAMESTOP, INC.	TRADE NOW, GET GAMEBUCKS, PLAY MORE		2,813,787	2/10/04

STOP RENTINGSTART TRADING		3,107,910	6/20/06	
FUNCOLAND		Louisiana	2/4/00	
GAME INFORMER		Nevada	9/28/99	
FUNCOLAND		Nevada	9/28/99	
FUNCOLAND		Kansas	7/14/95	
FUNCO		Wisconsin - 930217	2/17/93	
FUNCOLAND	FUNCOLAND		2/17/93	
GAME INFORMER		Louisiana	2/4/00	
GAME INFORMER		Wisconsin	4/12/95	
TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT		78/275,894	7/18/2003	
TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT			7/18/2003	
TRADE STOP	TRADE STOP		7/18/2003	
TRADE STOP	TRADE STOP		7/18/2003	
TRADE IN - CASH OUT		78/275,869	7/18/2003	
TRADESTOP.COM		78/275,861	7/18/2003	
TRADESTOP		78/275,853	7/18/2003	
TRADE STOP		78/275,858	7/18/2003	
STOPWATCH		76/530,285	7/07/2003	
	FUNCOLAND GAME INFORMER FUNCOLAND FUNCOLAND FUNCO FUNCOLAND GAME INFORMER GAME INFORMER TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT TRADE STOP TRADE STOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT TRADESTOP.COM TRADESTOP.COM	FUNCOLAND GAME INFORMER FUNCOLAND FUNCOLAND FUNCO FUNCOLAND GAME INFORMER GAME INFORMER TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT TRADE STOP TRADE STOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT TRADESTOP-COM TRADESTOP-COM	TRADING 3,107,910 FUNCOLAND Louisiana GAME INFORMER Nevada FUNCOLAND Nevada FUNCOLAND Kansas FUNCO Wisconsin - 930217 FUNCOLAND Wisconsin - 5301294 GAME INFORMER Louisiana GAME INFORMER Wisconsin TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT 78/275,894 TRADE STOP 78/275,889 TRADE STOP 78/275,881 TRADE STOP 78/275,874 TRADE IN - CASH OUT 78/275,869 TRADESTOP.COM 78/275,861 TRADESTOP 78/275,853 TRADE STOP 78/275,858	

Trademark Licenses

None

Gamestop, Inc.

Exhibit 8

Trademark Report By Country Search Criteria

Status ClientID ACTIVE GAMESTP

Display Options

(Recorded with the USPTO on January 21, 2011 at Reel 004457/Frame 0154)

REFERENCE#	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
BRAZIL	***************************************				•	····		
SAME-218/8R-5	GAMESTC letters	IP in plain block	04/22/2008	829699422			PENDING	035
	CLASS 095	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used completes, completes, completes, compared on new and use magazines, strategy through the administration	uter, video end els nputer hardwere, o d computer, video / guldes, computer	ectronic games, vide computer accessorie and electronic gam hardwara, compute	os, DVDs, movies is, toys and action iss, videos, DVDs, ir accessories, toys	, books, magazines, figures; promoting th movies, books, and action figures		
SAME-218/BR-6	GAMESTO letters CLASS 041	P in plain block DESCRIPTION Information on video	04/22/2008 ogames, computer	829699430 games and eletron	lo games provided	in a web site	PENDING	041
ANADA		ť.						
GAME-51	GAMESTO letters	P in plain block	10/03/2003	1,192,760	04/27/2007	TMA686751	REGISTERED	35
	35	Retail store services computer, video and computer hardware trading cards and ad games.	l electronic games and accessories, c	, BVDs, movies, CE computer console gi	is, books, megazin ame hardware and	es, strategy guides, accessories, toys,		
SAME-52/CA	letters	P in plain block	10/17/2007	1,367,793	09/17/2009	TMA 747,882	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS DESCRIPTION Online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring computer, video and electronic games, DVDs, movies, CDs, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware and accessories, computer console game hardware and accessories, toys, trading cards and action figures.							
SAME-175	MOVIESTO letters	OP in plain block	03/24/2005	1,251,886	04/29/2008	TMA713,077	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and computer hardware trading cards and and are trading cards are tradi	l electronic games and accessories, s	, DVDs, movies, CD	s, books, megazin	es, strategy guides,	iring	
SAME-108-CA	YOUR SOF HEADQUA of Chasada	RTERS (Trustees	04/14/1994	751,800	09/20/1996	TMA 463,553	REGISTERED	009, 035
	CLASS 009 035	DESCRIPTION Computer paper, pa Retail store services						
HILE								
AME-85/CL	GAMESTO letters	P in plain block	10/13/2010	924366			PENDING	035

Page 1

Printed: 12/13/2019

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS 035	new and used compu strategy guides, com sale of new and used strategy guides, com	iter, video and e puter hardware, I computer, video puter hardware,	store services provide lectronic games, video computer accessories o and electronic game computer accessories e award and discount	os, DVDs, movies s, toys and action s, videos, DVDs, s, toys and action	, books, magazin figures; promotin movies, books, m	es, g the nagazines,	
COSTA RICA								
GAME-CR137	GAMESTO	P (Stylized)	05/05/2009	2009-003404	10/28/2009	197774	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS 035	new and used compu- players, digital media books, magazines, si figures; promoting the and discount program video game consoles	tler, video and e players and rec rategy guides, c e sale of goods o featuring disco , hand-held vide laying cards, ga	store services provided lectronic games, video orders, videos, DVDs, omputer hardware, co of others through the a unts on new and used o game players, digita me cards, books, mag s and action figures.	o game consoles, , movies, role-play imputer accessori idministration of a l computer, video al media players a	hand-held video ying cards, game ies, toys and action customer incenti and electronic ga and recorders, video	game cards, on ve award mes,	·
GAME-CR138	GAMESTO	P (Stylized)	05/05/2009	2009-003405	11/06/2009	196167	REGISTERED	041
	CLASS 041		eo game consol /Ds, movies, role	es, hand-held video g e-playing cards, game	ame players, digi cards, books, ma	mputer, video and tal media players agazines, strategy	i and	
GAME-CR135	GAMESTO letters	P in plain block	05/05/2009	2009-003402	10/26/2009	195466	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS 035 03	Retail store services new and used compuplayers, digital media books, magazines, st figures; promoting the and discount program video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-phardware, computer and the store of the store	ter, video and ei players and rec rategy guides, c e sale of goods on featuring disco , hand-held vide laying cards, ga	ectronic games, video orders, videos, DVDs, omputer hardware, co of others through the a unts on new and used o game players, digite me cards, books, mag	o game consoles, , movies, role-play imputer accessori idministration of a l computer, video il media players a	hand-held video ying cards, game es, toys and action customer incentiand electronic gaind recorders, video	game cards, on ve award mes,	
GAME-CR136	GAMESTO letters	P in plain block	05/05/2009	2009-003403	10/26/2009	195465	REGISTERED	041
	CLASS 041	DESCRIPTION Providing a web site electronic games, vid recorders, videos, DV computer game hards	eo game consol 'Ds, movies, role	es, hand-held video ga -playing cards, game	ame players, digi cards, books, ma	tal media players agazines, strategy	and	
GAME-139CR		P POWER TO THE (Stylized) and	05/05/2009	2009-003406	10/28/2009	195760	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compuplayers, digital media books, magazines, st figures; promoting the and discount program video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-phardware, computer and services of the se	ter, video and el players and rec rategy guides, co e sale of goods confeaturing discoon, hand-held vide laying cards, gal	ectronic games, video orders, videos, DVDs, omputer hardware, co of others through the a unts on new and used o game players, digita ne cards, books, mag	o game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessori dministration of a computer, video il media players a	hand-held video ying cards, game es, toys and action customer incention and electronic gated and recorders, video	game cards, on ve award mes,	

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE				
GAME-140CR		OP POWER TO THE S (Stylized) and	05/05/2009	2009-003407	11/06/2009	196135	REGISTERED					
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION										
	041											
EUROPEAN UNIO	N (CTM)											
GAME-93/EU3	GAMEST	OP (Stylized) (White	02/05/2003	003045812	02/05/2003	003045812	REGISTERED	35				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION										
	35	retail store services a computer, video and hardware, computer a electronic games, dvo accessories, toys and	electronic games accessories, toys ds, movies, books	, dvds, movies, book and action figures; p s, magazines, strateg	s, magazines, stra promoting the sale gy guides, compute	ategy guides, comp of computer, video er hardware, comp	outer o and uter					
GAME-94/EU4	GAMEST letters	OP in plain block	01/07/2003	2996452	01/17/2005	2996452	REGISTERED	35				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION										
	35	retail store services a computer, video and hardware, computer a electronic games, dvo accessories, toys and	electronic games accessories, toys ds, movies, books	, dvds, movies, book and action figures; p s, magazines, stratec	ss, magazines, stra promoting the sale gy guides, compute	itegy guides, comp of computer, video er hardware, comp	outer o and uter					
GAME-56/EU1	GAMEST	ОР.СОМ	01/07/2003	2996486	10/29/2004	2996486	REGISTERED	35				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION										
	retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring computer, video and electronic games, dvds, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures; promoting the sale of computer, video and electronic games, dvds, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures through the administration of a customer incentive award program											
GAME-35/EU2	MOVIEST letters	OP in plain block	03/31/2005	004367207	04/18/2006	004367207	REGISTERED	35				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION										
	35	retail store services a computer, video and o computer hardware a trading cards and acti	electronic games nd accessories, c	, DVDs, movies, CDs	s, books, magazin	es, strategy guides						
GAME-104/EU6	TRADEST & Orange)	FOP (Stylized) (Blue)	08/04/2003	003298148	08/04/2003	003298148	REGISTERED	35				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION										
	35	Retail store services a new and used compu- guides, computer hard	ter, video and ele	ectronic games, dvds	s, cds, movies, boo	ks, magazines, str	ategy					
GAME-95/EU5	TRADEST letters	OP in plain block	08/04/2003	003298131	02/04/2005	003298131	REGISTERED	35				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION										
	35	retail store services as new and used compu					-					

T04960RU00 GAMESTOP in plain block

letters

08/12/2010 2010/726166

PENDING

	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION SALES PROMOTIO SERVICES PROVID ELECTRONIC GAM HARDWARE AND S COMPUTER HARD Class 35 - PROMOT BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO INCENTIVE AWARD	DED VIA A GLOB. IES, ELECTRONI SOFTWARE, CDS WARE, COMPUT TING THE SALE O AND-HELD ELECT DOKS, MAGAZINI DYS AND ACTION	AL COMPUTER NE'C BOARD GAMES, 6, DVDS, MOVIES, E ER ACCESSORIES DF COMPUTER, VII TRONIC ENTERTA ES, STRATEGY GU	FWORK FEATURII HAND-HELD ELEG BOOKS, MAGAZIN , TOYS AND ACTI DEO AND ELECTR INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER	NG COMPUTER, V CTRONIC ENTERT ES, STRATEGY G ON FIGURES; and RONIC GAMES, EL ARE AND SOFTWA R HARDWARE, CO	TIDEO AND TAINMENT UIDES, ECTRONIC URE, CDS, MPUTER	
GERMANY								
GAME-164	SOFTSALE				11/01/1994	2905838	REGISTERED	
HONG KONG								
T04960HK00	GAMESTOI letters	P in plain block	10/14/2009	301449180	05/24/2010	301449180	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	RETAIL STORE SEI COMPUTER NETW BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BC ACCESSORIES, TO ELECTRONIC GAM HARDWARE AND S COMPUTER HARD ADMINISTRATION O	ORK FEATURING AND-HELD ELEC DOKS, MAGAZINI DYS AND ACTION ES, ELECTRONI SOFTWARE, CDS WARE, COMPUT	G COMPUTER, VIDI TRONIC ENTERTA ES, STRATEGY GU I FIGURES; PROM C BOARD GAMES, I, DVDS, MOVIES, E ER ACCESSORIES	EO AND ELECTRO INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER OTING THE SALE HAND-HELD ELEO BOOKS, MAGAZIN , TOYS AND ACTI	ONIC GAMES, ELE ARE AND SOFTWA R HARDWARE, CO OF COMPUTER, V CTRONIC ENTERT ES, STRATEGY G	CTRONIC ARE, CDS, MPUTER VIDEO AND FAINMENT UIDES,	
			OI A COSTONEI	R INCENTIVE AWAR	RD PROGRAM.			
INDIA T04960IN00	GAMESTOR letters	^o in plain block	10/13/2009	1873038	RD PROGRAM.		PENDING	035
	CLASS			š	PROGRAM.		PENDING	035
	letters	P in plain block	10/13/2009 RVICES AND ON ORK FEATURING AND-HELD ELECTORY AND ACTION OF THE SALE COND-HELD ELECTORY AND ACTION OF THE SAND ACTI	1873038 LINE RETAIL STOR G COMPUTER, VIDE TRONIC ENTERTAI ES, STRATEGY GUI I FIGURES; and OF COMPUTER, VIE TRONIC ENTERTAI ES, STRATEGY GUI	E SERVICES PRO EO AND ELECTRO INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER DEO AND ELECTR INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER	ONIC GAMES, ELE RE AND SOFTWA RHARDWARE, CO RONIC GAMES, EL RE AND SOFTWA RHARDWARE, CO	DBAL CTRONIC IRE, CDS, MPUTER ECTRONIC IRE, CDS, MPUTER	035
T04960IN00	CLASS	DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SEE COMPUTER NETWOO BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO Class 35 - PROMOT BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO	10/13/2009 RVICES AND ON ORK FEATURING AND-HELD ELECTORY AND ACTION OF THE SALE COND-HELD ELECTORY AND ACTION OF THE SAND ACTI	1873038 LINE RETAIL STOR G COMPUTER, VIDE TRONIC ENTERTAI ES, STRATEGY GUI I FIGURES; and OF COMPUTER, VIE TRONIC ENTERTAI ES, STRATEGY GUI	E SERVICES PRO EO AND ELECTRO INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER DEO AND ELECTR INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER	ONIC GAMES, ELE RE AND SOFTWA RHARDWARE, CO RONIC GAMES, EL RE AND SOFTWA RHARDWARE, CO	DBAL CTRONIC IRE, CDS, MPUTER ECTRONIC IRE, CDS, MPUTER	035
	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SEE COMPUTER NETWOO BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO Class 35 - PROMOT BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO	10/13/2009 RVICES AND ON ORK FEATURING AND-HELD ELECTORY AND ACTION OF THE SALE COND-HELD ELECTORY AND ACTION OF THE SAND ACTI	1873038 LINE RETAIL STOR G COMPUTER, VIDE TRONIC ENTERTAI ES, STRATEGY GUI I FIGURES; and OF COMPUTER, VIE TRONIC ENTERTAI ES, STRATEGY GUI	E SERVICES PRO EO AND ELECTRO INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER DEO AND ELECTR INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER	ONIC GAMES, ELE RE AND SOFTWA RHARDWARE, CO RONIC GAMES, EL RE AND SOFTWA RHARDWARE, CO	DBAL CTRONIC IRE, CDS, MPUTER ECTRONIC IRE, CDS, MPUTER	035
T04960IN00	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SEI COMPUTER NETWI BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO Class 35 - PROMOT BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO INCENTIVE AWARD	10/13/2009 RVICES AND ON ORK FEATURING AND-HELD ELECTORYS AND ACTION OF THE SALE OF THE S	1873038 LINE RETAIL STORE COMPUTER, VIDE TRONIC ENTERTAI ES, STRATEGY GUI FIGURES; and DE COMPUTER, VIE TRONIC ENTERTAI ES, STRATEGY GUI I FIGURES THROUGH	E SERVICES PRO EO AND ELECTRO INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER DEO AND ELECTR INMENT HARDWA IDES, COMPUTER	ONIC GAMES, ELE RE AND SOFTWA RHARDWARE, CO RONIC GAMES, EL RE AND SOFTWA RHARDWARE, CO	DBAL CTRONIC JRE, CDS, MPUTER ECTRONIC JRE, CDS, MPUTER MPUTER JRESTOMER	

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ITALY								
GAME-168	CONSOL	LES DEPARTMENT	04/05/2004	34072004 MI			PENDING	
MEXICO								
GAME-52/MX3	GAMEST	OP in plain block	10/24/2003	626338	03/23/2005	872600	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	retail store services a computer, video and computer hardware a trading cards and act	electronic games and accessories, c	, DVDs, movies, CDs	, books, magazine	es, strategy guides,		
PHILIPPINES								
T04960PH00	GAMEST(letters	OP in plain block	03/24/2010	4-2010-500413			PENDING	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	RETAIL STORE SER COMPUTER NETWO BOOKS, MAGAZINE TOYS AND ACTION GAMES, DVDS, MOV COMPUTER ACCES CUSTOMER INCENT	ORK FEATURING S, STRATEGY G FIGURES; PRON VIES, BOOKS, M SORIES, TOYS A	COMPUTER, VIDEC UIDES, COMPUTER MOTING THE SALE C AGAZINES, STRATE AND ACTION FIGUR	O AND ELECTRO HARDWARE, CO OF COMPUTER, ' EGY GUIDES, CO	NIC GAMES, DVD DMPUTER ACCES VIDEO AND ELEC MPUTER HARDW.	s,MOVIES, SORIES, TRONIC ARE,	
SINGAPORE		•						
T04960SG00	GAMESTO letters	OP in plain block	10/16/2009	T0911862i	07/08/2010	T0911862I	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	RETAIL STORE SER COMPUTER NETWO BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BOO ACCESSORIES, TO ELECTRONIC GAME HARDWARE AND SO COMPUTER HARDW ORGANIZATION AND	ORK FEATURING ND-HELD ELECT OKS, MAGAZINE YS AND ACTION ES, ELECTRONIC OFTWARE, CDS, VARE, COMPUTE	COMPUTER, VIDEO FRONIC ENTERTAIN S, STRATEGY GUID FIGURES; PROMO C BOARD GAMES, H DVDS, MOVIES, BO ER ACCESSORIES,	D AND ELECTRO IMENT HARDWA DES, COMPUTER TING THE SALE AND-HELD ELEC DOKS, MAGAZINE TOYS AND ACTIC	NIC GAMES, ELEI RE AND SOFTWA HARDWARE, COI OF COMPUTER, V CTRONIC ENTERT ES, STRATEGY GU DN FIGURES THR	CTRONIC RE, CDS, MPUTER VIDEO AND AINMENT JIDES,	
SOUTH AFRICA								
T04960ZA00	GAMEST(Color	OP (Stylized) in	10/09/2009	2009/20257			PENDING	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	RETAIL STORE SER COMPUTER NETWO BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BOO ACCESSORIES, TO' Class 35 - PROMOTI BOARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES, BOO ACCESSORIES, TO' INCENTIVE AWARD	ORK FEATURING ND-HELD ELECT OKS, MAGAZINE YS AND ACTION NG THE SALE O ND-HELD ELECT OKS, MAGAZINE YS AND ACTION	COMPUTER, VIDEO RONIC ENTERTAIN S, STRATEGY GUID FIGURES; and F COMPUTER, VIDE RONIC ENTERTAIN S, STRATEGY GUID	O AND ELECTRO IMENT HARDWA DES, COMPUTER EO AND ELECTR IMENT HARDWA DES, COMPUTER	NIC GAMES, ELE RE AND SOFTWA HARDWARE, COI ONIC GAMES, ELE RE AND SOFTWA HARDWARE, COI	CTRONIC RE, CDS, MPUTER ECTRONIC RE, CDS, MPUTER	
T049607404	CAMESTO	OP in plain block		2000/20052			DENBUIS	
T04960ZA01	letters	or in plant block	10/09/2009	2009/20256			PENDING	035

	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	RETAIL STORE SE COMPUTER NETW BOARD GAMES, H DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO	/ORK FEATURII AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZII	NG COMPUTER, V CTRONIC ENTER NES, STRATEGY (IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARDI	RONIC GAMES, I WARE AND SOFT	ELECTRONIC WARE, CDS,	
		Class 35 - PROMO' BOARD GAMES, H DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO INCENTIVE AWARI	AND-HELD ELE OOKS, MAGAZII OYS AND ACTIO	CTRONIC ENTER NES, STRATEGY (TAINMENT HARD\ GUIDES, COMPUT	WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE,	TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER	
OUTH KOREA								
04960KR00	GAMESTO letters	OP in plain block	11/19/2009	41-2009-282	58		PENDING	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	Retail store services computer, video and hardware and softw guide books, computagency services of delectronic entertain magazines, strategy through the adminis	d electronic game are, CDs, DVDs, ater hardware, co computer, video nent hardware a guide books, co	es, electronic board, CDs and DVDs computer accessorie and electronic gam and software, CDs, I omputer hardware,	d games, hand-held ontaining movies, b s, toys and action f es, electronic boar DVDs, CDs and DV computer accessor	l electronic enterta ooks, magazines, igures; sales pron d games, hand-he /Ds containing mo	ainment strategy notion eld wies, books,	
AIWAN								
04960TW00	GAMESTO letters	OP in plain block	11/27/2009	098053259			PENDING	035
04960TW00		OP in plain block DESCRIPTION	11/27/2009	098053259			PENDING	035
04960TW00	letters	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	RVICES AND O IORK FEATURIN AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZIN	NLINE RETAIL ST NG COMPUTER, V CTRONIC ENTER NES, STRATEGY (IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARD\	RONIC GAMES, I WARE AND SOFT	GLOBAL ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS,	035
04960TW00	CLASS	DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SE COMPUTER NETW BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO	RVICES AND O ORK FEATURIN AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZIN DYS AND ACTIO FING THE SALE AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZIN DYS AND ACTIO	NLINE RETAIL ST NG COMPUTER, V CTRONIC ENTER NES, STRATEGY (IN FIGURES; and OF COMPUTER, CTRONIC ENTER NES, STRATEGY (IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT VIDEO AND ELEC TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT	RONIC GAMES, WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE, TRONIC GAMES WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE,	GLOBAL ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SE COMPUTER NETW BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO Class 35 - PROMOT BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO	RVICES AND O ORK FEATURIN AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZIN DYS AND ACTIO FING THE SALE AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZIN DYS AND ACTIO	NLINE RETAIL ST NG COMPUTER, V CTRONIC ENTER NES, STRATEGY (IN FIGURES; and OF COMPUTER, CTRONIC ENTER NES, STRATEGY (IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT VIDEO AND ELEC TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT	RONIC GAMES, WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE, TRONIC GAMES WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE,	GLOBAL ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER	035
HAILAND	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SE COMPUTER NETW BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO Class 35 - PROMOT BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO	RVICES AND O ORK FEATURIN AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZIN DYS AND ACTIO FING THE SALE AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZIN DYS AND ACTIO	NLINE RETAIL ST NG COMPUTER, V CTRONIC ENTER' NES, STRATEGY (NN FIGURES; and OF COMPUTER, C CTRONIC ENTER' NES, STRATEGY (NN FIGURES THRO	IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT VIDEO AND ELEC TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT	RONIC GAMES, WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE, TRONIC GAMES WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE,	GLOBAL ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER	035
HAILAND	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SE COMPUTER NETW BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO Class 35 - PROMOT BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO INCENTIVE AWARI	RVICES AND O YORK FEATURING AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZING DYS AND ACTION FING THE SALE AND-HELD ELE DOKS, MAGAZING DYS AND ACTION D PROGRAM.	NLINE RETAIL ST NG COMPUTER, V CTRONIC ENTER' NES, STRATEGY (NN FIGURES; and OF COMPUTER, CTRONIC ENTER' NES, STRATEGY (NN FIGURES THRO	IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT VIDEO AND ELEC TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT	RONIC GAMES, WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE, TRONIC GAMES WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE,	GLOBAL ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER A CUSTOMER	
HAILAND	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SE COMPUTER NETW BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO Class 35 - PROMOT BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO INCENTIVE AWARD	RVICES AND O FORK FEATURING AND-HELD ELE FORS, MAGAZING FORS THE SALE FORS THE SAL	NLINE RETAIL STAIG COMPUTER, VCTRONIC ENTER' VES, STRATEGY CON FIGURES; and OF COMPUTER, CTRONIC ENTER' VES, STRATEGY CON FIGURES THROWN FIGU	IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT VIDEO AND ELEC TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT DUGH THE ADMIN ORE SERVICES P IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARDY	RONIC GAMES, I WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE, TRONIC GAMES WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE, IISTRATION OF A ROVIDED VIA A RONIC GAMES, WARE AND SOFT	GLOBAL ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER A CUSTOMER PENDING GLOBAL ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS,	
THAILAND T08439TH00	GAMESTO letters CLASS CLASS	DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SE COMPUTER NETW BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO Class 35 - PROMOT BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO INCENTIVE AWARD DESCRIPTION RETAIL STORE SE COMPUTER NETW BOARD GAMES, H. DVDS, MOVIES, BO	RVICES AND O FORK FEATURING AND-HELD ELE FORS, MAGAZING FORS THE SALE FORS THE SAL	NLINE RETAIL STAIG COMPUTER, VCTRONIC ENTER' VES, STRATEGY CON FIGURES; and OF COMPUTER, CTRONIC ENTER' VES, STRATEGY CON FIGURES THROWN FIGU	IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT VIDEO AND ELEC TAINMENT HARDY GUIDES, COMPUT DUGH THE ADMIN ORE SERVICES P IDEO AND ELECT TAINMENT HARDY	RONIC GAMES, I WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE, TRONIC GAMES WARE AND SOFT ER HARDWARE, IISTRATION OF A ROVIDED VIA A RONIC GAMES, WARE AND SOFT	GLOBAL ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS, COMPUTER A CUSTOMER PENDING GLOBAL ELECTRONIC TWARE, CDS,	

REFERENCE#	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	RETAIL STORE SE	RVICES AND ON	LINE RETAIL STOP	RE SERVICES PR	OVIDED VIA A GL	OBAL	
		COMPUTER NETW						
		BOARD GAMES, HA						
•		ACCESSORIES, TO		-	,	,		
		Class 35 - PROMOT	ING THE SALE O	DE COMPUTER VIII	DEO AND ELECT	RONIC GAMES EI	ECTRONIC	
		BOARD GAMES, HA						
		DVDS, MOVIES, BC						
		ACCESSORIES, TO INCENTIVE AWARD		FIGURES THROU	GH THE ADMINIS	STRATION OF A C	USTOMER	
UNITED STATES								
GAME-US33	BIG HITS. VALUE	BIG PLAYS. BIG	06/01/2004	78/428,083	05/02/2006	3,088,563	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	Retail store services	and online retails	store services provid	ded via a global co	omputer network fea	aturing	
		new and used compo		-			s,	*
		strategy guides, com	iputer naroware, o	omputer accessore	es, toys and action	i ligures		
GAME-US7	FUNCO LA	AND	10/10/1990	74,104,697	08/18/1992	1,708,866	REGISTERED	42
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
•	42	Retail store services	in the field of use	d computer progran	n video game cart	ridges		
GAME-US5	FUNCOLA	ND	02/05/1993	74,358,633	10/05/1993	1,796,604	REGISTERED	42
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	42	Retail store services	in the field of con	nputer program vide	o game cartridges	3		
GAME-US6	FUNCOLA	ND (Stylized)	08/06/1996	7.5/145,798	08/05/1997	2,085,805	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION		-				
	35	retail store services i	n the field of com	outer program video	game cartridges			
GAME-US4	GAME INF	FORMER	05/14/1992	74-275,301	08/17/1993	1,788,102	REGISTERED	38
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	38	Magazines relating to	games; namely,	computer and elect	tronic video game	s		
GAME-US16	GAMESTO & Red)	OP (Stylized) (Black	08/28/2002	76/444,369	01/13/2004	2,805,625	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	Retail store services	and online retails	store services provid	ded via a global co	omputer network fea	aturina	
		computer, video and			_	•	-	
		hardware, computer				•		
		electronic games, dv accessories, toys an		· -				
							-3	
GAME-US20	White & Re	OP (Stylized) (Black,	09/18/2002	76/450,776	11/09/2004	2,902,027	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION	·]					
	35	retail store services a	and online retail st	ore services provid	ed via a global co	mouter network fea	turina	
		computer, video and			-	•	=	
		hardware, computer	· · ·	•		•		
		electronic games, dv accessories, toys an		-		•		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	actor ngules til	, 54911 1115 641111111511	anon or a outlottle	or triportitive assault b	or o grain	
GAME-US45		OP (Stylized) (White lack outline)	08/25/2006	78/960,748	05/08/2007	3,239,889	REGISTERED	16, 35

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	16	publications, namely	, magazines, ci	culars and newsletters	featuring informat	ion on computer a	nd video	
	25			ne hardware, software				
	35			il store services provid	•		•	
				electronic games, vide , computer accessorie:		-		
				eo and electronic game	•			
			•	, computer accessorie			•	
		administration of a c	ustomer incentiv	e award and discount	program			
SAME-US17	GAMESTO	OP (Stylized) with	08/28/2002	2 76/444,450	03/15/2005	2,933,627	REGISTERED	35
		der (Black & Red)	00,200	- 10/474,400	00,10,2000	2,000,027	REGIOTERED	55
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION				•		
	35		and online retail	store services provide	ed via a global com	nuter network feat	uring	
				es, dvds, movies, book				
				ys and action figures; p	_			
				iks, magazines, strateg				
		accessories, toys an	d action figures	through the administra	ation of a customer	incentive award p	rogram	
AME-US31	GAMESTO	OP AND MOVIES	05/28/2004	78/427,071	05/09/2006	3,091,220	REGISTERED	035
	TOO!			, , , , , , , , ,		0,001,220		000
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035		and online retai	l store services provid	ed via a global con	nouter network fea	turing	
				electronic games, vide				
		strategy guides, com	nputer hardware	, computer accessories	s, toys and action t	igures		
AME-US1	GAMESTO	OP in plain block	08/02/1991	74/100 044	08/11/1992	1 707 460	DECISTEDES	40
AME-031	letters	or in plain block	00/02/133	74/190,944	00/11/1992	1,707,460	REGISTERED	42
		DECONSTION				•		
	CLASS 42	DESCRIPTION Potal stores services	s in the field of					
	72	I Class Stores Service			ectronic games			
AME-US49			o in allo liola or t	rideo, computer and el	ectronic games			
AME-US49	GAMESTO	OP POWER TO THE			•	3.489.935	REGISTERED	035 041
AME-US49		OP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (Black &		·	ectronic games 08/19/2008	3,489,935	REGISTERED	035, 041
AME-US49					•	3,489,935	REGISTERED	035, 041
AME-US49	PLAYERS				•	3,489,935	REGISTERED	035, 041
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red)	(Stylized) (Black &	08/23/2007		08/19/2008			035, 041
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS	(Stylized) (Black & DESCRIPTION Retail store services	08/23/2007	77/262,380	08/19/2008 08/19/2008 ed via a global con	nputer network fea	turing	035, 041
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compreplayers, digital media	08/23/2007 and online retai uter, video and o	777/262,380 I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs	08/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game c	turing ame ards,	035, 041
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compplayers, digital media books, magazines, s	08/23/2007 and online retai uter, video and re a players and re trategy guides,	777/262,380 I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co	08/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie	nputer network fea nand-held video ga ing cards, game c as, toys and action	turing ame ards,	035, 041
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the	08/23/2007 and online retai uter, video and re a players and re trategy guides, e sale of goods	777/262,380 I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the a	08/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game c as, toys and action customer incentive	turing ame ards, e award	035, 041
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount program	08/23/2007 and online retai uter, video and of a players and re trategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disc	I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the abunts on new and used	08/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game c es, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gam	turing ame ards, e award nes,	035, 04
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compre players, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount prograr video game consoles.	08/23/2007 and online retai uter, video and re a players and re trategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disci	777/262,380 I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the a	08/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game c as, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gam nd recorders, video	turing ame ards, e award nes,	035, 04
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compre players, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount prograr video game consoles.	and online retai uter, video and o a players and re trategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disco s, hand-held vid olaying cards, go	I store services provide electronic games, video corders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abunts on new and used eo game players, digitame cards, books, mag	08/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game c as, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gam nd recorders, video	turing ame ards, e award nes,	035, 04
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site	and online retaiuter, video and online retaiuter, video and on a players and retartategy guides, e sale of goods on featuring discus, hand-held vidualizing cards, graccessories, togo containing info	I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the abounts on new and used eo game players, digital game cards, books, many and action figures rmation and content or	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy g	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game c as, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gam and recorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and	turing ame ards, e award nes, os,	035, 04
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount progravideo game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, video	and online retaiuter, video and oa players and retrategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring discis, hand-held vidualizing cards, graccessories, toge containing infordeo game consci	I store services provide electronic games, video corders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abounts on new and used game players, digital game cards, books, many and action figures rmation and content or oles, hand-held video g	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy g n new and used co jame players, digiti	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game c as, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gam nd recorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and al media players a	turing ame ards, e award nes, os,	035, 04
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compile books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, DV recorders, vide	and online retained a players and returned a players and returategy guides, resulted a players and resulted a players accessories, to a containing information of the players and resulted a players and returned a players and retur	I store services provide electronic games, video corders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abounts on new and used to game players, digital game cards, books, may and action figures remation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy g n new and used co jame players, digiti e cards, books, ma	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game cass, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gament recorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and al media players as gazines, strategy g	turing ame ards, e award nes, os,	035, 04
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compile books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, DV recorders, vide	and online retained a players and returned a players and returategy guides, resulted a players and resulted a players accessories, to a containing information of the players and resulted a players and returned a players and retur	I store services provide electronic games, video corders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abounts on new and used game players, digital game cards, books, many and action figures rmation and content or oles, hand-held video g	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy g n new and used co jame players, digiti e cards, books, ma	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game cass, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gament recorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and al media players as gazines, strategy g	turing ame ards, e award nes, os,	035, 04
AME-US49	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compile books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, DV recorders, vide	and online retai uter, video and re trategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring discress, hand-held vid blaying cards, go accessories, to e containing info deo game conso VDs, movies, ro	I store services provide electronic games, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the abounts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, mages and action figures remation and content or oles, hand-held video gele-playing cards, game agame accessories, to	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy g n new and used co jame players, digiti e cards, books, ma	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game cass, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gament recorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and al media players as gazines, strategy g	turing ame ards, e award nes, os,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compin players, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videorgame hards of the computer game hards of the computer game hards.	and online retailuter, video and oa players and tetrategy guides, hand-held vidolaying cards, goacessories, to containing info deo game consolvDs, movies, rolvare, computer	I store services provide electronic games, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the appunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, may and action figures remation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game agame accessories, to	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, t, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players al gazines, strategy g n new and used co pame players, digita e cards, books, ma ys and action figur	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gan and recorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and al media players a gazines, strategy ge	turing ame ards, e award nes, ns,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compile players, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videorgame hards of the provide part of the pr	and online retailuter, video and oa players and tetrategy guides, hand-held vidolaying cards, goacessories, to containing info deo game consolvDs, movies, rolvare, computer	I store services provide electronic games, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the appunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, may and action figures remation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game agame accessories, to	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, t, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players al gazines, strategy g n new and used co pame players, digita e cards, books, ma ys and action figur	nputer network fea hand-held video ga ing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gan and recorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and al media players a gazines, strategy ge	turing ame ards, e award nes, ns,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, D'computer game hard DP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color)	and online retailuter, video and oa players and retartegy guides, e sale of goods in featuring discis, hand-held vidical playing cards, goods accessories, togo containing information game conscipling to game conscipling cards, rollware, computer 08/23/2007	I store services provide electronic games, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the appunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, may and action figures remation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game agame accessories, to	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessoria administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy g n new and used co jame players, digita e cards, books, ma ys and action figur 09/23/2008	inputer network feath and-held video gating cards, game cass, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gament recorders, video uides, computer imputer, video and all media players a gazines, strategy gets.	turing ame ards, e award nes, os, and puides,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, D'computer game hard CP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color) DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compiles.	and online retained a players and returned a players and returategy guides, e sale of goods on featuring disciplations, hand-held videolaying cards, good accessories, to be containing infoole game consciplations, movies, roware, computer 08/23/2007	I store services provide electronic games, video corders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abounts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, madys and action figures remation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game game accessories, to 77/262,385	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy g n new and used co jame players, digiti e cards, books, ma ys and action figur 09/23/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles,	aputer network feath and sheld video gates, game cass, toys and action customer incentive and electronic game direcorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and all media players at gazines, strategy get 3,506,230 aputer network feath and-held video gates.	turing ame ards, e award nes, os, and puides, REGISTERED turing ame	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compipalyers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, Discomputer game hard CP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color) DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compipalyers, digital media	and online retained a players and returning discours, to a containing info deo game conscivibs, movies, roware, computer 08/23/2007	I store services provide electronic games, video corders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abounts on new and used eo game players, digital game cards, books, may and action figures remation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game game accessories, to 77/262,385	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy g n new and used co jame players, digiti e cards, books, ma ys and action figur 09/23/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles. i, movies, role-play	aputer network feath and sheld video gath and sheld video gath and electronic garned recorders, video uides, computer meture, video and all media players at gazines, strategy get a 3,506,230 aputer network feath and-held video gating cards, game	turing ame ards, e award nes, os, and quides, REGISTERED turing ame ards,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compip players, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, Dicomputer game hard DP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color) DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compipayers, digital media books, magazines, s	and online retaiuter, video and retategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held vidolaying cards, graccessories, for deo game conscivous, movies, rollware, computer 08/23/2007	I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the abunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, may and action figures rmation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game game accessories, to 77/262,385 I store services provide electronic games, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy g in new and used co jame players, digit e cards, books, ma ys and action figur 09/23/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie	apputer network feanand-held video gaing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gamed recorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and all media players a gazines, strategy gas 3,506,230 apputer network feanand-held video gaing cards, game cas, toys and action	turing ame ards, e award nes, os, and quides, REGISTERED turing ame ards,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compip players, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, D'computer game hard DP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color) DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compipayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the	and online retaiuter, video and or a players and retrategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held vidolaying cards, graccessories, to containing inforder game consolvDs, movies, rolware, computer 08/23/2007 and online retaiuter, video and retrategy guides, e sale of goods	I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the abunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, may and action figures rmation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game game accessories, to 177/262,385 I store services provide electronic games, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the accessories through the accessories are videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the accessories are videos of others through the accessories are videos.	ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players ai gazines, strategy gan new and used con ame players, digitive cards, books, mays and action figur 09/23/2008	apputer network fear hand-held video gating cards, game cast, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gamed recorders, video uides, computer mputer, video and all media players at gazines, strategy gas 3,506,230	turing ame ards, e award nes, os, and quides, REGISTERED turing ame ards, e award	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compression players, digital media books, magazines, sfigures; promoting the and discount progrativideo game consolest DVDs, movies, role-thardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, viceorders, videos, DV computer game hard DP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color) DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compression players, digital media books, magazines, sfigures; promoting the and discount program	and online retaiuter, video and of a players and retrategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held vidolaying cards, goods accessories, to containing infoo deo game conscivos, movies, rollware, computer 08/23/2007 and online retaiuter, video and ea players and retrategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disco	I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the abounts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, may and action figures rmation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game or game accessories, to 177/262,385 I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the abounts on new and used	ed via a global con o game consoles, rovies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a displayers algazines, strategy game players, digita e cards, books, may and action figure 09/23/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, rovies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a discomputer, video a displayers, vigita e cards, possible con o game consoles, rovies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a discomputer, video a consoles, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a discomputer, video a consoles, role-play omputer, video a computer, video a computer, video a computer, video a consoles, role-play omputer, video a computer, video a computer, video a consoles, role-play omputer, video a computer, video a computer, video a computer, video a consoles, role-play omputer, video a computer, video a computer a computer, video a computer a compu	apputer network feath and-held video gaing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gamed recorders, video uides, computer apputer, video and all media players and gazines, strategy gas and-held video gaing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic games.	turing ame ards, e award nes, os, REGISTERED turing ame ards, e award ness,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used computers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount prograr video game consolest DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, DV computer game hard DP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color) DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used computer game hard books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount prograr video game consolest	and online retaiuter, video and retategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held vidolaying cards, goods accessories, to containing info deo game conscivities, movies, rollware, computer 08/23/2007 and online retaiuter, video and retategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held video and retategy guides, hand-held video and retategy guides, hand-held videos, hand-held videos and retategy guides, hand-held videos and retategy guides.	I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the abunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, may and action figures rmation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game game accessories, to 177/262,385 I store services provide electronic games, videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the accessories through the accessories are videos, DVDs computer hardware, co of others through the accessories are videos of others through the accessories are videos.	ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a did computer, video al media players, digita e cards, books, ma ys and action figure 09/23/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a did computer, video al media players ai	apputer network feath and-held video gaing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gamed recorders, video uides, computer and media players and gazines, strategy gazines, strategy gaing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gamed recorders, video	turing ame ards, e award nes, os, REGISTERED turing ame ards, e award ness,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used computers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount prograr video game consolest DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, DV computer game hard DP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color) DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used computer game hard books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount prograr video game consolest	and online retaiuter, video and retategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held vidolaying cards, go accessories, to containing info deo game conscivibs, movies, ro livare, computer 08/23/2007 and online retaiuter, video and retategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held vidolaying cards, go	I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, may and action figures rmation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game accessories, to 77/262,385 I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, magent of the services provides and the servic	ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a did computer, video al media players, digita e cards, books, ma ys and action figure 09/23/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a did computer, video al media players ai	apputer network feath and-held video gaing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gamed recorders, video uides, computer and media players and gazines, strategy gazines, strategy gaing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gamed recorders, video	turing ame ards, e award nes, os, REGISTERED turing ame ards, e award ness,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compiplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount prograr video game consolest DVDs, movies, role-phardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, Discomputer game hard DP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color) DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compiplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting the and discount prograr video game consolest DVDs, movies, role-phardware, computer	and online retainater, video and retategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held video game conscivors, roware, computer 08/23/2007 and online retainater, video and retategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held video game consciporater, video and retategy guides, e sale of goods in featuring disciss, hand-held videolaying cards, gaaccessories, toy	I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, may and action figures rmation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game accessories, to 77/262,385 I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abunts on new and used eo game players, digital ame cards, books, magent of the services provides and the servic	ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play meter accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players at gazines, strategy game players, digital e cards, books, ma ys and action figur 09/23/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play mputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players at gazines, strategy gazines, strate	aputer network feath and sheld video gaing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic game direcorders, video uides, computer amputer, video and all media players and gazines, strategy gas and sheld video gaing cards, game cas, toys and action customer incentive and electronic game direcorders, video uides, computer	turing ame ards, e award nes, os, REGISTERED turing ame ards, e award ness,	
	PLAYERS Red) CLASS 035 041 GAMESTO PLAYERS CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compuplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, videos, Dicomputer game hard DP POWER TO THE (Stylized) (no color) DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used compuplayers, digital media books, magazines, s figures; promoting th and discount prograr video game consoles DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer Providing a web site electronic games, video games	and online retained a players and retartegy guides, resale of goods in featuring discos, hand-held videolaying cards, goods accessories, togo containing information of the computer of the co	I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abunts on new and used en game players, digital ame cards, books, mag and action figures remation and content or oles, hand-held video gle-playing cards, game game accessories, to 77/262,385 I store services provide electronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs computer hardware, or of others through the abunts on new and used en game players, digital ame cards, books, mag and action figures	o8/19/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players at gazines, strategy g n new and used co name players, digita e cards, books, ma ys and action figur 09/23/2008 ed via a global con o game consoles, i, movies, role-play omputer accessorie administration of a d computer, video al media players at gazines, strategy g new and used cor name players, digita	anputer network feath and-held video gring cards, game cass, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gament recorders, video and all media players and gazines, strategy grands and-held video gring cards, game cass, toys and action customer incentive and electronic gament recorders, video and recorders, video uides, computer inputer, video and all media players and artional players and artional players and all media players and artional all media players and all media pl	turing arme ards, e award nes, os, and guides, REGISTERED turing arme ards, e award nes, os, and ards, e award nes, os, and nes, os, and	

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT I	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
GAME-US2	GAMESTO	P.COM	12/02/1999	75/862,740	09/11/2001	2,489,084	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						*
	35	Retail services and computer and electron		services provided v	a a global computer	network featuring	y video,	
GAME-US3	GAMESTO	P.COM	11/02/2000	76/158,066	01/13/2004	2,805,277	REGISTERED	041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	Providing a web site	containing inform	ation on video gam	es, computer games	and electronic ga	ames	
GAME-US44	GAMESTO (Black & Re	P.COM (Stylized) ed)	08/25/2006	78/960,405	05/22/2007	3,245,007	REGISTERED	35, 41
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	Retail store services	and online retails	store services provi	ded via a global com	nputer network fea	aturing	
	41	new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and used strategy guides, com administration of a co PROVIDING A WEB ELECTRONIC GAM	puter hardware, of d computer, video puter hardware, o ustomer incentive SITE CONTAINIR	computer accessorion and electronic gam computer accessorion award and discour	es, toys and action f nes, videos, DVDs, r es, toys and action f t program	igures; promoting novies, books, ma igures through the	the agazines,	
GAME-US38	GREAT GA	AMES, MORE	09/28/2004	78/490,452	05/16/2006	3,094,258	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
GAME-US34	35	Retail store services new and used comp computer hardware a	uter, video and ele and computer acc	ectronic games, vide essories	eos, DVDs, movies,	books, magazine:	s,	
GAME-0534	RELEASE	THE FREE NEW	06/21/2004	78/438,619	11/29/2005	3,022,109	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	Retail store services new and used compi strategy guides, com sale of new and used strategy guides, com administration of a co	uter, video and ele puter hardware, c d computer, video puter hardware, c	ectronic games, vide computer accessorie and electronic gam computer accessorie	eos, DVDs, movies, es, toys and action fi es, videos, DVDs, n es, toys and action fi	books, magazines igures; promoting novies, books, ma	s, the gazines,	
GAME-US39	KIDSTOP		09/29/2004	78/491,585	06/27/2006	3,110,401	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	Retail store services new and used compostrategy guides, com sale of new and used strategy guides, com administration of a co	uter, video and ele puter hardware, c d computer, video puter hardware, c	ectronic games, vide computer accessorie and electronic gam computer accessorie	eos, DVDs, movies, es, toys and action fi es, videos, DVDs, n es, toys and action fi	books, magazines gures; promoting novies, books, ma	s, the ngazines,	
GAME-US30	MOVIEMAX	Κ					NOT FILED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	Retail store services new and used compu strategy guides, com	uter, video and ele	ectronic games, vide	eos, DVDs, movies,	books, magazines	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
GAME-US54	MOVIESTO & Red)	P (Stylized) (Black	01/11/2008	77/369,454			ALLOWED	035, 041

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	DVDs, videocassette cartoons, documenta and electronic games	s and other dig ries, sports, co s, strategy guid	I store services provid gital media featuring fil amedy and entertainm es, DVD players and	ms, movies, televi ent, CDs, books, i recorders, comput	sion shows, music, magazines, comput er hardware and	er, video	
	041	figures providing information cartoons, documenta computer, video and	via a global o ries, sports, co electronic gam sories, compute	ne hardware and acce computer network on m medy and entertainm les, strategy guides, E er console game hard	novies, films, televi ent, books, magaz IVD players and re	ision shows, music, ines, consumer ele corders, computer	ctronics,	
SAME-US56		OP (Stylized) (White	08/20/200	8 77/551,355	04/21/2009	3,608,477	REGISTERED	035, 041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	and other prerecorded documentaries, sport trade-in program in wideocassettes and comusic, cartoons, documental services via a and other prerecorded	d digital media is, comedy and which customen wher prerecord umentaries, sp stand-alone ki d digital media	chine services featuri, namely, films, movie entertainment, and c s can exchange old or ed digital media, namorts, comedy and entertainment and reentertainment and re	s, videos, televisic omputer, video and rew prerecorded ely, films, movies, ertainment, and co prerecorded DVD s, videos, televisic	on shows, music, cad delectronic games DVDs, CDs, videos, television s mputer, video and s, CDs, and videoc on shows, music, ca	artoons, and a hows, electronic assettes artoons,	
SAME-US57		OP (Stylized) (White Black outline)	08/20/200	8 77/551,370	06/08/2010	3,800,271	REGISTERED	035, 041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	and other prerecorded documentaries, sport trade-in program in wideocassettes and comusic, cartoons, documentaries, Providing confilms, television shown agazines, consume and recorders, computerized on-line rental of prerecorded films, movies, videos entertainment and recomputer network an shows, music, cartoon	d digital media s, comedy and rhich customer. Ither prerecord umentaries, sp asumer informa rs, music, carto uter hardware a ts, trading card r rental service DVDs, CDs, a television sho ntal of compute d stand-alone	computer, video and e and accessories, com	s, videos, televisic omputer, video and prerecorded ally, films, movies, artainment, and co outer network and sports, comedy an electronic games, sputer console gamer network and dother prerecorded documentaries, spic games; Providin tertainment, name	on shows, music, cad electronic games DVDs, CDs, videos, television s mputer, video and stand-alone kiosk of dentertainment, bot trategy guides, DVI he hardware and nd-alone kiosk feat d digital media, narorts, comedy and g information via a ly, movies, films, te	artoons, and a hows, electronic on movies, ooks, D players uring mely, global levision	
SAME-US52	MOVIEST & Red)	OP (Stylized) (White	01/08/200	8 77/366,198	01/06/2009	3,558,754	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	DVDs, videocassette cartoons, documenta and electronic games	s and other dig ries, sports, co s, strategy guid		ms, movies, televi ent, CDs, books, i recorders, comput	sion shows, music, magazines, comput er hardware and	er, video	
SAME-US36	SELL TRA	OP (Stylized) BUY DE and Device k & White)	08/04/2004	4 78/462,013	06/27/2006	3,110,314	REGISTERED	035

REFERENCE#	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	DVDs, videocassette cartoons, documenta and electronic game	es and other dig aries, sports, co s, strategy guid	store services provid ital media featuring fil medy and entertainmes, DVD players and e hardware and acce	ms, movies, televi ent, CDs, books, recorders, comput	ision shows, music, magazines, comput ter hardware and	er, video	
GAME-US53		OP (Stylized) BUY Vhite & Red)	01/08/2008	3 77/366,203	01/06/2009	3,558,755	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	DVDs, videocassette cartoons, documenta and electronic game	es and other dig aries, sports, co s, strategy guid	store services providital media featuring fil medy and entertainmes, DVD players and in es, DVD players and in e hardware and acce	ms, movies, televi ent, CDs, books, recorders, comput	ision shows, music, magazines, comput ter hardware and	er, video	
GAME-US51	MOVIEST Black Lette	OP (Stylized) in ers	01/10/2008	3 77/368,604	٠		ALLOWED	035, 041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	cartoons, documenta computer, video and	aries, sports, co electronic gam sories, compute	omputer network on n medy and entertainme es, strategy guides, D er console game hard	ent, books, magaz VD players and re	zines, consumer ele ecorders, computer	ctronics,	
	035	DVDs, videocassette cartoons, documenta and electronic game	es and other dig aries, sports, co s, strategy guid	il store services provicital media featuring fil medy and entertainme es, DVD players and i e hardware and acces	ms, movies, televi ent, CDs, books, recorders, comput	ision shows, music, magazines, comput ter hardware and	er, video	
GAME-140		OP EXPRESS	10/26/2009	77/857,228			ALLOWED	035, 041
	035 035	and other prerecorded documentaries, sportrade-in program in videocassettes and of music, cartoons, doc games; Providing co films, television show magazines, consume and recorders, compacessories, toys, git Computerized on-line rental of prerecorded films, movies, videos entertainment and recomputer network ar	ed digital media, its, comedy and which customers other prerecords umentaries, sponsumer informative, music, cartourer lectronics, cuter hardware affs, trading card a rental services I DVDs, CDs, aid, television should of computer distand-alone I	chine services featuring namely, films, movie entertainment, and content and content and content and content and content and content and composed digital media, name of the content and accessories, computer, video and electronic and content and c	s, videos, television puter, video an new prerecorded sely, films, movies, intainment, and counter network and exports, comedy an actronic games, souter console gan ar network and state other prerecorded ocumentaries, spec games; Providin ertainment, name	on shows, music, cand electronic games of DVDs, CDs, videos, television somputer, video and ostand-alone kicsk of entertainment, but the strategy guides, DVI one hardware and and-alone kicsk feat ad digital media, narroorts, comedy and and information via a sely, movies, films, te	artoons, and a hows, electronic on movies, ooks, O players uring nely, global levision	
GAME-US11	MOVIEST	OP in plain block	09/11/2003	78/299,096	03/08/2005	5 2,931,959	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS 35	computer, video and	electronic game and accessories	store services provid es, DVDs, movies, CD s, computer console g	os, books, magazi	ines, strategy guide	s,	
GAME-US12	MOVIEST	OP in plain block	01/10/2008	3 77/368,542			ALLOWED	041

REFERENCE#	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
	041	Providing information	n via a global com	puter network on m	ovies, films, televi	sion shows, music,			
		cartoons, documenta		=			ctronics,		
		computer, video and hardware and access	-			•	ng		
		cards and action figu		someolo game narav		nes, toys, girts, trau	ng		
SAME-US55	MOVIEST letters	OP in plain block	08/20/2008	77/551,342	04/21/2009	3,608,476	REGISTERED	035, 041	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
	035	Stand-alone retail kid	sk vending mach	ine services foaturir	a prorocorded D	/De CDe videocos	cottos		
		and other prerecorde documentaries, sport trade-in program in w videocassettes and c	ed digital media, n ts, comedy and en which customers of other prerecorded	amely, films, movies ntertainment, and co an exchange old or digital media, name	s, videos, television omputer, video an new prerecorded ely, films, movies,	on shows, music, ca d electronic games : DVDs, CDs, videos, television sh	rtoons, and a nows,		
		music, cartoons, doc	umentaries, sport	s, comedy and ente	rtainment, and co	mputer, video and e	lectronic		
	041	games Rental services via a and other prerecorde documentaries, sport	ed digital media, n	amely, films, movies	s, videos, televisio	n shows, music, ca	rtoons,		
SAME-US58	MOVIEST letters	OP in plain block	08/20/2008	77/551,371	06/08/2010	3,800,272	REGISTERED	035, 041	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
•	035	Stand-alone retail kid	sk vending mach	ine services featurin	g prerecorded D\	/Ds, CDs, videocas	settes		
	041	documentaries, sport trade-in program in w videocassettes and c music, cartoons, doc games; Providing cor films, television show magazines, consume and recorders, comp accessories, toys, gif Computerized on-line rental of prerecorded films, movies, videos entertainment and re computer network an shows, music, cartoo	which customers of other prerecorded umentaries, sport insumer informations, music, cartoon ar electronics, contuer hardware and the trading cards are rental services or DVDs, CDs, and the trading cards are rental of computer, it distand-alone king, documentaries	an exchange old or digital media, name s, comedy and ente on via a global comp s, documentaries, s aputer, video and eld accessories, computer video assettes and action figures videocassettes and s, music, cartoons, c video and electronics k in the field of entes, sports, comedy, a	new prerecorded ely, films, movies, rtainment, and co uter network and ports; comedy an ectronic games, s outer console gamer er network and state other prerecorde locumentaries, sp egames; Providin ertainment, name	DVDs, CDs, videos, television shaputer, video and e stand-alone kiosk od entertainment, bottrategy guides, DVD te hardware and and-alone kiosk featud digital media, nanorts, comedy and g information via a gly, movies, films, tel	nows, electronic n movies, oks, players uring elely, global evision		
AME-US14	PLAY MO	RE	06/30/1994	74/543,840	06/25/1996	1,982,962	REGISTERED	42	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
	42	retail store services for cartridges	eaturing previous	ly owned compact d	iscs and previous	ly owned video gam	e		
AME-US15	PLAY MO	RE	05/02/2002	76/403,429	08/23/2005	2,987,740	REGISTERED	35	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
	35	retail store services a computer, video and hardware, computer a electronic games, dva accessories, toys and	electronic games accessories, toys ds, movies, books	, dvds, movies, boo and action figures; s, magazines, strate	ks, magazines, st promoting the sal gy guides, compu	rategy guides, comp e of computer, video ter hardware, comp	outer and uter		
AME-US46	RESPECT	THE RATINGS	09/14/2006	78/974,069	11/06/2007	3,332,884	REGISTERED	35	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION		1		- ,, ·			
	Retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring new and used computer, video and electronic games, videos, DVDs, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures; promoting the sale of new and used computer, video and electronic games, videos, DVDs, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program and public awareness program								

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE			
GAME-US41	SAVE NOV PLAY MOR	W. TRADE LATER. RE	11/09/2004	78/513,574	12/13/2005	3,028,673	REGISTERED				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	35	retail store services a computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, dv accessories, toys and	electronic games accessories, toys ds, movies, books	, dvds, movies, boo and action figures; s, magazines, strate	oks, magazines, str ; promoting the sale egy guides, comput	ategy guides, comp of computer, videnter fer hardware, comp	outer o and outer				
GAME-US37	STOP REI	NTING START	08/11/2004	78/465,926	06/20/2006	3,107,910	REGISTERED	035			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring DVDs, videocassettes and other digital media featuring films, movies, television shows, music, cartoons, documentaries, sports, comedy and entertainment, CDs, books, magazines, computer, video and electronic games, strategy guides, DVD players and recorders, computer hardware and accessories, computer console game hardware and accessories, toys, trading cards and action figures										
GAME-US21	STOPWAT	СН	07/07/2003	76/530,285	07/13/2004	2,862,356	REGISTERED	35			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION]								
	35	retail store services a computer, video and hardware, computer via a global computer magazines, strategy featuring a bonus inc reward repeat custon	electronic games accessories, toys r network featurin guides, computer entive program fo	, dvds, movies, boo and action figures; g computer, video a hardware, comput	oks, magazines, str ; retail store and on and electronic gam er accessories, toy	ategy guides, com line retail store pro es, dvds, movies, b s and action figures	outer vided oooks, s				
AME-US8	SUNRISE	PUBLICATIONS	11/04/1994	74-595,374	09/10/1996	1,999,100	REGISTERED	41			
	CLASS 41	DESCRIPTION Publication of books	and magazines								
GAME-US32	THE GAME	E NEVER ENDS AT	06/04/2004	78/429,979	05/09/2006	3,091,229	REGISTERED	035			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION			•	•					
	035	Retail store services new and used compu- strategy guides, com- sale of new and used strategy guides, com- administration of a cu	iter, video and ele puter hardware, o I computer, video puter hardware, o	ectronic games, vid omputer accessorie and electronic gam omputer accessorie	eos, DVDs, movies es, toys and action nes, videos, DVDs, es, toys and action	, books, magazine figures; promoting movies, books, ma	s, the agazines,				
GAME-US25	TRADE IN	- CASH OUT	07/18/2003	78/275,869	06/07/2005	2,961,093	REGISTERED	35			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	35	retail store services a new and used compu guides, computer har	iter, video and ele	ectronic games, dvo	ds, cds, movies, bo	oks, magazines, st	rategy				
GAME-US42	TRADE MO	ORE, PLAY MORE	05/04/2005	78/622,826	03/31/2009	3,600,207	REGISTERED	35			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	35	retail store services a computer, video and hardware, computer a electronic games, dvo accessories, toys and	electronic games accessories, toys ds, movies, books	dvds, movies, boo and action figures; , magazines, strate	oks, magazines, str promoting the sale egy guides, comput	ategy guides, comp of computer, video er hardware, comp	outer o and outer				
GAME-US23	TRADE ST	OP	07/18/2003	78/275,858	05/17/2005	2,953,515	REGISTERED	35			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	35	retail store services a new and used compu guides, computer har	ter, video and ele	ctronic games, dvo	ds, cds, movies, bo	oks, magazines, st	rategy				

35

REFERENCE#	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES		
GAME-US26	TRADEST &White)	FOP (Stylized) (Black	07/18/2003	78,275,874	02/22/2005	2,928,313	REGISTERED			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION				•				
	35	Retail store services	and online retail s	tore services provi	ded via a global co	mputer network fea	turina			
		new and used compu		•	-	*	•			
		guides, computer har	dware, computer	accessories, toys,	games, trading car	ds and action figure	es			
GAME-US27	TRADEST & Orange	FOP (Stylized) (Blue)	07/18/2003	78/275,881	03/15/2005	2,934,182	REGISTERED	35		
	CLASS DESCRIPTION									
	retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring new and used computer, video and electronic games, dvds, cds, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys, games, trading cards and action figures									
GAME-US29		OP (Stylized) I - CASH OUT	07/18/2003	78/275,894	03/15/2005	2,934,183	REGISTERED	35		
	(Black & V	(Black & White)								
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	35	retail store services a	nd online retail st	ore services provid	ed via a global cor	nputer network feat	uring			
		new and used compu	ter, video and ele	ctronic games, dvd	ls, cds, movies, bo	oks, magazines, st	rategy			
		guides, computer han	dware, computer	accessories, toys,	games, trading car	ds and action figure	es			
GAME-US28	TRADEST	OP (Stylized)	07/18/2003	78/275,889	03/29/2005	2,937,004	REGISTERED	35		
	TRADE IN	I - CASH OUT (Blue				_,==,				
	& Orange))								
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	35	retail store services a	nd online retail st	ore services provid	ed via a global con	nouter network feat	urina			
				•	•	,	•			
	new and used computer, video and electronic games, dvds, cds, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys, games, trading cards and action figures									
GAME-US22	TRADEST letters	OP in plain block	07/18/2003	78/275,853	02/22/2005	2,928,311	REGISTERED	35		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	35	Retail store services a	and online retail s	tore services provid	ded via a global co	mouter network fea	aturina			
		new and used compu								
		guides, computer har	dware, computer	accessories, toys,	games, trading car	ds and action figure	es			
GAME-US24	TRADEST	OP.COM	07/18/2003	78/275,861	02/22/2005	2,928,312	REGISTERED	35		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	35	Retail store services a	and online retail s	tore services provid	ded via a global co	mputer network fea	aturing			
		new and used compu								
		guides, computer hard	dware, computer	accessories, toys,	games, trading car	ds and action figure	es			
GAME-US35	WHERE T NEVER EI	HE MOVIES ND	06/18/2004	78/437,582	08/01/2006	3,124,505	REGISTERED	035		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	035	Retail store services a	and online retail s	tore services provid	ded via a global co	mputer network fea	aturing			
		new and used compu			-	-	•			
		strategy guides, comp	outer hardware, c	omputer accessorie	es, toys and action	figures; promoting	the			
		sale of new and used		· ·			•			
		strategy guides, comp		•		figures through the)			
		administration of a cu	stomer incentive	award and discoun	t program					

END OF REPORT

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

Printed: 12/13/2010

Trademark Report By Country Search Criteria

Status ClientID ACTIVE ELBO

Display Options

REFERENCE#	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE		
USTRALIA										
ELBO-61/AU		TRONICS JE (Stylized)	12/30/1996	724820	10/27/2000	724820	REGISTERED	042		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	Retail store services of electric products, namely, interactive multimedia hardware and software, computers, personal computers, computer software, disc drives, printers, modems, computer books, computer magazines, video game systems, video game software, joysticks, covers, printer ribbons, blank floppy discs, and batteries									
LBO-62/AU		TRONICS JE (Stylized)	12/30/1996	724817	06/18/1999	724817	REGISTERED	042		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	042	computers, persona	al computers, comp es, video game sys	uter software, disc	ctive multimedia hard c drives, printers, mod software, joysticks, c	dems, computer b	oooks,			
LBO-41/AU	EB GAME letters	ES in plain block	06/04/2003	956383	05/05/2008	956383	REGISTERED	035, 041		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	041	computer-related fu hand-held entertain consumer electronic Rental of video and organization for vide of conventional and	miture, video game ment hardware and cs, and related acc computer games; eo and computer go on-line rentals of v monstration of vide	e hardware, softwa d software, consur essories, books a nad on-line rental ame enthusiasts w video and compute o and computer g	oof computer games which offers credits or er games, credits or a ames, news and revie	electronic board g ware and softwar a membership of discounts on pur tiscounts on vide	games, e, :lub or :chases	·		
LBO-69/AU	ELECTRO BOUTIQU		12/30/1996	724819	10/27/2000	724819	REGISTERED	042		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	042	computers, persona	al computers, comp es, video game syst	uter software, disc	ctive multimedia hard c drives, printers, mod software, joysticks, c	dems, computer t	oooks,			
:LBO-78/AU		ONICS EB JE (Stylized)	12/30/1996	724816	06/18/1999	724816	REGISTERED	042		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	042	computers, persona	al computers, comp es, video game syst	uter software, disc	stive multimedia hard c drives, printers, mod software, joysticks, c	dems, computer b	oooks,			
LBO-34/AU	GAMESTO letters	OP in plain block	12/09/2005	1,090,820			PENDING	35		

CLASS DESCRIPTION	REFERENCE#	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG #	STATUS	CLASSES
computer, video and electronic garnes, vides, novies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action giruses promiting he sale of computer, video and electronic garnes, vides, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures through the administration of a customer incentive award program accessories. It is not a market to the computer of the following products and promitive award program on the computer of the following products and program such as a possible computer network teaturing new and used computer, video and electronic garnes, video garne consoles, hand-held video garne players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-oliging cards, garne cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures; promiting the sale of goods of others strough the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic garnes, video garne consoles, hand-held video garne and used computer, video and electronic garnes, video garne consoles, hand-held video, garne video, propular program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic garnes, video garne consoles, hand-held video, garne and soles, soles, repelying cards, garne cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer database or the internet relating to new and used computers, video and electronic garnes, video garne consoles, hand-held video garne and properties, properties, computer programs, and cardin figures. BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR EB ELECTRONICS O4/10/1998 B19171271 11/23/2004 B19171271 REGIS DOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION O35 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interachies multimedia, computers, video garne systems, software for video garnes, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazil		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures promoting the sate of computer, video and electricing igness, dvids, movels, brobas, magagatine, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures through the administration of a customer incentive award program accessories, toys and action figures through the administration of a customer incentive award program POWER TO THE PLAYERS 11/29/2007 1212693 07/16/2008 1212693 REGIS CLASS DESCRIPTION Q35 Retall store services and criticine retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game coasebas, hand-held video game players, digilal redial players and recorders, video, PUDs, movies, chelplaying cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, trys and action figures; promoting the seal of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, decis, DVDs, movies, digilal medial players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game hardware, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, foys and action figure. BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR EB ELECTRONICS 0/4/10/1996 319171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Cammarcial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interaction multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for video games, joystoks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 325548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 325648462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 325648462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003		35	retail store services	and online retail	store services provid	ed via a global con	nputer network featu	ring	
electronic gemes, dvis, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures through the administration of a customer incentive award program accessories. Joseph 11/29/2007 12:12693 07/18/2008 12:12693 REGIS CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Retail store services and critine retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-classing cards, game cards, books, magazines, stategy guides, computer favorware, computer accessories, type and action figures; promoting the scale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer favors, video and electronic games, video, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, soles, properties, promoting the scale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award for game acrossories, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game branches, computer relating to new and used computers, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and decorders, video, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game branches, soles, properties, strategy guides, computer game systems, software for video games, juystics, covers, floopy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block of 30/30/2003 8265484642 PENDI class BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Cammer				-					
ELBO-83/AU POWER TO THE PLAYERS 11/28/2007 121283 07/18/2008 1212893 REGIS CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, PUDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guites, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures; promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game condex, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDa, movies, role-playing cards, states, states, digital media games and electronic games, video, power condex, hand-held video game players, digital media game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer relating to entertainment, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet relating to entertainment, growided on-line from a computer database or the internet relating to entertainment, growided on-line from a computer database or the internet relating to entertainment, growided on-line from a computer database or the internet relating to entertainment, growided on-line from a computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR EB ELECTRONICS O4/10/1998 319171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for internetive multimating, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticts, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825648462 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; sof				=	-	-	· ·		
POWER TO THE PLAYERS 11/28/2007 1212693 07/18/2008 1212693 REGIS CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, rolle-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer handvares, computer accessories, legy and action figures; promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and and control games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, rolle-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer handware, computer accessories, try and action figures 941 Information sevices relating to entertainment, provided on-fier form a computer database or the internet relating to new and used computers, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and records videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game accessories, trys and action figure. BRAZIL BRAZIL BERCITRONICS O4/10/1996 819171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION O35 Commercial austiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computer, personal computers, software for video games, jurystots, covers, floopy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CLASS DESCRIPTION O35 Commercial austiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, so					-		•		
CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game palyers, digital media players and recorders. Viceos, DVDs, movies, nide-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer socessories, trys and action figures promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game layers, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer oscensories, toya and action figures 041 Information services relating to entertainment, provided on-line from a computer dispose or the internet relating to rea wand used computers, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR				na abilon ngurea i	anough the administr	ation of a custome	rincernive avvaid pro	ogram	
Retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, novies, note-playing causs, game cauds, books, magazines, stateley guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a ustomer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital mental players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer oscarders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL EBECTRONICS	ELBO-83/AU	POWER T	O THE PLAYERS	11/29/2007	1212693	07/18/2008	1212693	REGISTERED	035, 041
new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital mode players and recorders, Viceo, DVDs, nuvies, role-playing carcs, game cands, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures; promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs and strategy and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL BEBD-79/BR EB ELECTRONICS 04/10/1998 B19171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS DESCRIPTION 035 Commarcial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 B19171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS DESCRIPTION 005 Commarcial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, computer, programs, action discs, moderns, computer programs, action discs, moderns, computer, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, moderns, computer, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, moder		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, rote-lopting cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures; promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, rote-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer occassories; toys and action figures 1041		035	Retail store service	s and online retai	store services provi	ded via a global co	mputer network feat	turing	
books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer socessories, toys and action figures promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game considers, hardware, computer cacessories, toys and action figures 1011 Information services relating to enterfainment, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet relating to new and used computers, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, video, DNDs, movies, Duploring cards, game cards, books, magazines, trategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL BEAD-79/BR BE BELECTRONICS 04/10/1998 819171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software for video games, joysticks, covers, floopy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 EBBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, wideo game systems, software for original programs, action discs, modems, computer programs, action discs, modems, computer programs, action discs, modems, computer products; software for original programs, action discs, modems, computer pooks, wideo game systems, software for original programs, action discs, modems, computer books, wideo game systems, software for original programs, action discs, modems, computer books, wideo game systems, software for original			new and used comp	outer, video and e	lectronic games, vide	eo game consoles,	hand-held video gar	me	
Figures, promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program feeduring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, robe-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures 941 Information services relating to enterfainment, provided on-line from a computer dabase or the Internet relating to new and used computers, video and electronic games, video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL BEBO-79/BR BE BEECTRONICS 04/10/1998 819171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for video games, joysticks, covers, fitoppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR BE GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1998 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, fioppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chassada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs bor computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons								rds,	
and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game slayers, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movels, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures P41 Information services rotating to entertainment, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet relating to new and used computers, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVBs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL BEBCATIOUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, moderns, computer books, video game systems, software for video games. Joyatics, covers, floopy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 036 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, moderns, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floopy disks, batteries in local Brazzilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasade is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons									
video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, stralegy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures Possible on the internet relating to entertainment, provided on-line from a computer distabase or the internet relating to new and used computers, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movice, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR BB ELECTRONICS 04/10/1996 819171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazillan Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazillan Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons					-				
hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures Information services relating to entertationent, provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet relating to new and used computers, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guidas, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR				-		•	-		
lnformation services retaining to entertainment, provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet relating to new and used computers, video and electronic games, video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, provides, role-playing cards, game eards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR EB ELECTRONICS 04/10/1996 819171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia computers, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer poper, disc files and printer ribbons			DVDs, movies, role-	-playing cards, ga	me cards, books, ma	gazines, strategy	guides, computer		
relating to new and used computers, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR EB ELECTRONICS 04/10/1998 819171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1998 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer spooks, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		0.4.4							
video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, nole-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer game hardware, computer game accessories, toys and action figure. BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR BB ELECTRONICS 04/10/1998 819171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial suitiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, programs, action discs, moderns, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasade is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		041		_		•			
BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR						-			
BRAZIL ELBO-79/BR								us,	
ELBO-79/BR EB ELECTRONICS 04/10/1996 819171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons				-		,			
ELBO-79/BR EB ELECTRONICS 04/10/1996 819171271 11/23/2004 819171271 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-70/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons									
BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 EBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons	BRAZIL								
CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons	ELBO-79/BR	EB ELECT	FRONICS	04/10/1996	819171271	11/23/2004	819171271	REGISTERED	035
CANADA Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBC-TRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasade is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 099 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		BOUTIQU	E and Design						
CANADA Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons				v sarvices includi	ng import and export	of the following or	aduate: software and	4	
programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		444							
ELBO-42/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548454 PENDI letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasade is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons							•		
Letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons			joysticks, covers, flo	ppy disks, batteri	es in local Brazilian (Class 40.15			
Letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons	FI BO-42/BR	EB GAME	S in plain block	05/30/2003	825548454			· PENDING	009
ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons					0200 10 10 1			LINDING	000
ELBO-43/BR EB GAMES in plain block 05/30/2003 825548462 PENDI letters ELBO-70/BR ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, moderns, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
letters ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons									
letters ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons									
ELECTRONICS EB 04/10/1996 819171280 11/23/2004 819171280 REGIS BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computers programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons	ELBO-43/BR	EB GAME	S in plain block	05/30/2003	825548462			PENDING	
BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		letters							
BOUTIQUE and Design CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons	ELBO-70/RR	FLECTRO	NICS ER	04/10/1996	010171700	11/23/2007	010171900	PECISTERED	035
CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Commercial auxiliary services including import and export of the following products; software and hardware for interactive multimedia, computers, personal computers, software for computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons	LLDO-70/B/X			04/10/1990	019171200	11/25/2004	019171200	REGISTERED	035
CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons			-						
hardware for interactive multimedia,computers, personal computers, software for computers, computer programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		<u> </u>		v sandoos includi	ng import and export	of the following pr	advata: aoftwara and	4	
programs, action discs, modems, computer books, video game systems, software for video games, joysticks, covers, floppy disks, batteries in local Brazilian Class 40.15 CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		000		=					
CANADA ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons								•	
ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons			joysticks, covers, flo	ppy disks, batteri	es in local Brazilian (Class 40.15	-		
ELBO-105/CA BABBAGE'S (Trustees of 10/15/1993 739,041 08/09/1996 TMA 460,932 REGIS Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons									
Chasada is owner) CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons	CANADA								
CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons	ELBO-105/CA	BABBAGE	S'S (Trustees of	10/15/1993	739,041	08/09/1996	TMA 460,932	REGISTERED	009, 035
Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		Chasada is	s owner)						·
009 Discs for computer, computer paper, disc files and printer ribbons		01.400	DECODERION						
		·		computer pener	dies files and printer	ribbone			
τοιαίι store services in the new of nome computers, computer soπware, viceo games and cartridges.			•		·			lana	
		USS	retail store services	on the neta of No	me computers, comp	uter sonware, vide	o games and cartrid	iges.	
ELBO-40/CA EB EDGE 07/08/2003 1,183,659 12/10/2008 TMA 730,632 REGIS	=1 BO-40/CA	EB EDGE		U2/U8/2UU3	1 192 650	12/10/2000	TMA 720 620	DECISTEDES	USE
ELBO-40/CA EB EDGE 07/08/2003 1,183,659 12/10/2008 TMA 730,632 REGIS	LLDO 70/0/1			57700/2000	1,100,008	12/10/2000	1 IVIM 130,032	REGISTERED	UJJ

	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT 1	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	035	Mail order, online an	d retail store se	vices featuring childre	en's toys and books	, children's video ta	oes,			
				s, puzzles and board						
				d nature items, comp			s,			
		computer-related fur	niture, video gai	me hardware, software	e and accessories,	electronic board gar	nes,			
		hand-held entertainr	nent hardware a	nd software, consume	er-related disc hard	ware and software,				
		consumer electronic	s, and related a	cessories, books and	magazines.					
		(2) Rental of video a	nd computer ga	mes.						
		(3) On-line rental of	computer game:	3.						
		(4) Providing a mem	bership club or o	organization for video	and computer game	e enthusiasts which	offers			
			•	nd conventional and or			•			
	*		-	nagazines, free demo			,			
		news and reviews of	video and com	outer games; and othe	er similar benefits to	its members.				
ELBO-44/CA	EB GAME letters	S in plain block	09/12/2002	1,152,360	11/10/2008	TMA 728,171	REGISTERED	035		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	035	V 10-		ninan fambuulan abildus						
				vices featuring childre vs, puzzles and board	•		pes,			
			_	d nature items, comp			2			
				ne hardware, software	•		•			
		•		nd software, consume		•	,			
		consumer electronic	s, and related a	ccessories, books and	magazines					
LBO-84/CA	POWER T	TO THE PLAYERS	01/14/2008	1,379,059	01/14/2009	TMA 732,376	REGISTERED	35		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	35 Retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring									
	new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game									
	new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards,									
		players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action								
				of others through the	-		award			
			_	ounts on new and use						
					•	-				
			o, mana-mola via	eo game players, digit	al media players ar	na recorders, videos	,			
				eo game players, digil ame cards, books, ma			,			
		DVDs, movies, role-	olaying cards, g		gazines, strategy g	uides, computer				
		DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer	olaying cards, go accessories, to	ame cards, books, ma	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site	uides, computer e containing informa	tion			
		DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new	olaying cards, ga accessories, toy and used compu	ame cards, books, ma s and action figures; l	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand	tion I-held			
		DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new video game players,	olaying cards, ga accessories, toy and used compu digital media pla	ame cards, books, ma vs and action figures; l uter, video and electro	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g videos, DVDs, movi	uides, computer e containing informa ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card	tion I-held			
		DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new video game players,	olaying cards, go accessories, toy and used compo digital media pla magazines, stra	ame cards, books, ma vs and action figures; l uter, video and electro ayers and recorders, v tegy guides, computer	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g videos, DVDs, movi	uides, computer e containing informa ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card	tion I-held			
:HINA		DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books,	olaying cards, go accessories, toy and used compo digital media pla magazines, stra	ame cards, books, ma vs and action figures; l uter, video and electro ayers and recorders, v tegy guides, computer	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g videos, DVDs, movi	uides, computer e containing informa ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card	tion I-held			
	GAMEST	DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an	olaying cards, gu accessories, toy and used compu digital media pla magazines, stra d action figures.	ame cards, books, ma vs and action figures; uter, video and electro ayers and recorders, v tegy guides, computer	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movi r game hardware, c	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game	otion I-held Is,	25		
		DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books,	olaying cards, go accessories, toy and used compo digital media pla magazines, stra	ame cards, books, ma /s and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, values tegy guides, computer	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g videos, DVDs, movi	uides, computer e containing informa ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card	tion I-held	35		
	GAMEST(letters	DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an	olaying cards, gu accessories, toy and used compu digital media pla magazines, stra d action figures.	ame cards, books, ma vs and action figures; uter, video and electro ayers and recorders, v tegy guides, computer	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movi r game hardware, c	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game	otion I-held Is,	35		
		DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an	olaying cards, gu accessories, toy and used compu digital media pla magazines, stra d action figures.	ame cards, books, ma vs and action figures; uter, video and electro ayers and recorders, v tegy guides, computer	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movi r game hardware, c	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game	otion I-held Is,	35		
	letters	DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an OP in plain block	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media plamagazines, strad action figures.	ame cards, books, ma vs and action figures; uter, video and electro ayers and recorders, v tegy guides, computer	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movi- r game hardware, c 03/14/2009	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game	otion I-held Is,	35		
	letters	DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an OP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media plamagazines, strad action figures. 12/23/2005	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, vitegy guides, computer 5079913	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movin r game hardware, c 03/14/2009	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game 5079913	ntion I-held Is, REGISTERED	35		
	letters	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industri	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media plamagazines, strad action figures. 12/23/2005	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electroayers and recorders, vitegy guides, computer 5079913	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, o 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game 5079913 d services for other otion (for others) pro	ntion I-held Is, REGISTERED	35		
	letters	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media plamagazines, strad action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and election and used to the commerce, video and elections.	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electroayers and recorders, was tegy guides, computer 5079913	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movie r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game 5079913 d services for other bition (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu	ntion I-held Is, REGISTERED	35		
	letters	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media plamagazines, strad action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and election and used to the commerce, video and elections.	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electroayers and recorders, vitegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (putial management assistronic games, DVDs, in the service of the services for others (putial management assistronic games, DVDs, in the services for others (putial management).	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movie r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game 5079913 d services for other bition (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu	ntion I-held Is, REGISTERED	35		
CHINA ELBO-36/CN DENMARK	letters	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media plamagazines, strad action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and election and used to the commerce, video and elections.	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electroayers and recorders, vitegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (putial management assistronic games, DVDs, in the service of the services for others (putial management assistronic games, DVDs, in the services for others (putial management).	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movie r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game 5079913 d services for other bition (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu	ntion I-held Is, REGISTERED	35		
DENMARK	letters CLASS 35	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware,	playing cards, graccessories, toy and used computer digital media plamagazines, strad action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and electomputer access	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, we tegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (purial management assist tronic games, DVDs, resories, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services.	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hanc es, role-playing carc computer game 5079913 d services for other btion (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu n online store	ntion I-held Is, REGISTERED moting ides,			
ELBO-36/CN	letters CLASS 35	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware,	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media plamagazines, strad action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and election and used to the commerce, video and elections.	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, we tegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (putial management assistronic games, DVDs, resories, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services.	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movie r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game 5079913 d services for other bition (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu	ntion I-held Is, REGISTERED			
ELBO-36/CN	letters CLASS 35	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware,	playing cards, graccessories, toy and used computer digital media plamagazines, strad action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and electomputer access	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, we tegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (purial management assist tronic games, DVDs, resories, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services.	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hanc es, role-playing carc computer game 5079913 d services for other btion (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu n online store	ntion I-held Is, REGISTERED moting ides,			
ELBO-36/CN	letters CLASS 35	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware,	playing cards, graccessories, toy and used computer digital media plamagazines, strad action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and electomputer access	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, we tegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (purial management assist tronic games, DVDs, resories, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services.	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hanc es, role-playing carc computer game 5079913 d services for other btion (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu n online store	ntion I-held Is, REGISTERED moting ides,			
ELBO-36/CN	LECTRO BOUTIQUE	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware, DNICS EB E DESCRIPTION	playing cards, graccessories, toy and used computing digital media playing agazines, straid action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and electromputer access 10/17/1995	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, we tegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (purial management assist tronic games, DVDs, resories, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services, toys and actions and services.	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an	uides, computer e containing informa ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game 5079913 d services for other other other (for others) progazines, strategy gun online store	rition I-held Is, REGISTERED moting ides, REGISTERED			
ELBO-36/CN	ELECTRO BOUTIQU	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware, DNICS EB E DESCRIPTION Electrical apparatus	playing cards, graccessories, toy and used computing digital media playing agazines, straid action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and election computer accessions.	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, vitegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (putial management assistronic games, DVDs, itsories, toys and action 07846/1995	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an	uides, computer e containing informa ame consoles, hand es, role-playing card computer game 5079913 d services for other other other of the containing in a containing strategy gun online store VR1997/02083	rition I-held Is, REGISTERED moting ides, REGISTERED			
ELBO-36/CN	ELECTRO BOUTIQU	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware, DNICS EB E DESCRIPTION Electrical apparatus programs, computer	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media playing agazines, straid action figures. 12/23/2005 y; procurement all and commerce, video and electromputer access 10/17/1995 and instruments, personal computer computer access, personal computer access, personal computer access, personal computer access.	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, vitegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (purial management assistronic games, DVDs, resories, toys and action 07846/1995 , especially inter-activ	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, o 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an 05/16/1997 ely multimedia hard rams, disc drives, p	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hanc es, role-playing carc computer game 5079913 d services for other otion (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu n online store VR1997/02083	rition I-held Is, REGISTERED moting ides, REGISTERED			
ELBO-36/CN	ELECTRO BOUTIQU	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware, DNICS EB E DESCRIPTION Electrical apparatus programs, computer	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media playing agazines, straid action figures. 12/23/2006 y; procurement all and commerce, video and electromputer accession for video gardinates, personal compare for video gardinates.	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electrolayers and recorders, vitegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (pulial management assistronic games, DVDs, respecially inter-active puters, computer progumes, joysticks, covers and actions games, computer progumes, joysticks, covers	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, o 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an 05/16/1997 ely multimedia hard rams, disc drives, p	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hanc es, role-playing carc computer game 5079913 d services for other otion (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu n online store VR1997/02083	rition I-held Is, REGISTERED moting ides, REGISTERED			
ENMARK LBO-72/DK	ELECTROBOUTIQU CLASS 009 016	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an DP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware, DNICS EB E DESCRIPTION Electrical apparatus programs, computer game systems, softw	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media playing agazines, straid action figures. 12/23/2006 y; procurement all and commerce, video and electromputer accession for video gardinates, personal compare for video gardinates.	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electrolayers and recorders, vitegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (pulial management assistronic games, DVDs, respecially inter-active puters, computer progumes, joysticks, covers and actions games, computer progumes, joysticks, covers	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, o 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an 05/16/1997 ely multimedia hard rams, disc drives, p	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hanc es, role-playing carc computer game 5079913 d services for other otion (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu n online store VR1997/02083	rition I-held Is, REGISTERED moting ides, REGISTERED			
ENMARK LBO-72/DK UROPEAN UNIO	Letters CLASS 35 ELECTRO BOUTIQU CLASS 009 016 N (CTM)	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an OP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware, DNICS EB E DESCRIPTION Electrical apparatus programs, computer game systems, softwo Computer books, computer same systems, softwo Computer books, c	playing cards, graccessories, toy and used computing digital media playing a d	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, we tegy guides, computer 5 5079913 services for others (purical management assistancing games, DVDs, resories, toys and action 107846/1995 , especially inter-active puters, computer programs, joysticks, coverses, printer ribbons	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, c 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an 05/16/1997 ely multimedia hard rams, disc drives, p s, floppy disks, batte	uides, computer e containing informa ame consoles, hanc es, role-playing carc computer game 5079913 d services for other billion (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu n online store VR1997/02083 dware and computer brinters, modems, vieries	moting ides, REGISTERED	009, 016		
ELBO-36/CN	ELECTROBOUTIQU CLASS 009 016	DVDs, movies, role-hardware, computer and content on new video game players, game cards, books, accessories, toys an OP in plain block DESCRIPTION Import-export agency businesses); industrithe sale of computer computer hardware, DNICS EB E DESCRIPTION Electrical apparatus programs, computer game systems, softwo Computer books, computer same systems, softwo Computer books, c	playing cards, gracessories, toy and used computing digital media playing agazines, straid action figures. 12/23/2006 y; procurement all and commerce, video and electromputer accession for video gardinates, personal compare for video gardinates.	ame cards, books, mays and action figures; later, video and electro ayers and recorders, we tegy guides, computer 5079913 services for others (purical management assistronic games, DVDs, respecially inter-active puters, computer programs, poysticks, coverses, printer ribbons	gazines, strategy g Providing a web site nic games, video g rideos, DVDs, movir r game hardware, o 03/14/2009 rchasing goods and stance; sales promo movies, books, mag n figures through an 05/16/1997 ely multimedia hard rams, disc drives, p	uides, computer e containing informe ame consoles, hanc es, role-playing carc computer game 5079913 d services for other otion (for others) pro gazines, strategy gu n online store VR1997/02083	rition I-held Is, REGISTERED moting ides, REGISTERED			

Page 3

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	009	Scientific, nautical, s signalling, checking recording, transmiss automatic vending m machines, data proc and accessories their reproduction of soun and computers; amu computer keyboards programs; computer magnetic data media microprocessors; mo computers, compute software, joysticks, of	(supervision), life ion or reproduction or reproduction achines and meessing equipmer refor; fire extinguid or images; masement apparatu; computer mem software; floppy a; magnetic encounitors; interactiver software, disk covers, printer rib	saving and teachion of sound or ima chanisms for coin- it and computers; (ishing apparatus; a gnetic data carriers is adapted for use ories; computer pe disks; games adap ders; magnetic tap e multimedia hardv drives, printers, mo bons, blank floppy	ing apparatus and in ges; magnetic data of operated apparatus; computer software; computer software; computer software; computer devices; corpoted for use with television receivant for use with television software; codems, video game software, and batteries.	struments; apparatu- carriers, recording di cash registers, calcomputer hardware; ng, transmission and ta processing equip- vers only; compact of nputer hardware; co- vision receivers only; magnetic tapes; omputers, personal systems, video game	us for iscs; sulating parts ad pment discs; pmputer y;	
	028	Paper, printed matte programs, magazine Toys, games and pla	s, periodicals an	d printed publication	ons.	,	er	
ELBO-45/EU	EB GAME	S in plain block	05/07/2002	02688604	12/18/2003	02688604	REGISTERED	035, 041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	. 041	CD's and audio tape children's arts and or computer-related fur hand-held entertainn consumer electronics Rental of video and or	rafts, science and niture, video gam nent hardware ar s, and related ac	d nature items, con ne hardware, softw nd software, consu cessories, books a	nputer hardware, sof are and accessories mer-related disc hard and magazines.	tware and periphera , electronic board g	als, ames,	
ELBO-68/EU	ELECTRO (Stylized)	NICS BOUTIQUE	09/18/1996	00341966	06/14/2001	00341966	REGISTERED	009, 016, 028
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	016	Scientific, nautical, s signalling, checking (recording, transmissi automatic vending m machines, data procand accessories their reproduction of soun and computers; amu computer keyboards programs; computer magnetic data media microprocessors; mocomputers, compute software, joysticks, c Paper, printed matter programs, magazine	(supervision), life ion or reproduction achines and meressing equipment efor; fire extingual dor images; mausement apparatus, computer memes software; floppy in magnetic enco- initors; interactive resoftware, disk covers, printer rib restationery; insters, peridocals and	saving and teaching on of sound or imachanisms for coin- et and computers; of ishing apparatus; a gnetic data carriers as adapted for use podisks; games adapted for use of its; computer pedisks; games adapters; magnetic tap a multimedia hardulrives, printers, mobons, blank floppy ructional and teach printed publicatio	ing apparatus and in- ges; magnetic data of operated apparatus; computer software; ca apparatus for recordi s, recording disks; da with television receiv ritheral devices; con- oted for use with tele e units for computer; ware and software; c dems, video game s disks, and batteries ning materials; booklins.	struments; apparatus arriers, recording dicash registers, calcomputer hardware; ng. transmission and ta processing equipiers only; compact on puter hardware; conjuster hardware; computer hardware; computers, personal systems, video game ets, books, computers	us for iscs; culating parts d oment discs; omputer y;	
ELBO-86/EU	028 POWER T	Toys, games and pla O THE PLAYERS	ythings; compute 11/29/2007	er and video game 006466941	s; gymnastic and spo 11/18/2008	orting articles. 006466941	REGISTERED	35, 41

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	35	Retail store services	and online retai	store services provid	led via a global co	mputer network fea	turing				
				lectronic games, vide	•	J					
				corders, videos, DVD:							
				computer hardware, c		-					
				of others through the ounts on new and use							
				eo game players, digil							
				me cards, books, ma			,				
		hardware, computer	accessories, toy	s and action figures.	-						
	41	-	-	tainment information			,				
	•			me consoles, hand-h							
				s, role-playing cards, s emputer game access	-	-	gy				
		galacs, compater ge	ine naroware, co	imputer game access	ones, toys and ac	iion nguies.					
ELBO-117/EU	Stylized B	UNNY Device in	09/17/2010	009384082	•		PENDING	035			
	Black/Whi	te/Pink									
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION		,							
	035	retail store services	and online retail	store services provide	ed via a global con	nputer network feat	uring				
				s, electronic board ga							
				movies, books, maga	, 0, 0		• • • •				
		·		n figures; promoting d-held electronic ente	•	•					
				rategy guides, compu							
		and action figures th					,-				
								•			
RANCE											
ELBO-73/FR	ELECTRO	NICS EB	04/24/1997	97675113	10/03/1997	97675113	REGISTERED	009			
	BOUTIQU	E									
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	L										
	555	609 Electric goods, electronic products, namely, material and/or data processing programs, interactive media; computers; personal computers, software (recorded programs), mechanisms driving discs (data									
				,			(
		processing), comput	er printers; mode	ems; books, magazine		ce; electronic game	es				
				ems; books, magazine mes; control levers (g	es, computer scier						
			for electronic ga	nes; control levers (g	es, computer scier ames); cases for e						
		apparatus, software	for electronic ga	nes; control levers (g	es, computer scier ames); cases for e						
		apparatus; software ribbons for computer	for electronic ga printers, blank f	nes; control levers (g	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries						
		apparatus, software	for electronic ga	nes; control levers (g	es, computer scier ames); cases for e			009, 016			
	EB ELECT (Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer	for electronic ga printers, blank f	mes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries	electronic apparatus	;,	009, 016			
		apparatus; software ribbons for computer	for electronic ga printers, blank f	mes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries	electronic apparatus	;,	009, 016			
	(Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons fo	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995	nes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b 39542702.9	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996	electronic apparatus	;,	009, 016			
	(Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 Inlagen und dere	nes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträ	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gern gespeicherte	electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für	REGISTERED	009, 016			
	(Stylized) CLASS 009	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons for computer ribbons for computer DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungsa Akkumulatoren, Vide	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modemand-Spiele, Spiele	mes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b 39542702.9 in Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi	electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth	REGISTERED Batterien, alten	009, 016			
	(Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons for computer ribbons for computer DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungsa Datenverarbeitungsa Akkumulatoren, Vide Bücher, Magazine (2	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem ac-Spiele, Spielo (eitschriften), Zei	mes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b 39542702.9 in Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi	electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth	REGISTERED Batterien, alten	009, 016			
	(Stylized) CLASS 009	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons for computer ribbons for computer DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungsa Akkumulatoren, Vide	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem ac-Spiele, Spielo (eitschriften), Zei	mes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b 39542702.9 in Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi	electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth	REGISTERED Batterien, alten	009, 016			
GERMANY ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons for computer ribbons for computer DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungsa Datenverarbeitungsa Akkumulatoren, Vide Bücher, Magazine (2	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem ac-Spiele, Spielo (eitschriften), Zei	mes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b 39542702.9 in Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi	electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth	REGISTERED Batterien, alten	009, 016			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons fo	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 Inlagen und dere Inlagen, Modem Inc-Spiele, Spielo Ceitschriften), Zei	mes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena tungen, Farbbänder f	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gern gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi innten Waren sow ür Drucker von Da	electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthe	REGISTERED Batterien, alten lagen				
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons fo	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem ac-Spiele, Spielo (eitschriften), Zei	mes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b 39542702.9 in Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi	electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth	REGISTERED Batterien, alten	009, 016,			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons fo	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 Inlagen und dere Inlagen, Modem Inc-Spiele, Spielo Ceitschriften), Zei	mes; control levers (g loppy disks, electric b 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena tungen, Farbbänder f	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gern gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi innten Waren sow ür Drucker von Da	electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthe	REGISTERED Batterien, alten lagen				
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylize	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons for computer ribbons for ribbons for computer ribbons for ribbons for computer ribbons for ribbons	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 Inlagen und dere Inlagen, Modern Incespiele, Spielo Ceitschriften), Zei en	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric b 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträe, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena tungen, Farbbänder f	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisiunnten Waren sow ür Drucker von Da	39542702.9 Programme für (s (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar	REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen REGISTERED	009, 016,			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer ribbons ribbons for computer ribbons	10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric bases and appropriate auf Datenträ, prucker, Magnetbärmputer; alle vorgenatungen, Farbbänder f	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisiunaten Waren sow ür Drucker von Da 02/03/2000 sound or images;	alectronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ks (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar 214249 magnetic data carri	REGISTERED Batterien, alten lagen REGISTERED	009, 016,			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer recording disks; data with television receivage.	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modern co-Spiele, Spielo čeitschriften), Zei en 09/18/1996 ing, transmission processing equ ers only; compac	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric be a 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträs, Drucker, Magnetbä amputer; alle vorgenatungen, Farbbänder from 96/5222 In and reproduction of pment and computer; discs; computer key	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi unnten Waren sow ür Drucker von De 02/03/2000 sound or images; s; amusement app	Programme für ks (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar 214249	REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen REGISTERED ers, use	009, 016,			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungsa Akkumulatoren, Vide Bücher, Magazine (Zund Schreibmaschin DESCRIPTION Apparatus for record recording disks; data with teevision receiv peripheral devices; of computer ribbons for compute	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modern co-Spiele, Spielo deitschriften), Zei en 09/18/1996 ing, transmissior processing equ ers only; compa- omputer hardwa	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric be a 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträ, prucker, Magnetbä amputer; alle vorgenatungen, Farbbänder from 96/5222 In and reproduction of present and computer; discs; computer keire; computer program	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi uniten Waren sow ür Drucker von Da 02/03/2000 sound or images; s; amusement app yboards; computer ins; computer softw	39542702.9 Programme für ks (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar 214249 magnetic data carrieratus adapted for memories; computare; floppy disks; g	REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen REGISTERED ers, use er ames	009, 016,			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer recording disks; data with teevision receiv peripheral devices; cadapted for use with	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modern co-Spiele, Spielo deitschriften), Zei en 09/18/1996 ing, transmission processing equ ers only; compa- omputer hardwa television receiv	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric be a 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträ, prucker, Magnetbä amputer; alle vorgenatungen, Farbbänder for production of present and computer at discs; computer keiter; computer programers only; magnetic descriptions.	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi annien Waren sow ür Drucker von Da 02/03/2000 sound or images; s; amusement appyboards; computer softwata media; magnet	Programme für cs (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar 214249 magnetic data carrieratus adapted for memories; computare; floppy disks; go encoders; magnetic encoders; encoders; encoders; encoders; encoders; encoders; enco	REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen REGISTERED ers, use er ames tic tape	009, 016,			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer parameters and parameters ribbons for computers; apparatus for record recording disks; data with television receiv peripheral devices; adapted for use with units for computers;	anlagen und dere anlagen, Modern der Spiele, Spiele deitschriften), Zeiten 09/18/1996 ing, transmissior processing equiers only; comparomputer hardwatelevision receivmagnetic tapes;	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric be a 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträ, prucker, Magnetbä amputer; alle vorgenatungen, Farbbänder for production of present and computer at discs; computer keit discs; computer programers only; magnetic demicroprocessors; mo	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi annien Waren sow ür Drucker von Da 02/03/2000 sound or images; s; amusement appyboards; computer softwata media; magnet nitors; interactive in areactive in sees of the sees	Programme für cs (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar 214249 magnetic data carriaratus adapted for memories; computare; floppy disks; go encoders; magnenultimedia hardwar	REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen REGISTERED ers, use er ames tic tape e and	009, 016,			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer page 2 december 2	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 unlagen und dere anlagen, Modem co-Spiele, Spielo deitschriften), Zei en 09/18/1996 ing, transmissior processing equ ers only; compa- computer hardwa television receiv magnetic tapes; personal compu	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric be a 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträgs, Drucker, Magnetbä amputer; alle vorgenatungen, Farbbänder for production of present and computer at discs; computer ket et computer programers only; magnetic damicroprocessors; motters, computer softwaters, computer softwaters.	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi innten Waren sow ür Drucker von Da 02/03/2000 sound or images; s; amusement appyboards; computer softwata media; magnet initors; interactive rare, disk drives, pr	Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar 214249 magnetic data carriaratus adapted for memories; computare; floppy disks; go encoders; magne multimedia hardwar inters, modems, vidense suddense su	REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen REGISTERED ers, use der ames tic tape e and deo	009, 016,			
	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer parameters and parameters ribbons for computers; apparatus for record recording disks; data with television receiv peripheral devices; adapted for use with units for computers;	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 unlagen und dere anlagen, Modem co-Spiele, Spielo deitschriften), Zei en 09/18/1996 ing, transmissior processing equ ers only; compa- computer hardwa television receiv magnetic tapes; personal compu	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric be a 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträgs, Drucker, Magnetbä amputer; alle vorgenatungen, Farbbänder for production of present and computer at discs; computer ket et computer programers only; magnetic damicroprocessors; motters, computer softwaters, computer softwaters.	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gem gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi innten Waren sow ür Drucker von Da 02/03/2000 sound or images; s; amusement appyboards; computer softwata media; magnet initors; interactive rare, disk drives, pr	Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar 214249 magnetic data carriaratus adapted for memories; computare; floppy disks; go encoders; magne multimedia hardwar inters, modems, vidense suddense su	REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen REGISTERED ers, use der ames tic tape e and deo	009, 016,			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylized)	apparatus; software ribbons for computer parameters and recording disks; data with television receiv peripheral devices; cadapted for use with units for computers; software, computers game systems, video	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1996 10/20/19	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric be a 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträe, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgenatungen, Farbbänder for pment and computer et discs; computer keiger, computer programers only; magnetic demicroprocessors; monters, computer softwijoysticks, covers, blagopping disks, covers,	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gern gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi nnten Waren sow ür Drucker von Da 02/03/2000 sound or images; s; amusement app yboards; computer softwats media; magnet nitors; interactive rare, disk drives, prank floppy disks, and selection of the selection of t	Programme für (s (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar 214249 magnetic data carrivaratus adapted for memories; computare; floppy disks; gic encoders; magnetinters, modems, vicind batteries; computation of the computation	REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen REGISTERED ers, use er aames tic tape e and deo tter	009, 016,			
ELBO-51/DE	(Stylized) CLASS 009 016 EB (Stylize CLASS 009	apparatus; software ribbons for computer parameters and recording disks; date with television receiv peripheral devices; coadapted for use with units for computers; software, computers game systems, video games.	for electronic ga printers, blank f 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1996 10/20/19	mes; control levers (gloppy disks, electric be a 39542702.9 In Teile, auf Datenträe, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgenatungen, Farbbänder for pment and computer et discs; computer keiger, computer programers only; magnetic demicroprocessors; monters, computer softwijoysticks, covers, blagopping disks, covers,	es, computer scier ames); cases for e atteries 09/09/1996 gern gespeicherte nder, Compactdisi nnten Waren sow ür Drucker von Da 02/03/2000 sound or images; s; amusement app yboards; computer softwats media; magnet nitors; interactive rare, disk drives, prank floppy disks, and selection of the selection of t	Programme für (s (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enthetenverarbeitungsar 214249 magnetic data carrivaratus adapted for memories; computare; floppy disks; gic encoders; magnetinters, modems, vicind batteries; computation of the computation	REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen REGISTERED ers, use er aames tic tape e and deo tter	009, 016,			

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES		
ELBO-54/IE	EB ELEC BOUTIQU	TRONICS JE (Stylized)	09/18/1996	96/5223	02/03/2000	214250	REGISTERED	009, 016, 028		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	Apparatus for recording, transmission and reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording disks; data processing equipment and computers; amusement apparatus adapted for use with television receivers only; compact discs; computer keyboards; computer memories; computer peripheral devices; computer hardware; computer programs; computer software; floppy disks; games adapted for use with television receivers only; magnetic data media; magnetic encoders; magnetic tape units for computers; magnetic tapes; microprocessors; monitors; interactive multimedia hardware and software, computers, personal computers, computer software, disk drives, printers, modems, video game systems, video game software, joysticks, covers, blank floppy disks, and batteries; computer									
	016	games.								
	028	Printed matter; instructions; printer publications; printer Games, and playthi	r ribbons.	•	_	·	d printed			
ELBO-67/IE		DNICS BOUTIQUE ELECTRONICS IE	09/18/1996	96/5224	02/03/2000	207451	REGISTERED	009, 016, 028		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION					•			
	028 009	Games, and playthi	ings, and toys, inclu	ding computer and	video games.					
	. 016	recording disks; dat with television recei peripheral devices; adapted for use witt units for computers software, computers game systems, vide batteries. Printed matter; instr periodicals and prin	ivers only; compact computer hardware h television receive; magnetic tapes; m s, personal compute go game software, j ructional and teachi	discs; computer key e; computer program rs only; magnetic da dicroprocessors; mon ers, computer softwa oysticks, covers, prin	yboards; computer ns; computer softw ta media; magneti nitors; interactive r are, disk drives, pr nter ribbons, blank	memories, compi are; floppy disks; c encoders; magn nultimedia hardwa inters, modems, v floppy disks, and	uter games etic tape are and ideo			
ISRAEL										
ELBO-74/IL	ELECTRO BOUTIQU		10/26/1995	101,511	09/05/2001	101,511	REGISTERED			
ITALY										
ELBO-55/IT	EB (Stylize	ed)	06/20/1996	MI960005936	12/14/1998	761950	REGISTERED	042		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	042	Services provided b multimedia, laborate printers, modem, co screens, ribbons for	ories electronics, Po omputer books, com	C, programs for elec nputer magazines, v	tronic laboratories	, carriages for disl	•			
JAPAN										
ELBO-75/JP	ELECTRO BOUTIQU		12/28/1996	81-147580	05/11/2001	4473438	REGISTERED	035		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION								
	035	wholesale services multimedia hardwar printers, modems, c joysticks, covers, pr	e and software, cor computer books, cor	nputers, personal co nputer magazines, v	omputers, compute video game syster	er software, disc d	rives,			
ELBO-37/JP	GAMESTO letters	OP in plain block	12/08/2005	115365/2005	08/18/2006	4979675	REGISTERED	35		

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
į	35	computer, video an hardware, compute electronic games, d	d electronic games r accessories, toys lvds, movies, book	, dvds, movies, b and action figure s, magazines, str	vided via a global con pooks, magazines, str es; promoting the sale rategy guides, comput istration of a custome	ategy guides, cor of computer, vid ter hardware, con	mputer leo and nputer	
ELBO-87/JP	POWER 1	TO THE PLAYERS	11/29/2007	119756/200	7 09/17/2010	4070892	REGISTERED	035, 041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	new and used comptapes, blank DVDs, mice, computer key batteries and charg wireless game cont promotion for others game consoles, har DVDs, recorded DV hardware, compute computer video and mouse pads, computiviless microphone Advertising and pubbusiness consultant wholesale services site on new and use hand-held video gall DVDs, role-playing computer game cor keyboards, compute computer game bat microphones and hard-played pade to the promotion of the promotion	couters, hand-held vicomputer hardwards, computer ers, mouse pads, or rollers, wireless mins shrough the admin on new and used end-held video game (Ds, role-playing car connection cable and administration of the playing car connection cable and pade of the playing car connection cable and computer faceplates, collect, services; Issued, Marketing resea for electrical mached computer, consime players, digital cards, game cards annection cables, coer game video and teries and chargeneadsets, computer phones and computer phones and computer phones and computer phones and computer eadsets, computer phones and computer eadsets, computer phones and computer end-page eadsets, computer phones and computer phones and computer eadsets.	rideo game playere, computer convideo and audio examputer facepla crophones, head nistration of a customputers, consultants, game cardes, computer players, digital ands, game cardes, computer microphoned computer discuance of trading surch; Providing in inery and apparatumer video game and, books, magazir mputer game joy audio connections, mouse pads, cogame wireless g	ovided via a global cor- res, digital media player nection cables, compu- connection cables, compu- tes, computer micropi phones and compute stomer incentive awar umer video games, el- media players and re- to, books, magazines, el- ticks, computer mice, revideo routing boxes, nes and headsets, wi- cleaning kits, toys an stamps; Business mai formation on commoc atuses; Providing infor es, electronic games, an decorders, video ta nes, strategy guides, o resticks, computer game n cables, computer game n cab	ars and recorders uter joysticks, con unputer video rou hones and heads or disc cleaning kind and discount pectronic games, video tapstrategy guides, computer keybos, batteries and chreless game cont di action figures; nagement analys fitty sales; Retail simation on sale vivideo game conspes, blank DVDs computer game video routing ates, computer gaputer game wireless, computer game video routing ates, computer game wireless, computer game wireless, computer game wireless, computer game wireless and heads of the constant	s, video imputer string boxes, sets, sts; Sales rogram video obes, blank computer ards, sargers, strollers, services or sa web oles, oles, orecorded ardware, or game of boxes, ame	
MEXICO						*		
ELBO-47/MX	EB GAME letters	S in plain block	05/29/2003	603151	10/29/2004	858087	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	audio tapes, interac and crafts, science furniture, video gam	live toys, puzzles a and nature items, o ne hardware, softw ware and software	and board games computer hardwa are and accessor , consumer-relate	s and books, children's, plush toys, dress up are, software and perig ries, electronic board ed disc hardware and cines	clothing, childre cherals, compute games, hand-hel	n's arts r-related d	
ELBO-88/MX	EB GAME letters	S in plain block	05/29/2003	603152	10/29/2004	858088	REGISTERED	041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	organization for vide	eo and computer g gazines, free dem	ame enthusiasts onstration of vide	al of computer games; which offers credits o to and computer game mbers	r discounts on pu	ırchases	
NEW ZEALAND								
ELBO-47/NZ	EB GAME	S in plain block	03/26/2003	675805	09/07/2006	675805	REGISTERED	035

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	CD's and audio tape children's arts and computer-related fur hand-held entertainn	s, interactive toy rafts, science an niture, video gar nent hardware a	vices relating to child vs, puzzles and board d nature items, comp ne hardware, softwar nd software, consum- ccessories, books and	I games, plush toys outer hardware, sof re and accessories, er-related disc hard	e, dress up clothir tware and periphe , electronic board	ng, erals, games,	
ELBO-48/NZ	EB GAMES	in plain block	03/26/2003	675806	09/07/2006	675806	REGISTERED	041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	organisation for vide and conventional and magazines, free dem	o and computer d on-line rentals nonstration of vio	and on-line rental of game enthusiasts whof video and comput- deo and computer gar enefits to its member	nich offers credits o er games, credits o mes, news and rev	or discounts on pu or discounts on vi	rchases deo game	
ELBO-76/NZ	ELECTRON BOUTIQUE		03/06/1997	273534	02/09/1999	273534	REGISTERED	042
	042	multimedia hardware	and software, omputer books, o	ervices in relation to e computers, personal c computer magazines, nk floppy discs, and t	computers, comput , video game syste	er software, disc	drives,	
ELBO-39/NZ	GAMESTOI letters	P in plain block	12/08/2005	740116	07/13/2006	740116	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
NORWAY ELBO-65/NO	EB ELECTF		accessories, toy /Ds, movies, bo	rs and action figures; oks, magazines, strat through the administr	promoting the sale tegy guides, compu	of computer, viduter hardware, co	eo and mputer	035, 041
	BOUTIQUE	(Stylized)						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	Retail sale of children puzzles and board gritems, computer hard entertainment hardw entertainment electro and for the sale and magazines relating to	ames, plush toyo lware and software are and software onics, and for the resale of trading	s, dress up clothng, c are and accessories, e, computer-related d e sale, resale, trade-ir	hildren's arts and c electronic board gi lisc hardware and s n, and rental of vide	crafts, scinece and ames, hand-held software, and eo games and PC	d nature	
	041	Online gaming and g	ame rental on d	emand online				
ELBO-48/NO	EB GAMES letters	in plain block	07/22/2003	2003-06871			PENDING	035, 042
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	042 035	Rental of video and of services, including a offers credits, points video and computer demonstration of video ther similar benefits Mail order, online and computer hardware, equipment, hardware entertainment hardware electronics and related	membership clu accumulation or games, credit, p ec and compute to its members. d retail store ser software and pe , software and a are and software	b or organization for discounts on purcha points accumulation or r games, news, and r vices featuring video ripherals, computer-r accessories for video	video and compute ses and convention r discounts on vide reviews of video an tapes, CD's and an related furniture and games, electronic	er game enthusia: nal and online rer o game magazine d computer game udio tapes, intera d computer relate board games, ha	ets which ntals of es, free es, and ctive toys, d	
ELBO-48A/NO	EB GAMES letters	in plain block	07/22/2003	2003-06871A	07/17/2010	256210	REGISTERED	035

Page 8

	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035			ices featuring childrer				
				othing, children's art a and nature items, book		pment for the cre	ation of	
		Criticien's art and ar	t craits, science a	nd halu/e nems, book	s and magazines.			
ELBO-38/NO	GAMEST letters	OP in plain block	12/13/2005	200514027	10/09/2006	235322	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35			tore services provided				
				s, dvds, movies, books and action figures; p				
				s, magazines, strateg				
		accessories, toys ar	nd action figures th	rough the administrat	tion of a customer	incentive award	program	•
ELBO-88/NO	POWER 1	TO THE PLAYERS	11/30/2007	200714771			PENDING	035, 038,
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						041
	038							
	041	providing a web site	containing inform	ation and content on	new and used con	nputer, video and		
	•			es, hand-held video ga				
				 playing cards, game ories, toys and action 		yazınes, strategy	guides,	
	035			store services provide	-	nputer network fe	eaturing	
				ectronic games, video	•			
				orders, videos, DVDs,				
				omputer hardware, co f others through the a	•			
				ints on new and used				
				o game players, digita		•	•	
				ne cards, books, mag	azines, strategy g	uides, computer		
		hardware, computer	accessories, toys	and action figures				
ELBO-82/NO								
LLBO-02/NO	RESPECT	THE RATINGS	09/09/2008	200811381	11/10/2008	248561	REGISTERED	35
LLDO-02/110	CLASS	THE RATINGS DESCRIPTION	09/09/2008	200811381	11/10/2008	248561	REGISTERED	35
ELDO-02/NO	r	DESCRIPTION Retail store services	and online retail:	store services provide	d via a global com	nputer network fe	aturing	35
ELBO-02/NO	CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp	and online retail suter, video and ele	store services provide ectronic games, video	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies,	nputer network fe books, magazine	aturing ss,	35
ELBO-02/NO	CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com	and online retail suter, video and ele	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting	aturing ss, the	35
ELBO-02/NO	CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use	and online retails uter, video and el nputer hardware, o d computer, video	store services provide ectronic games, video	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, m	aturing s, the agazines,	35
ELBO-02/NO	CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com	and online retail a uter, video and el nputer hardware, o d computer, video nputer hardware, o	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r , toys and action f	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, m igures through th	aturing s, the agazines, e	35
SOUTH AFRICA	CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com	and online retail a uter, video and el nputer hardware, o d computer, video nputer hardware, o	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r , toys and action f	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, m igures through th	aturing s, the agazines, e	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a complex companies.	and online retail a uter, video and el nputer hardware, o d computer, video nputer hardware, o	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r , toys and action f	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting igures, books, m igures through th c awareness prog	aturing es, the agazines, e gram	35
SOUTH AFRICA	CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the contro	and online retail uter, video and ele inputer hardware, of computer, video nouter hardware, of ustomer incentive	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories award and discount p	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r , toys and action f program and publi	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, m igures through th	aturing s, the agazines, e	35
SOUTH AFRICA	CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the contro	and online retail uter, video and ele inputer hardware, of computer, video nouter hardware, of ustomer incentive	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories award and discount p	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r , toys and action f program and publi	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting igures, books, m igures through th c awareness prog	aturing es, the agazines, e gram	35
SOUTH AFRICA	CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the contro	and online retail uter, video and ele inputer hardware, of computer, video nouter hardware, of ustomer incentive	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories award and discount p	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r , toys and action f program and publi	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting igures, books, m igures through th c awareness prog	aturing es, the agazines, e gram	35
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA	CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the contro	and online retail uter, video and ele inputer hardware, of computer, video nouter hardware, of ustomer incentive	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories award and discount p	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r , toys and action f program and publi	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting igures, books, m igures through th c awareness prog	aturing es, the agazines, e gram	35
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQU EB (Stylize	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the contro	and online retail suter, video and eliputer hardware, of computer, video nouter hardware, oustomer incentive	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games omputer accessories award and discount p 95/14095	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r , toys and action f program and publi 07/10/1999	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, m igures through the c awareness prog 95/14095	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA	ELECTRO BOUTIQU EB (Stylize EB GAME	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the contro	and online retails uter, video and elemputer hardware, of computer, video and the hardware, of the computer hardware, of the computer hardware, of the computer hardware and the computer hardware and the computer hardware, of the computer hardware, of the computer hardware, of the computer hardware and t	store services provided ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories award and discount p	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, , toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r , toys and action f program and publi 07/10/1999	nputer network fe books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, m igures through the c awareness prog 95/14095	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQUEB (Stylize EB GAME CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the contro	and online retail uter, video and elementer hardware, of dominating the computer hardware, of the computer hardware, of the computer hardware, of the computer incentive 10/23/1995	estore services provided ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories award and discount p 95/14095	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r toys and action f program and publi 07/10/1999 11/14/1996 10/24/2006	nputer network febooks, magazine igures; promoting igures; promoting movies, books, migures through the awareness programmer 95/14095	esturing es, the agazines, es gram REGISTERED REGISTERED	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQU EB (Stylize EB GAME	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the contro	and online retail uter, video and elementer hardware, of decomputer, video aputer hardware, of the control of t	estore services provided ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories award and discount p 95/14095 95/14095	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r toys and action f program and publi 07/10/1999 11/14/1996 10/24/2006	nputer network febooks, magazine igures; promoting igures; promoting movies, books, migures through the cawareness programmes of the second state	esturing es, the agazines, es gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQUEB (Stylize EB GAME CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, cont	and online retail uter, video and elementer hardware, of decomputer hardware, of the control of	estore services provided ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games computer accessories award and discount p 95/14095	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r toys and action f program and publi 07/10/1999 11/14/1996 10/24/2006 pooks related to gates, interactive to	nputer network febooks, magazine igures; promoting for novies, books, migures through the cawareness programmes and the state of the st	esturing es, the agazines, er gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQUEB (Stylize EB GAME CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the contro	and online retail: uter, video and elementer hardware, of decomputer, video inputer hardware, of the control of	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games omputer accessories award and discount provided as a service of the s	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r toys and action f program and publi 07/10/1999 11/14/1996 10/24/2006 pooks related to ga nes, interactive to e playing, compute ftware and access	apputer network febooks, magazine igures; promoting for novies, books, migures through the cawareness programmes and safety for games, puzer hardware, software igures, magazine for games, puzer hardware, softwareness magazine for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness programmes, continued for the safety for games, puzer hardware, softwareness puzer for the safety for games, puzer for	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED rideo tzles for vare	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQU EB (Stylize EB GAME CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the control	and online retail: uter, video and ele nputer hardware, o d computer, video nputer hardware, o ustomer incentive 10/23/1995 02/03/1995 05/29/2003 diating services fo es, CDs and audi s, plush toys for gi ed to games, video nertainment hards	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games omputer accessories award and discount properties award and discount provided and discount provided award and software for the ectronic provided award and software for some computer provided award award and software for some provided award	d via a global comes, DVDs, movies, toys and action fis, videos, DVDs, rotos, rotos, toys and action forogram and publication of the control	apputer network febooks, magazine books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, migures through the cawareness programmes of the same o	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED rideo tzles for vare	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQUEB (Stylize EB GAME CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the control	and online retail: uter, video and ele nputer hardware, o d computer, video nputer hardware, o ustomer incentive 10/23/1995 02/03/1995 05/29/2003 diating services fo es, CDs and audi s, plush toys for gi ed to games, video nertainment hards	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games omputer accessories award and discount provided as a service of the s	d via a global comes, DVDs, movies, toys and action fis, videos, DVDs, rotos, rotos, toys and action forogram and publication of the control	apputer network febooks, magazine books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, migures through the cawareness programmes of the same o	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED rideo tzles for vare	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQUEB (Stylize EB GAME CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a c DNICS EB E ed) S (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Sales agency or med tapes related to gam games, board games and peripherals relat games, hand-held er	and online retail: uter, video and ele nputer hardware, o d computer, video nputer hardware, o ustomer incentive 10/23/1995 02/03/1995 05/29/2003 diating services fo es, CDs and audi s, plush toys for gi ed to games, video nertainment hards	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games omputer accessories award and discount properties award and discount provided and discount provided award and software for the ectronic provided award and software for some computer provided award award and software for some provided award	d via a global comes, DVDs, movies, toys and action fis, videos, DVDs, rotos, rotos, toys and action forogram and publication of the control	apputer network febooks, magazine books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, migures through the cawareness programs, children's variety for games, children's variety for games, puzer hardware, softworles, electronic game programs	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED rideo zies for vare board	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR ELBO-46/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQUEB (Stylize EB GAME CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, control of the strategy	and online retail: uter, video and elementer hardware, of computer, video aputer hardware, of ustomer incentive 10/23/1995 02/03/1995 05/29/2003 diating services for es, CDs and audits, plush toys for greed to games, video tertainment hardcomputer game properties.	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games omputer accessories award and discount provided as a service of the s	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r toys and action f program and publi 07/10/1999 11/14/1996 10/24/2006 pooks related to gates, interactive to playing, compute ftware and access games, rental of computer	apputer network febooks, magazine books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, migures through the cawareness programmes of the same o	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED rideo tzles for vare	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR ELBO-46/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQUE EB GAME CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, control of the strategy	and online retail: uter, video and elementer hardware, of computer, video aputer hardware, of ustomer incentive 10/23/1995 02/03/1995 05/29/2003 diating services for es, CDs and audits, plush toys for greed to games, video tertainment hardcomputer game properties.	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games omputer accessories award and discount provided as a service of the s	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r toys and action f program and publi 07/10/1999 11/14/1996 10/24/2006 pooks related to gates, interactive to playing, compute ftware and access games, rental of computer	apputer network febooks, magazine books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, migures through the cawareness programs, children's variety for games, children's variety for games, puzer hardware, softworles, electronic game programs	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED rideo zies for vare board	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR ELBO-46/KR ELBO-58/KR ELBO-58/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQU EB (Stylize EB GAME CLASS 035 041 ELECTRO (Stylized)	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, control of the strategy guides, control of the strategy guides, board games, and peripherals relating games, hand-held en Rental of video and control of the strategy guides, strategy guides, control of the st	and online retail uter, video and elementer hardware, of decomputer hardware, of the computer services for es, CDs and audits, plush toys for great to games, videntertainment hardware pure of the computer game process.	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games omputer accessories award and discount provided as a service of the s	d via a global comes, DVDs, movies, toys and actions, toys and action for gram and publication of the comparation of the compar	apputer network febooks, magazine books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, migures through the cawareness programs, children's variety for games, children's variety for games, puzer hardware, softworles, electronic game programs	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED rideo zies for vare board	
SOUTH AFRICA ELBO-77/ZA SOUTH KOREA ELBO-56/KR ELBO-46/KR	ELECTRO BOUTIQUE EB GAME CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Retail store services new and used comp strategy guides, com sale of new and use strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, com administration of a control of the strategy guides, control of the strategy guides, control of the strategy guides, board games, board games, board games, and peripherals relating games, hand-held en Rental of video and strategy guides, board games, board	and online retail: uter, video and elementer hardware, of computer, video aputer hardware, of ustomer incentive 10/23/1995 02/03/1995 05/29/2003 diating services for es, CDs and audits, plush toys for greed to games, video tertainment hardcomputer game properties.	store services provide ectronic games, video computer accessories and electronic games omputer accessories award and discount provided as a service of the s	d via a global com s, DVDs, movies, toys and action f s, videos, DVDs, r toys and action f program and publi 07/10/1999 11/14/1996 10/24/2006 pooks related to gates, interactive to playing, compute ftware and access games, rental of computer	apputer network febooks, magazine books, magazine igures; promoting novies, books, migures through the cawareness programs, children's variety for games, children's variety for games, puzer hardware, softworles, electronic game programs	aturing is, the agazines, e gram REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED rideo zies for vare board	

Page 9

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION	***************************************								
	009	Electric and electror	ic apparatus and	d instruments as inclu	ided in Class 9; eq	uipment for record	ling,				
		transmission and re									
		devices, records; da	ata processing ed	quipment, computers	, computer hardwa	re and software a	s well				
		as peripheral appara	atus and instrume	ents, including perso	nal computers, inte	ractive multimedia	1				
		hardware and softwa	are, disk drives, p	orinters, modems, vic	leo games apparat	us, video games					
		software, joysticks, t	inrecorded flopp	y disks, batteries; co	mponents, spare p	arts and accessor	ies				
		such as lids, cable a	nc connectors fo	or all aforesaid goods							
	016	Printed matter, inclu	ding computer be	ocks and magazines	typewriters and of	fice requisites (ex	cept				
•		furniture), including i	nking ribbons for	r printers; teaching ai	ds and teaching m	aterials (except ap	oparatus)				
		including user manu									
	028	Games, toys, includi	ng video game a	apparatus							
ELBO-35/CH	GAMEST	OP in plain block	12/09/2005	60167/2005	01/25/2006	542227	REGISTERED	25			
2200 00/011	letters	or in plant block	12/05/2000	0010772003	01/25/2000	342221	REGISTERED	35			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	35	retail store services									
		computer, video and			_		•				
		hardware, computer		_							
		electronic games, dv									
		accessories, toys an	d action figures t	through the administr	ation of a custome	r incentive award	program				
ELBO-85/CH	POWER 1	TO THE PLAYERS	11/29/2007	63496	05/14/2008	570865	REGISTERED	035, 041,			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						042			
	035										
		new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game									
		new and used computer, video and electronic games, video game consoles, hand-held video game players, digital media players and recorders, videos, DVDs, movies, role-playing cards, game cards,									
		books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action									
		figures; promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award									
		and discount program	n featuring disco	ounts on new and use	ed computer, video	and electronic ga	mes,				
		video game console:	s, hand-held vide	eo game players, digi	tal media players a	nd recorders, vide	eos,				
		DVDs, movies, role-	olaying cards, ga	ame cards, books, ma	agazines, strategy	guides, computer					
		hardware, computer	accessories, toy	s and action figures							
	041	Providing information	n on websites co	ncerning entertainme	ent in regard of nev	and used compu	ters,				
		video and electronic	games, video ga	ame consoles, hand-l	neld video game pl	ayers, digital medi	ia players				
		and recorders, video	s, DVDs, movies	s, role-playing cards,	game cards, books	s, magazines, stra	tegy				
		guides, computer ga	me hardware, co	omputer game access	sories, toys and ac	tion figures					
	042	Providing information	n on websites reç	garding technology a	nd technical values	in regard of new	and				
		used computer, vide									
		digital media players	and recorders, v	videos, DVDs, movie	s, role-playing card	s, game cards, bo	ooks,				
		magazines, strategy	guides, compute	er game hardware, co	mputer game acce	essories, toys and	action				
		figures									
ELBO-80/CH	RESPECT	THE RATINGS	09/09/2008	61226/2008	11/07/2008	579007	REGISTERED	35			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	35	Retail store services	and online retail	store services provide	ded via a global co	nouter network fe	aturino				
		new and used compa					-				
		strategy guides, com		_			•				
		sale of new and used		•							
		strategy guides, com		_			•				
		administration of a co	ustomer incentive	e award and discoun	t program and publ	ic awareness prog	gram				
UNITED KINGDOM											
ELBO-53/GB	EB (Stylize	ed)	10/10/1995	2040726	06/05/1998	2040726	REGISTERED	009, 016,			
-	(=-,,-,-	,						028, 038,			
	*							042			

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	009	Apparatus for record	ng, transmissio	n or reproduction of	sound or images; m	agnetic data carr	iers,	
		recording disks; data	processing equ	ipment and comput	ers; amusement app	aratus adapted f	or use	
		with television receive	ers only; compa	ct discs; computer l	ey boards; compute	r memories; com	puter	
		peripheral devices; c			•		•	
		adapted for use with				-		
		units for computers; a						
		software; personal co television receivers o				stems for use wit	n	
	016	Printed matter; instru				ets: hooks: comp	utor	
		programs; magazines			r apparatos), beokt	oto, books, comp	ator	
	028	Games and plaything those for use with tele	s, not included	in any other class; t	oys; computer and v	ideo games othe	r than	
	038	Communications by		•	transmission of me	ssanes and iman	ec.	
		electronic mail; renta			transmission or me.	ssages and imag	65,	
	042	Computer programm	-	•	uter hardware: leasi	ing access to a co	omputer	
		database; computer i				_	-	
		software rental.						
ELBO-64/GB	EB ELEC	TRONICS	10/10/1995	2040724	07/18/1997	2040724	REGISTERED	000 016
2220 0 11 02		E (Stylized)	10/10/1000	2040724	07710/1007	2040724	REGISTERED	009, 016, 028, 038,
								042
	CLASS 009	DESCRIPTION						072
	009	Apparatus for recordi recording disks; data	-	•	•	•	•	
		with television receive			• •	•		
		peripheral devices; co						
		adapted for use with					_	
		units for computers; r						
		software; personal co						
		television receivers o	nly; video game	software; joysticks;	but not including co	mputer software	relating	
		to typefaces.						
	016	Printed matter; instru	ctional and tead	hing material(excep	t apparatus); bookle	ts; bocks; compu	ter	
	000	programs; magazines		•				
	028	Games and plaything		-	; toys; computer and	l video games otl	ner than	
	038	those for use with tele		•	4			
	030	Communications by o electronic mail; rental			transmission of mes	ssages and imag	es;	
	042	Computer programmi	_		uter hardware: leasi	na accese to a co	omputer	
		database; computer r				-	•	
		software rental.		-		are gri, comparer		
EL DO ENCD	EDV (Chris	rad) and Davisa	11/00/1005	0050700	00/04/0000			
ELBO-50/GB		zed) and Device	11/02/1995	2050730	09/01/2000	2050730	REGISTERED	009, 016,
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						025, 028, 038, 042
	016	Printed matter; instruc			t apparatus); bookle	ts; books; compu	ter	036, 042
	225	programs; magazines		•				
	025	Articles of clothing; he	eadgear; footwe	ear.				
	009	Magnetic data carrier	-		• • •			
		keyboards, computer			•	•	•	
		computer software, flo			-	•		
	÷	computers, magnetic						
		disks drives, printers			-	-		
		instruments; apparatu				-		
		apparatus adapted fo with television receive		-				
		goods; but not includi					iid	
	028	Games and plaything					ner than	
		those for use with tele			10,0,00	ga,, o	101 11011	
	038	Communications by o		•	transmission of mes	sages and imag	es:	
		electronic mail; rental						
		electronic broking of f				· ·		
	042							
ELBO-57/GB		NICS BOUTIQUE	10/06/1995	2041846	09/19/1997	2041846		

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	009	Computers; videos; v					ting to	
		typefaces; computer	games; parts and	d fittings for all the a	forementioned good	ds.	•	
ELBO-59/GB	STOP -N- and Device	SAVE SOFTWARE	11/02/1995 ·	2043306	01/16/1998	2043306	REGISTERED	009, 016, 025, 028,
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						038, 039,
	009	Apparatus for record	= -	•	•	•		042
		recording disks; data with television receiv peripheral devices; c adapted for use with units for computers; software; personal co television receivers of	ers only; compac omputer hardwar television receive magnetic tapes; r omputers; disk dri	t discs; computer ke e; computer prograr ers only; magnetic da nicroprccessors; mo ives; printers; model	eyboards; computer ns; computer softwa ata media; magneti onitors; interactive n ms; video game sys	memories; compu are; floppy discs; ç c encoders; magna nultimedia hardwa	iter games etic tape	
	016	Printed matter; instru programs; magazine	ctional and teach	ing material (except		ets; books; comput	er	
	025	Clothing, footwear ar		nica publications.				
	028	Games and play thin for use with television		n other classes; toys	s; computer and vid	eo games other th	an those	
	038	Communications by electronic mail; renta	computer termina		ansmission of mess	sages and images;	•	
	039	Transportation and s	torage services re	elating to computer I		r software, compu	ter	•
	042	peripherals, video ga Computer programm		-		ng access to a cor	nputer	
		database; computer software rental.						
ELBO-60/GB	THE ELEC BOUTIQUI	ELECTRONICS	10/10/1995	2040725	08/01/1997	2040725	REGISTERED	009, 016, 028, 038, 042
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	009	Apparatus for recordi recording disks; data with television receiv peripheral devices; or adapted for use with units for computers; r software; personal or television receivers or to typefaces.	processing equipers only; compact omputer hardwant television receive magnetic tapes; no omputers; disk dri	oment and computer t discs; computer ke e; computer progran ers only; magnetic de nicroprocessors; mo ves; printers; moder	s; amusement app yboards; computer ns; computer softwa ata media; magnetion initors; interactive n ns; video game sys	aratus adapted for memories; compu are; floppy discs; ç c encoders; magne nultimedia hardwa stems for use with	use oter pames etic tape re and	
	016	Printed matter; instru			apparatus); bookle	ts; books; comput	er	
	028	programs; magazines Games and plaything		•	toys; computer and	video games othe	er than	
		those for use with tele				•		
	038	Communications by c electronic mail; rental			ransmission of mes	sages and images	5;	
	042	Computer programmi database; computer r software rental.	ng; consultancy i	n the field of compu		-	nputer	
UNITED STATES						•		
ELBO-US39	BABBAGE	'S	01/07/1985	73/516,423	06/25/1985	1,345,315	REGISTERED	42
	CLASS 42	DESCRIPTION Retail store services	n the field of hom	ne computers, comp	uter software, video	games and cartri	idges	
ELBO-41US		S SOFTWARE FOR (Stylized)	08/18/1983	73/439,907	06/25/1985	1,345,205	REGISTERED	42
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	42	Retail store services i	n the field of hom	ne computers, comp	uter software, video	games and cartri	dges	
ELBO-US112	BUCK		09/02/2009	77/818,890			ALLOWED	035, 041

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	Retail store services	and online retai	I store services provid	ded via a global co	mputer network fea	aturing	
				electronic games, vide			•	
				, computer accessorie	•	-		
				eo and electronic gam , computer accessorie			-	
				e award and discoun	-	ingures anough me	•	
	041			rtainment information	. •	g information about	new and	
				games, video game				
			and the second s	videos, DVDs, movie				
				puter games, strategy es, toys and action fi				
				es and conducting con	-		•	
		computer network						
ELBO-US7	EB EDGE		11/19/2002	76/474,305	08/07/2007	2 275 620	DECISTERED	025 044
			11/13/2002	70/474,505	08/07/2007	3,275,629	REGISTERED	035, 041
	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION	ad weden't edougle on			or all Wales also delega-	4	
	033			vices featuring childres, computer hardwar			tapes,	
				ne hardware, softwar			games,	
				nd software, consum		_		
				cessories, books and				
				video and computer (computer games, co	•			
				ounts on video game				
	041	Rental of video and	computer games	s; on-line rental of cor	mputer games; ope	eration and mainter	ance of a	
				video and computer	-			
		its members	eo and compute	r games, and news a	nd reviews of vide	o and computer ga	mes to	
		no mombero						
LBO-US19	EB ELECT		08/03/1994	74/557,001	08/08/1995	1,910,639	REGISTERED	042
	BOUTIQU	E (Stylized)						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	042			cts, namely interactive				
				nputer software, disk estems, video game s				
		blank floppy disks, a		oranio, vidoo gamo o	ontward, joy dudko	, oovere, printer libi	70113,	
TI DO LICOS	ED EL ECT	FDONICS	00/00/4004	74/570.004	00/00/4005			
ELBO-US20	EB ELECT	E (Stylized)	08/03/1994	74/556,981	08/08/1995	1,910,638	REGISTERED	042
	CLASS 042	DESCRIPTION	-6 -1 - 4-1 4	-t b t t - #	te:			
	042			ots, namely interactive nputer software, disk			ooke	
			•	stems, video game s	• •		•	
		blank floppy disks, a		-				
ELBO-US12	ER CAME	S (Stylized)	11/29/2002	70/474 202	09/04/2006	0.400.054	DEGISTEDED	005 044
1100-0512			11/28/2002	76/474,303	08/01/2006	3,123,954	REGISTERED	035, 041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035			vices featuring childre				
				s, puzzles and board d nature items, comp	,		•	
				ne hardware, softwar	•		•	
	•	hand-held entertainn				_		
	444			cessories, books and	•			
	041	Rental of video and o	computer games	; and on-line rental o	f computer games			
ELBO-US13	EB GAME	S in plain block	03/19/2002	76/385,446	07/11/2006	3,114,551	REGISTERED	035
	letters	o p.a b.bott	00/10/2002	70/000,440	077172000	3,114,331	REGISTERED	033
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	mail order, online an	d retail store ser	vices featuring childre	en's tove and hook	rs children's video	tanes	
				s, puzzies and board	-		•	
		software and periphe	-				•	
		accessories, electror	nic board games	, hand-held entertain	ment hardware an	d software,		
		consumer-related dis	sc hardware and	software, consumer	electronics, and re	elated accessories,	books	
		and magazines						

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ELBO-US21	EB in plair	n block letters	08/03/1994	74/556,983	07/18/1995	1,906,173	REGISTERED	042
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	042	retail store services computers, persona computer magazine blank floppy disks, a	l computers, comp s, video game sys	uter scftware, disk o	drives, printers, mo	dems, computer b		
ELBO-US11	EBGAMES	S.COM	02/09/2001	76/207,595	07/11/2006	3,114,518	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	mail order, online ar CD's and audio tape software and periph accessories, electro consumer-related di and magazines	es, interactive toys erals, computer-re nic board games,	, puzzles and board lated furniture, video hand-held entertainn	games, plush toys o game hardware, ment hardware and	s, computer hardwa software and d software,	re,	
ELBO-US10	EBGAMES	S.COM (Stylized)	11/29/2002	76/474,304	09/12/2006	3,142,527	REGISTERED	035, 041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	Mail order, online ar CD's and audio tape children's arts and c computer-related fur hand-held entertainr consumer electronic rental of video and of	es, interactive toys rafts, science and rniture, video game ment hardware and s, and related acc	puzzles and board nature items, compo hardware, software d software, consume essories, books and	games, plush toys uter hardware, sof e and accessories er-related disc hard I magazines	s, dress up clothing tware and periphen , electronic board g	als, ames,	
ELBO-US14		S.COM NICS BOUTIQUE and Device	02/09/2001	76/207,596	07/11/2006	3,114,519	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	mail order, online ar CD's and audio tape software and periph accessories, electro consumer-related di and magazines	es, interactive toys erals, computer-re nic board games,	puzzles and board lated furniture, video nand-held entertainn	games, plush toys o game hardware, ment hardware and	s, computer hardwa software and d software,	re,	
ELBO-US16	EBWORL	D.COM (Stylized)	10/21/1999	75/829,091	03/06/2001	2,433,191	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	Computerized on-lin audio tapes, interact and nature items, concluded to electronics, featuring software, DVD's, DV games and PC gamerelated to any of the	iive toys, puzzles a emputer hardware, g accessories, elec (D players, MP3 p es, collectibles, fe	and board games, pl software and periph ctronic board games ayers, and compute	lush toys, children' nerals, computer-n s, hand-held entert r-related disc hard	's arts and crafts, so elated furniture, con ainment hardware a dware and software	cience nsumer and , video	
ELBO-US17	EBWORLE block letter	D.COM in plain	10/21/1999	75/829,090	03/06/2001	2,433,190	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION Computerized on-lin audio tapes, interact and nature items, co electronics, featuring software, DVD's, DV games and PC gamrelated to any of the	ive toys, puzzles a imputer hardware, g accessories, elec (D players, MP3 p es, collectibles, fe	and board games, pl software and periphetronic board games ayers, and compute	lush toys, children' nerals, computer-ro nerals, hand-held entert r-related disc hard	's arts and crafts, so elated furniture, con ainment hardware a lware and software	cience nsumer and , video	
ELBO-US24	EBX		08/03/1994	74/556,841	08/01/1995	1,909,051	REGISTERED	042

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	042	retail store services	of electric product	ts, namely interactiv	e multimedia hard	ware and software					
		computers, persona									
		computer magazine blank floppy disks, a		items, video game s	onware, joy sticks	, covers, printer rib	bons,				
LBO-US114	GAMESTO REWARDS	P POWERUP	02/01/2010	77/925,057			ALLOWED	035			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION					•				
	035	Promoting the sale	of goods of others	through the adminis	stration of a custo	mer incentive awar	d and				
		discount program fe	aturing discounts	on new and used co	omputer, video an	d electronic games	video				
		game consoles, har									
		movies, role-playing computer accessori	_	-	** *	•					
		provided via a globa		-							
		video game console					eos,				
		DVDs, movies, role- hardware, computer			agazines, strategy	guides, computer					
		naraware, computer	accessories, toys	and action figures							
ELBO-115		P POWERUP	02/01/2010	77/925,060			ALLOWED	035			
	REWARDS										
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	Promoting the sale of goods of others through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program featuring discounts on new and used computer, video and electronic games, video										
		game consoles, har	-			•					
		movies, role-playing									
		computer accessorie									
		provided via a globa		-			-				
		video game console DVDs, movies, role-					eos,				
		hardware, computer			aguziiioo, oli alogy	gaidoo, competei					
BO-US46	GAMESTO POWER	P SHARE THE	04/03/2008	77/439,111		٠	ALLOWED	36			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	36	charitable fund raisi management of cha		ling information via	a web site on cha	ritable fund raising;					
LBO-US32	GAMESTO POWER FU	P SHARE THE JND	04/03/2008	77/439,115			ALLOWED	36			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	36	charitable fund raisi management of cha	-	ling information via	a web site on cha	ritable fund raising;					
_BO-US111	INDIE GAM and Design	IE CHALLENGE	07/16/2009	77/782,472	03/09/2010	3,757,188	REGISTERED	041			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	041	Providing online vide site featuring on-line			petitions and tour	naments; providing	a web				
BO-US44	Miscellaned	-	01/05/2005	78/542,569	08/01/2006	3,122,825	REGISTERED	35			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	35	retail store, online re	etail store and elec	tronic catalogue ser	vices featuring au	idio-video recordina	as of				
		films, movies, pre-re video games and as foodstuffs, clothing f	corded video cass sociated electronic	settes, digital versati c equipment and ac	ile discs or dvds, c cessories, game l	electronic and composite,	outerized toys,				
		home entertainment pictures pre-recorde video game trading	products and equ	ipment; retail store	services featuring	movies, films, moti	on				
BO-US31	POWER TO	THE PLAYERS	04/26/2007	77/166,241	06/24/2008	3,454,909	REGISTERED	35, 41			

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
•	35	Retail store service	s and online reta	ail store services prov	ided via a global o	omputer network fea	turing		
		new and used com	puter, video and	electronic games, vio	dec game consoles	, hand-held video g	ame		
		players, digital med	lia players and re	ecorders, videos, DVI	Os, movies, role-pla	aying cards, game c	ards,		
			•••	computer hardware,	•				
				and used computer, v					
				ayers, digital media p	-				
				oks, magazines, strate through the adminis					
		discount program	ina aottori rigares		tration of a custom	er incernive award a	ii id		
	41	· -	e containing info	rmation and content o	on new and used o	omputer, video and			
				oles, hand-held video			nd		
		recorders, videos, I	DVDs, movies, ro	ole-playing cards, gar	ne cards, books, m	nagazines, strategy o	guides,		
		computer hardware	e, computer acce	ssories, toys and acti	ion figure				
ELBO-US113	RECHAR	GED	10/29/200	9 77/860,050			ALLOWED	009, 028,	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION		11,000,000				035	
	035		line retail etore e	ervices featuring use	d renaired remain	ad and rafirhinhad v	idaa		
				units, portable gamin			ideo		
	009			e hardware, namely			ed		
				for use with an exter		•			
		gaming units for pla	aying electronic o	games for use with ar	n external display s	creen or monitor; po	rtable		
•				puter game consoles					
				playing electronic ga namely, computer pr					
		handheld joy stick t			ogranis for video a	ind computer games	•,		
	028			mes other than those	adapted for use w	vith an external scree	en or		
		monitor			·				
ELBO-114/US	RECHAR	GED (Stylized) and	11/16/200	9 77/979 119			DENDING	000 000	
ELBO-114/US	Design	oeb (otynzed) and	11/10/200	9 77/873,113			PENDING	009, 028, 035	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						000	
	035		line retail store s	andose fasturing usa	d consired regard	ad and rafishiphad s	idaa		
	game consoles, hand-held gaming units, portable gaming units and accessories therefor								
	009			e hardware, namely	="		eđ		
		computer and video	game consoles	for use with an exter	nal display screen	or monitor; hand-he	ld		
				pames for use with an					
				puter game consoles					
				playing electronic ga					
		handheld joy stick u		namely, computer pr	ograms for video a	ind computer games	;,		
	028			mes other than those	adapted for use w	rith an external scree	en or		
		monitor							
	D1 11 10 1 11	250 04450							
ELBO-US45		DEO GAMES			09/04/2001	2,485,098	REGISTERED	35	
	(Stylized)								
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
	35			ail store services via		network featuring ne	ew and		
		used electronic, cor	riputer and video	games, and game s	systems				
ELBO-US33	Stylized B	UNNY Device in	03/24/2009	9 77/697,496	12/22/2009	3,729,939	REGISTERED	035	
	Black/Whit	te/Pink							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
	035	retail store services	and online retai	store services provid	ded via a global co	mputer network feat	uring		
		computer, video an	d electronic gam	es, electronic board g	games, hand-held	electronic entertainn	nent		
				, movies, books, mag					
				on figures; promoting	•				
				nd-held electronic ent					
			=	strategy guides, comp nistration of a custom			ioys		
		and denote against a	Jagn are autili		.c. mocnave award	program			
ELBO-US28	THE ELEC	CTRONICS	03/11/198	5 73/526,120	01/13/1987	1,425,236	REGISTERED	035	
	BOUTIQU	E (Stylized)							

MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
035	COMPUTERS,)) CO COMPUTER BOOK RIBBONS, BLANK F	OMPUTER SOFT S, COMPUTER N LOPPY DISCS,	WARE, DISC DRIV MAGAZINES, VIDEO WATCHES, RADIO	ES, ((PRINTERS, M D SOFTWARE, JOY S, ((TAPE RECORI	MONITORS,)) MO STICKS, COVER DERS, TELEVISIO	DEMS, IS, PRINTER DN SETS,	
		01/12/2006	78/790,443	12/12/2006	3,183,455	REGISTERED	16
CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
16	computer game syst	ems and console		•			
		05/08/2003	76/516,876	02/26/2008	3,389,325	REGISTERED	035
CLASS DESCRIPTION							
035	mail order, online and retail store services featuring children's toys and books, children's video tapes, CD's and audio tapes, interactive toys, puzzles and board games, plush toys, dress up clothing, children's arts and crafts, science and nature items, computer hardware, software and peripherals, computer-related furniture, video game hardware, software and accessories, electronic board games, hand-held entertainment hardware and software, consumer-related disc hardware and software, consumer electronics, and related accessories, books and magazines; operation and maintenance of a membership club or organization for video and computer game enthusiasts which offers credits or discounts on purchases of video and computer games and credits or discounts on video game						
	CLASS 035 THE FINA COMPUT CLASS 16 WE TAKE SERIOUS CLASS	CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 RETAIL STORE SET COMPUTERS, ()) CO COMPUTER BOOKS RIBBONS, BLANK F COMBINATION TEL AND BATTERIES THE FINAL WORD ON COMPUTER & VIDEO GAMES CLASS DESCRIPTION 16 Publications, namely computer game system cards and game acco WE TAKE GAMES SERIOUSLY CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 mail order, online and CD's and audio tapes children's arts and or computer-related fun hand-held entertainm consumer electronics	CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 RETAIL STORE SERVICES OF ELE COMPUTERS,)) COMPUTER SOFT COMPUTER BOOKS, COMPUTER I RIBBONS, BLANK FLOPPY DISCS, COMBINATION TELEVISION SETS AND BATTERIES THE FINAL WORD ON 01/12/2006 COMPUTER & VIDEO GAMES CLASS DESCRIPTION 16 Publications, namely, magazines in the computer game systems and console cards and game accessories WE TAKE GAMES 05/08/2003 SERIOUSLY CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 mail order, online and retail store sem CD's and audio tapes, interactive toys children's arts and crafts, science and computer-related furniture, video gam hand-held entertainment hardware an consumer electronics, and related acc	CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 RETAIL STORE SERVICES OF ELECTRIC PRODUCTS COMPUTERS,)) COMPUTER SOFTWARE, DISC DRIV COMPUTER BOOKS, COMPUTER MAGAZINES, VIDEO RIBBONS, BLANK FLOPPY DISCS, WATCHES, RADIO COMBINATION TELEVISION SETS AND RADIOS, CHIL AND BATTERIES THE FINAL WORD ON 01/12/2006 78/790,443 COMPUTER & VIDEO GAMES CLASS DESCRIPTION 16 Publications, namely, magazines in the fields of video, electomputer game systems and consoles, hand-held device cards and game accessories WE TAKE GAMES 05/08/2003 76/516,876 SERIOUSLY CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 mail order, online and retail store services featuring childle CD's and audio tapes, interactive toys, puzzles and board children's arts and crafts, science and nature items, component computer-related furniture, video game hardware, softwall hand-held entertainment hardware and software, consume consumer electronics, and related accessories, books and	CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 RETAIL STORE SERVICES OF ELECTRIC PRODUCTS, NAMELY: ((COM COMPUTERS,)) COMPUTER SOFTWARE, DISC DRIVES, ((PRINTERS, N COMPUTER BOOKS, COMPUTER MAGAZINES, VIDEO SOFTWARE, JOY RIBBONS, BLANK FLOPPY DISCS, WATCHES, RADIOS, ((TAPE RECOR COMBINATION TELEVISION SETS AND RADIOS, CHILDREN'S RADIOS, AND BATTERIES THE FINAL WORD ON 01/12/2006 78/790,443 12/12/2006 COMPUTER & VIDEO GAMES CLASS DESCRIPTION 16 Publications, namely, magazines in the fields of video, electronic, computer a computer game systems and consoles, hand-held devices, wireless devices, cards and game accessories WE TAKE GAMES 05/08/2003 76/516,876 02/26/2008 SERIOUSLY CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 mail order, online and retail store services featuring children's toys and books CD's and audio tapes, interactive toys, puzzles and board games, plush toys children's arts and crafts, science and nature items, computer hardware, soft computer-related furniture, video game hardware, software and accessories, hand-held entertainment hardware and software, consumer-related disc hard consumer electronics, and related accessories, books and magazines; opera	CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 RETAIL STORE SERVICES OF ELECTRIC PRODUCTS, NAMELY: ((COMPUTERS, PERSO COMPUTERS,)) COMPUTER SOFTWARE, DISC DRIVES, ((PRINTERS, MONITORS,)) MC COMPUTER BOOKS, COMPUTER MAGAZINES, VIDEO SOFTWARE, JOY STICKS, COVER RIBBONS, BLANK FLOPPY DISCS, WATCHES, RADIOS, ((TAPE RECORDERS, TELEVISIC COMBINATION TELEVISION SETS AND RADIOS, CHILDREN'S RADIOS,)) CALCULATORS AND BATTERIES THE FINAL WORD ON 01/12/2006 78/790,443 12/12/2006 3,183,455 COMPUTER & VIDEO GAMES CLASS DESCRIPTION 16 Publications, namely, magazines in the fields of video, electronic, computer and online games, computer game systems and consoles, hand-held devices, wireless devices, strategy guides, g cards and game accessories WE TAKE GAMES 05/08/2003 76/516,876 02/26/2008 3,389,325 SERIOUSLY CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 mail order, online and retail store services featuring children's toys and books, children's video of CD's and audio tapes, interactive toys, puzzles and board games, plush toys, dress up clothing children's arts and crafts, science and nature items, computer hardware, software and periphencomputer-related furniture, video game hardware, software and accessories, electronic board g hand-held entertainment hardware and software, consumer-related disc hardware and software consumer electronics, and related accessories, books and magazines; operation and maintena	CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 RETAIL STORE SERVICES OF ELECTRIC PRODUCTS, NAMELY: ((COMPUTERS, PERSONAL COMPUTERS,)) COMPUTER SOFTWARE, DISC DRIVES, ((PRINTERS, MONITORS,)) MODEMS, COMPUTER BOOKS, COMPUTER MAGAZINES, VIDEO SOFTWARE, JOY STICKS, COVERS, PRINTER RIBBONS, BLANK FLOPPY DISCS, WATCHES, RADIOS, ((TAPE RECORDERS, TELEVISION SETS, COMBINATION TELEVISION SETS AND RADIOS, CHILDREN'S RADIOS,)) CALCULATORS, ((CLOCKS,)) AND BATTERIES THE FINAL WORD ON 01/12/2006 78/790,443 12/12/2006 3,183,455 REGISTERED COMPUTER & VIDEO GAMES CLASS DESCRIPTION 16 Publications, namely, magazines in the fields of video, electronic, computer and online games, video and computer game systems and consoles, hand-held devices, wireless devices, strategy guides, game cards and game accessories WE TAKE GAMES 05/08/2003 76/516,876 02/26/2008 3,389,325 REGISTERED SERIOUSLY CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 mail order, online and retail store services featuring children's toys and books, children's video tapes, CD's and audio tapes, interactive toys, puzzles and board games, plush toys, dress up clothing, children's arts and crafts, science and nature items, computer hardware, software and peripherals, computer-related furniture, video game hardware, software and accessories, electronic board games, hand-held entertainment hardware and software, consumer-related disc hardware and software, consumer electronics, and related accessories, books and magazines; operation and maintenance of a

PROJECT KANGAROO

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	APP. NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	STATUS	Term/Renewals
KONGREGATE	ALBANIA	6/8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	To be renewed upon renewal of International Registration with WIPO ("WIPO Renewal")
KONGREGATE	ANTIGUA & BARBUDA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	ARMENIA	6/8/2007	983,020	11/16/2009	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	AUSTRALIA	6/8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	1,275,523	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	AZERBAIJAN	6/8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	BELARUS	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	BHUTAN	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	BOTSWANA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	CANADA	6/ 8/2007	1,350,833	5/10/2010	766,245	REGISTERED	5/10/2025 - Renewal due
KONGREGATE	CHINA	6/ 8/2008	983,020	6/ 8/2008	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	CROATIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	CUBA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	6/8/2007	983,020	10/6/2009	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	GEORGIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	11/27/2009	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	ICELAND	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	IRAN	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
				,			Second Installment of Fees
KONGREGATE	JAPAN	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	due - payment in process
KONGREGATE	KENYA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	LESOTHO	6/8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	LIECHTENSTEIN	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MACEDONIA	6/8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MOLDOVA	6/8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MONACO	6/8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MONGOLIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MONTENEGRO	6/8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MOROCCO	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MOZAMBIQUE	6/8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	6/8/2012 - Affidavit of Use due
KONGREGATE	NAMIBIA (S.W. AFRICA)	6/8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	6/8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal

KONGREGATE	NORTH KOREA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	NORWAY	6/8/2007	983,020	7/10/2009	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SERBIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SIERRA LEONE	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SINGAPORE	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SOUTH KOREA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	4/ 7/2010	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SWAZILAND	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SWITZERLAND	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SYRIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	TURKEY	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	UKRAINE	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED .	WIPO Renewal
W.Consum.							Class 42 - remaining from
					*******		original application, post
					wanan		divisional filing. Client
							instructed to allow application
					The State of		to abandon by not filing a
KONGREGAIE	UNITED STATES	12/ 8/2006	77/060,146			ABANDONED	Statement of Use
							4/7/2014-2015 - Filing period
KONGREGATE	UNITED STATES	12/ 8/2006	77/976,662	4/ 7/2009	3,604,238	REGISTERED	for Declaration Under Sections 8 & 15
KONGREGATE	VIETNAM	6/8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
in normal name and a							
KONGREGATE	WIPO			6/8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	6/8/2012 Dependency Period Ends; 6/8/2017 Renewal due
KONGREGATE	ZAMBIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal

PRIVILEGED/CONFIDENTIAL

KONGREGATE, INC.

SCHEDULE OF REGISTERED DOMAIN NAMES

- jimily.com
- kongkids.com
- kongkids.net
- kongkids.org
- kongkidz.com
- kongkidz.net
- kongkidz.org
- komgregate.com
- kongragate.com
- kongregat.com
- kongregate.com
- kongregate.net
- kongregate.org
- kongregatestage.com
- kongregatetrunk.com
- knogregate.com
- kongshred.com
- norazi.com

EXHIBIT B

List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Trademark Registrations and Applications

[see attached]

Trademark Licenses

[see attached]

(Recorded with the USPTO on March 27, 2014 at Reel 005244, Frame 0890)

EXHIBIT B

Gamestop, Inc.

Trademark Report By Country Search Criteria

Client Status

GAMESTP **ACTIVE**

Display Options

Goods ΑII REFERENCE # MARK **FILED** APP# **REG DT** REG# **STATUS** CLASSES **ARGENTINA** GAME-86/AR **GAMESTOP** PROPOSED **AUSTRALIA** 35 GAME-145/AU BUYMYTRONICS 2/8/2011 1407490 8/5/2011 1407490 REGISTERED CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Electronic commerce services, namely, operating on-line marketplaces for trading and selling goods via a global computer network **BRAZIL** GAMESTOP in plain block GAME-218/BR-5 035 4/22/2008 829699422 7/5/2011 829699422 REGISTERED letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring new and used computer, video and electronic games, videos, DVDs, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures; promoting the sale of new and used computer, video and electronic games, videos, DVDs, movies, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware, computer accessories, toys and action figures through the administration of a customer incentive award and discount program GAMESTOP in plain block GAME-218/BR-6 041 4/22/2008 829699430 1/3/2012 829699430 REGISTERED letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 041 Information on video games, computer games and eletronic games provided in a web site CANADA GAME-51 35 GAMESTOP in plain block 10/3/2003 1,192,760 4/27/2007 TMA686751 REGISTERED letters CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Retail store services and online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring

computer, video and electronic games, DVDs, movies, CDs, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware and accessories, computer console game hardware and accessories, toys, trading cards and action figures; Retail store services in the field of video, computer and electronic games.

GAME-52/CA

letters

10/17/2007 1,367,793 9/17/2009

TMA 747,882

REGISTERED

035

Printed: 3/24/2014

CLASS

letters

DESCRIPTION 035

GAMESTOP in plain block

Online retail store services provided via a global computer network featuring computer, video and electronic games, DVDs, movies, CDs, books, magazines, strategy guides, computer hardware and accessories, computer console game hardware and accessories, toys, trading cards and action figures.

CHILE

GAME-85/CL

GAMESTOP in plain block

10/13/2010

924366

9/5/2011

930.221

REGISTERED

035

CLASS DESCRIPTION 035

Wholesale and retail services through Internet, mail, catalogs, telephone, TV, radio, and others electronic means of all products of classes 1 to 34

Page 1

	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSI
CHINA								
SAME-151/CN	GAME STO	iP	4/20/2007	6009240	1/14/2010	6009240	REGISTERED	
AANE 450/ON	0.445.070		4/00/0007					
AME-152/CN	GAME STO	PP	4/20/2007	6002941	1/14/2010	6002941	REGISTERED	
OSTA RICA								
SAME-CR137	GAMESTO	P (Stylized)	5/5/2009	2009-003404	10/28/2009	197774	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	new and used com players, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program for game consoles, ha	puter, video and el lia players and rec strategy guides, c of goods of others eaturing discounts nd-held video gam g cards, game card	store services providi lectronic games, videorders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, or through the administ on new and used cor le players, digital med ds, books, magazines n figures.	o game consoles, , movies, role-pla emputer accessor ration of a custom nputer, video and lia players and rec	hand-held video g ying cards, game o ies, toys and action her incentive award electronic games, corders, videos, D	ame ards, n figures; l and video /Ds,	
AME-CR138	GAMESTOR	○ (Stvlized)	5/5/2009	2009-003405	11/6/2009	196167	REGISTERED	041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	Providing a web site games, video game videos, DVDs, mov	consoles, hand-h ies, role-playing ca	nation and content on eld video game playe ards, game cards, boo essories, toys and act	rs, digital media p oks, magazines, s	layers and record	ers,	
GAME-CR135	GAMESTOF letters	in plain block	5/5/2009	2009-003402	10/26/2009	195466	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	new and used comp	outer, video and el	store services provide ectronic games, video orders, videos, DVDs	game consoles,	hand-held video g	ame	
	035	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fegame consoles, har	outer, video and el ia players and recestrategy guides, configores of others eaturing discounts nd-held video game cards, game cards, game cards.	ectronic games, video orders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, co through the administr on new and used con e players, digital med ds, books, magazines	o game consoles, , movies, role-play imputer accessori ation of a custom inputer, video and ia players and rec	hand-held video g ving cards, game c es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, corders, videos, D\	ame ards, i figures; and video /Ds,	
AME-CR136		new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fegame consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessori	outer, video and el ia players and reco strategy guides, co- of goods of others saturing discounts ind-held video game, g cards, game card es, toys and action	ectronic games, video orders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, oc through the administr on new and used con e players, digital med ds, books, magazines n figures.	o game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessori attion of a custom aputer, video and ia players and rec, strategy guides,	hand-held video g ying cards, game of es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, corders, videos, D\ computer hardwar	ame ards, ifigures; and video /Ds, e,	041
AME-CR136		new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing	outer, video and el ia players and recestrategy guides, configores of others eaturing discounts nd-held video game cards, game cards, game cards.	ectronic games, video orders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, co through the administr on new and used con e players, digital med ds, books, magazines	o game consoles, , movies, role-play imputer accessori ation of a custom inputer, video and ia players and rec	hand-held video g ving cards, game c es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, corders, videos, D\	ame ards, i figures; and video /Ds,	041
AME-CR136	GAMESTOF letters	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessori	outer, video and el ia players and reco strategy guides, co- of goods of others saturing discounts ind-held video game, g cards, game card es, toys and action	ectronic games, video orders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, oc through the administr on new and used con e players, digital med ds, books, magazines n figures.	o game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessori attion of a custom aputer, video and ia players and rec, strategy guides,	hand-held video g ying cards, game of es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, corders, videos, D\ computer hardwar	ame ards, ifigures; and video /Ds, e,	041
AME-CR136	GAMESTOR	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessorial plain block DESCRIPTION Providing a web site games, video game videos, DVDs, movi	outer, video and el ia players and recistrategy guides, configoods of others paturing discounts ind-held video game cards, game cardes, toys and action 5/5/2009	ectronic games, video orders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, oc through the administr on new and used con e players, digital med ds, books, magazines n figures.	o game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessori action of a custom aputer, video and ia players and rec, strategy guides, 10/26/2009 new and used coirs, digital media p ks, magazines, st	hand-held video g ving cards, game of es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, orders, videos, Do computer hardward 195465	ame ards, ifigures; and video Ds, e, REGISTERED	041
	GAMESTOF letters CLASS 041	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessorial plain block DESCRIPTION Providing a web site games, video game videos, DVDs, movi	outer, video and el ia players and recistrategy guides, configoods of others paturing discounts ind-held video game cards, game cardes, toys and action 5/5/2009	ectronic games, videorders, videos, DVDs orders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, oc through the administr on new and used con e players, digital med ds, books, magazines n figures. 2009-003403 nation and content on eld video game player urds, game cards, boo	o game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessori action of a custom aputer, video and ia players and rec, strategy guides, 10/26/2009 new and used coirs, digital media p ks, magazines, st	hand-held video g ving cards, game of es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, orders, videos, Do computer hardward 195465	ame ards, ifigures; and video Ds, e, REGISTERED	041
AME-CR136 AME-139CR	GAMESTOF letters CLASS 041 GAMESTOF	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessorial program for plain block DESCRIPTION Providing a web site games, video game videos, DVDs, moving ame hardware, con	outer, video and el ia players and recistrategy guides, crof goods of others eaturing discounts ind-held video game cardes, game cardes, toys and action 5/5/2009	ectronic games, videorders, videos, DVDs orders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, or through the administron new and used cone players, digital med is, books, magazines or figures. 2009-003403 nation and content on eld video game player urds, game cards, books, sories, toys and acti	o game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessori ration of a custom aputer, video and ia players and rec, strategy guides, 10/26/2009 The wand used coirs, digital media p ks, magazines, ston figure	hand-held video g ving cards, game of es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, orders, videos, D\ computer hardward 195465 mputer, video and layers and recorde crategy guides, con	ame ards, ards, and video Ds, e, REGISTERED electronic ars, aputer	
	GAMESTOF letters CLASS 041 GAMESTOF	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessorial program books. DESCRIPTION Providing a web site games, video game videos, DVDs, moving game hardware, con PPOWER TO	outer, video and el ia players and recistrategy guides, crof goods of others eaturing discounts ind-held video game cardes, game cardes, toys and action 5/5/2009	ectronic games, videorders, videos, DVDs orders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, or through the administron new and used cone players, digital med is, books, magazines or figures. 2009-003403 nation and content on eld video game player urds, game cards, books, sories, toys and acti	o game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessori ration of a custom aputer, video and ia players and rec, strategy guides, 10/26/2009 The wand used coirs, digital media p ks, magazines, ston figure	hand-held video g ving cards, game of es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, orders, videos, D\ computer hardward 195465 mputer, video and layers and recorde crategy guides, con	ame ards, ards, and video Ds, e, REGISTERED electronic ars, aputer	
	GAMESTOF letters CLASS 041 GAMESTOF THE PLAYE	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessorial program books. DESCRIPTION Providing a web site games, video game videos, DVDs, moving game hardware, con PPOWER TO	outer, video and el ia players and recistrategy guides, crof goods of others eaturing discounts ind-held video game cardes, game cardes, toys and action 5/5/2009	ectronic games, videorders, videos, DVDs orders, videos, DVDs omputer hardware, or through the administron new and used cone players, digital med is, books, magazines or figures. 2009-003403 nation and content on eld video game player urds, game cards, books, sories, toys and acti	o game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessori ration of a custom aputer, video and ia players and rec, strategy guides, 10/26/2009 The wand used coirs, digital media p ks, magazines, ston figure	hand-held video g ving cards, game of es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, orders, videos, D\ computer hardward 195465 mputer, video and layers and recorde crategy guides, con	ame ards, ards, and video Ds, e, REGISTERED electronic ars, aputer	
	GAMESTOR letters CLASS 041 GAMESTOR THE PLAYE and Design	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessorial program fe games, role-playing computer accessorial providing a web site games, video games videos, DVDs, moving game hardware, con program for the sale of the program fe game consoles, hardstrong players, digital medi books, magazines, spromoting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong promoting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong promoting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, hardstrong moting the sale of	outer, video and el ia players and recustrategy guides, configoods of others paturing discounts ind-held video game cards, game cardes, toys and action 5/5/2009 a containing information consoles, hand-held video game cards, role-playing camputer game acces 5/5/2009 a and online retail souter, video and elea players and recostrategy guides, configoods of goods of others aturing discounts of goods of game cards, game cards, game cards	ectronic games, videocorders, videos, DVDs, omputer hardware, co through the administron new and used cone players, digital medis, books, magazines on figures. 2009-003403 Mation and content on eld video game player player, digital medis, game cards, books, socies, toys and activation and content on eld video game player and society. 2009-003406 Store services provide ectronic games, videos orders, videos, DVDs, imputer hardware, co through the administron new and used come players, digital medis, books, magazines, sooks, magazines, sooks, magazines, sone through the administron new and used come players, digital medis, books, magazines, sooks, sooks, magazines, sooks, s	o game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessori ration of a custom aputer, video and ia players and rec, strategy guides, 10/26/2009 new and used coirs, digital media p ks, magazines, ston figure 10/28/2009 d via a global con game consoles, movies, role-play mputer accessoric ation of a custome aplayers and rec at the consoles and a players and rec	hand-held video g ying cards, game of es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, corders, videos, D computer hardwar 195465 mputer, video and layers and recorde rategy guides, con 195760 mputer network fea hand-held video go ing cards, game co es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, orders, videos, D viders, videos, D	ame ards, ofigures; and video /Ds, e, REGISTERED electronic ers, nputer REGISTERED turing ame ards, figures; and video Ds,	

	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	games, video game videos, DVDs, movi	consoles, hand es, role-playing	rmation and content c -held video game play cards, game cards, b cessories, toys and a	/ers, digital media ooks, magazines, s	players and record	ers,	
UROPEAN UNION	(CTM)							
AME-146/EU	BUYMYTR	ONICS	12/6/2011	10470201	5/7/2012	10470201	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	Electronic commerc global computer net		ely, operating on-line	marketplaces for t	rading and selling (goods via a	
AME-93/EU3	GAMESTO	P (Stylized)	2/5/2003	003045812	2/5/2003	003045812	REGISTERED	35
	(White & Re	ed)						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, d	l electronic gam accessories, to ds, movies, boo	il store services provi es, dvds, movies, boo ys and action figures; oks, magazines, strate through the administr	oks, magazines, str promoting the sale egy guides, compu	rategy guides, com e of computer, vide ter hardware, comp	puter o and outer	
AME-94/EU4	GAMESTO	P in plain block	1/7/2003	2996452	1/17/2005	2996452	REGISTERED	35
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		hardware, computer electronic games, D	accessories, to VDs, movies, bo	es, DVDs, movies, bo ys and action figures; oks, magazines, strat through the administr	promoting the sale tegy guides, comp	e of computer, vide uter hardware, com	o and oputer	
								25 44
AME-56/EU1	GAMESTO	P.COM	1/7/2003	2996486	10/29/2004	2996486	REGISTERED	35, 41
AME-56/EU1	CLASS	P.COM DESCRIPTION	1/7/2003	2996486	10/29/2004	2996486	REGISTERED	35, 41
AME-56/EU1		DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, dy accessories, toys and services.	and online reta electronic game accessories, to ds, movies, bood d action figures	2996486 Il store services provices, dvds, movies, boo ys and action figures; iks, magazines, strate through the administr rmation on video gam	ded via a global co ks, magazines, str promoting the sale gy guides, comput ation of a custome	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp of computer, vide ter hardware, comp r; incentive award	aturing outer o and ruter program.	35, 41
	CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, dy accessories, toys and services.	and online reta electronic game accessories, to ds, movies, bood d action figures	il store services provik es, dvds, movies, boo /s and action figures; ks, magazines, strate through the administr	ded via a global co ks, magazines, str promoting the sale gy guides, comput ation of a custome	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp of computer, vide ter hardware, comp r; incentive award	aturing outer o and ruter program.	009
	CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, do accessories, toys an Providing a web site	and online reta electronic game accessories, to ds, movies, boo d action figures e containing info	il store services provides, dvds, movies, booys and action figures; iks, magazines, strate through the administr	ded via a global co ks, magazines, str promoting the sale gy guides, comput ation of a custome	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp of computer, vide ter hardware, comp r; incentive award	aturing outer o and outer orogram. ames.	ŕ
16405EU00	CLASS 35 41 RED SAMU	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, do accessories, toys an Providing a web site	and online reta electronic game accessories, to ds, movies, boo d action figures e containing info	il store services provides, dvds, movies, booys and action figures; iks, magazines, strate through the administr	ded via a global co ks, magazines, str promoting the sale gy guides, comput ation of a custome	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp of computer, vide ter hardware, comp r; incentive award	aturing outer o and outer orogram. ames.	ŕ
	CLASS 35 41 RED SAMU and Design	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, dy accessories, toys an Providing a web site RAI (Stylized) DESCRIPTION computer, video and video and computer cables, controllers, rearrying cases specimonitor; computer game starter kits cor	and online reta electronic game accessories, too ds, movies, boo d action figures e containing info 1/6/2014 electronic game games, handhel elenote controls fe ally adapted for ame disc carryin nprised of earph	il store services provides, dvds, movies, booys and action figures; iks, magazines, strate through the administr	ded via a global colks, magazines, strapromoting the sale gy guides, computation of a custome es, computer games, sories therefor, na aying video games computer games, for use with an exarging bases, gamor, stylus, carrying	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp e of computer, video ter hardware, comp r; incentive award es and electronic g mely, computer pro headsets, microph keyboards, protect ternal display scree- lepads; computer a bag, cleaning cloth	outer of and outer of and outer or	ŕ
16405EU00	CLASS 35 41 RED SAMU and Design CLASS 009	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, dy accessories, toys an Providing a web site RAI (Stylized) DESCRIPTION computer, video and video and computer cables, controllers, rearrying cases specimonitor; computer game starter kits cor card for applying scr	and online reta electronic game accessories, too ds, movies, boo d action figures e containing info 1/6/2014 electronic game games, handhel elenote controls fe ally adapted for ame disc carryin nprised of earph	il store services provices, dvds, movies, boo ys and action figures; ks, magazines, strate through the administr mation on video gam 012478855 hardware and acces d joy stick units for pi- or use with video and video game consoles g cases, controller ch ones, screen protecte	ded via a global colks, magazines, strapromoting the sale gy guides, computation of a custome es, computer games, sories therefor, na aying video games computer games, for use with an exarging bases, gamor, stylus, carrying	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp e of computer, video ter hardware, comp r; incentive award es and electronic g mely, computer pro headsets, microph keyboards, protect ternal display scree- lepads; computer a bag, cleaning cloth	outer of and outer of and outer or	,
16405EU00	CLASS 35 41 RED SAMU and Design CLASS 009	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, dy accessories, toys an Providing a web site RAI (Stylized) DESCRIPTION computer, video and video and computer cables, controllers, rearrying cases specimonitor; computer game starter kits cor card for applying scr	and online reta electronic game accessories, tou rds, movies, bood d action figures e containing info 1/6/2014 electronic game games, handhel emote controls f ally adapted for ame disc carryin nprised of earph een a protector,	il store services provices, dvds, movies, boo sand action figures; ks, magazines, strate through the administromation on video game 012478855 The hardware and access of joy stick units for player use with video and video game consoles g cases, controller chones, screen protector power supplies, steer	ded via a global colks, magazines, strapromoting the sale gy guides, computation of a custome es, computer games, computer games computer games, for use with an exarging bases, gamor, stylus, carrying ting wheels, motion	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp e of computer, vided er hardware, comp r; incentive award es and electronic g mely, computer pro- headsets, microph keyboards, protect ternal display scree lepads; computer a bag, cleaning cloth n controller attachm	outer of and outer or and outer or or ames. PENDING ograms for ones, outer or or or or and video and soft tents	009
6405EU00	CLASS 35 41 RED SAMU and Design CLASS 009	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, du accessories, toys an Providing a web site RAI (Stylized) DESCRIPTION computer, video and video and computer cables, controllers, rearrying cases specimonitor; computer game starter kits cor card for applying scr	and online reta electronic game accessories, too da, movies, boo d action figures e containing info 1/6/2014 electronic game games, handhelemote controls fally adapted for ame disc carryin prised of earpheen a protector, 5/23/2013	il store services provices, dvds, movies, boo ys and action figures; iks, magazines, strate through the administr mation on video gam 012478855 e hardware and acces d joy stick units for plor use with video and video game consoles g cases, controller chones, screen protect power supplies, steen 011841228	ded via a global colks, magazines, strapromoting the sale gy guides, computation of a custome es, computer games, computer games computer games, for use with an exarging bases, gamor, stylus, carrying ting wheels, motion	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp e of computer, vided er hardware, comp r; incentive award es and electronic g mely, computer pro- headsets, microph keyboards, protect ternal display scree lepads; computer a bag, cleaning cloth n controller attachm	outer of and outer or and outer or or ames. PENDING ograms for ones, outer or or or or and video and soft tents	009
	CLASS 35 41 RED SAMU and Design CLASS 009 SECONDST	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, du accessories, toys an Providing a web site RAI (Stylized) DESCRIPTION computer, video and video and computer cables, controllers, r carrying cases specimonitor; computer game starter kits cor card for applying scr	and online reta electronic game accessories, too da, movies, boo d action figures e containing info 1/6/2014 electronic game games, handhelemote controls fally adapted for ame disc carryin prised of earpheen a protector, 5/23/2013	il store services provices, dvds, movies, boo ys and action figures; iks, magazines, strate through the administr mation on video gam 012478855 e hardware and acces d joy stick units for plor use with video and video game consoles g cases, controller chones, screen protect power supplies, steen 011841228	ded via a global colks, magazines, strapromoting the sale gy guides, computation of a custome es, computer games, computer games computer games, for use with an exarging bases, gamor, stylus, carrying ting wheels, motion	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp e of computer, vided er hardware, comp r; incentive award es and electronic g mely, computer pro- headsets, microph keyboards, protect ternal display scree lepads; computer a bag, cleaning cloth n controller attachm	outer of and outer or and outer or or ames. PENDING ograms for ones, outer or or or or and video and soft tents	009
16405EU00 AME-149/EU	CLASS 35 41 RED SAMU and Design CLASS 009 SECONDST	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, du accessories, toys an Providing a web site RAI (Stylized) DESCRIPTION computer, video and video and computer cables, controllers, r carrying cases specimonitor; computer game starter kits cor card for applying scr	and online reta electronic game accessories, too da, movies, boo d action figures e containing info 1/6/2014 electronic game games, handhelemote controls fally adapted for ame disc carryin prised of earpheen a protector, 5/23/2013	il store services provices, dvds, movies, boo ys and action figures; iks, magazines, strate through the administr mation on video gam 012478855 e hardware and acces d joy stick units for plor use with video and video game consoles g cases, controller chones, screen protect power supplies, steen 011841228	ded via a global colks, magazines, strapromoting the sale gy guides, computation of a custome es, computer games, computer games computer games, for use with an exarging bases, gamor, stylus, carrying ting wheels, motion	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp e of computer, vided er hardware, comp r; incentive award es and electronic g mely, computer pro- headsets, microph keyboards, protect ternal display scree lepads; computer a bag, cleaning cloth n controller attachm	outer of and outer or and outer or or ames. PENDING ograms for ones, outer or or or or and video and soft tents	009
16405EU00 AME-149/EU ERMANY	CLASS 35 41 RED SAMU and Design CLASS 009 SECONDST CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, du accessories, toys an Providing a web site RAI (Stylized) DESCRIPTION computer, video and video and computer cables, controllers, r carrying cases specimonitor; computer game starter kits cor card for applying scr	and online reta electronic game accessories, too da, movies, boo d action figures e containing info 1/6/2014 electronic game games, handhelemote controls fally adapted for ame disc carryin prised of earpheen a protector, 5/23/2013	il store services provices, dvds, movies, boo ys and action figures; iks, magazines, strate through the administr mation on video gam 012478855 e hardware and acces d joy stick units for plor use with video and video game consoles g cases, controller chones, screen protect power supplies, steen 011841228	ded via a global colks, magazines, stripromoting the sale gy guides, compute ation of a custome les, computer games, computer games, for use with an exarging bases, gamor, stylus, carrying ling wheels, motion	mputer network fea ategy guides, comp e of computer, vides er hardware, comp r; incentive award a es and electronic g mely, computer pro- theadsets, microph keyboards, protect ternal display scree- tepads; computer a bag, cleaning doth n controller attachm	aturing buter bo and buter brogram. ames. PENDING ograms for bones, ive en or nd video and soft bents REGISTERED	009

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	COMPUTER NETW ELECTRONIC BOA SOFTWARE, CDS, HARDWARE, COM OF COMPUTER, V ELECTRONIC ENT MAGAZINES, STRA	VORK FEATURII ARD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES PUTER ACCES IDEO AND ELEC ERTAINMENT I ATEGY GUIDES	NLINE RETAIL STOR NG COMPUTER, VIDI AND-HELD ELECTRO S, BOOKS, MAGAZINI SORIES, TOYS AND. CTRONIC GAMES, EI HARDWARE AND SOI I, COMPUTER HARD H THE ADMINISTRATI	EO AND ELECTR NIC ENTERTAIN ES, STRATEGY O ACTION FIGURE LECTRONIC BOA FTWARE, CDS, D WARE, COMPUTI	ONIC GAMES, MENT HARDWAR GUIDES, COMPUT S; PROMOTING RD GAMES, HAN VDS, MOVIES, BG ER ACCESSORIE	E AND TER THE SALE D-HELD DOKS, S, TOYS	
INDIA								
T04960IN00	GAMESTO letters	P in plain block	10/13/2009	1873038			PENDING	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	COMPUTER NETW ELECTRONIC BOA SOFTWARE, CDS, HARDWARE, COM Class 35 - PROMO' ELECTRONIC BOA SOFTWARE, CDS, HARDWARE, COM	ORK FEATURING RD GAMES, HAD GAMES, HAD DVDS, MOVIES PUTER ACCES: TING THE SALE RD GAMES, HAD VDS, MOVIES PUTER ACCES:	NLINE RETAIL STOR NG COMPUTER, VIDE ND-HELD ELECTRO S, BOOKS, MAGAZINE SORIES, TOYS AND A COF COMPUTER, VIE ND-HELD ELECTRO S, BOOKS, MAGAZINE SORIES, TOYS AND A ER INCENTIVE AWAR	EO AND ELECTR NIC ENTERTAINI ES, STRATEGY G ACTION FIGURE: DEO AND ELECTI NIC ENTERTAINI ES, STRATEGY G ACTION FIGURE:	ONIC GAMES, MENT HARDWAR IUIDES, COMPUT S; and RONIC GAMES, MENT HARDWAR IUIDES, COMPUT	E AND ER E AND ER	
ISRAEL								
T04960IL00	GAMESTO	P in plain block	10/15/2009	224489	1/9/2011	224489	REGISTERED	035
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	COMPUTER NETW ELECTRONIC BOA SOFTWARE, CDS, HARDWARE, COMI Class 35 - PROMOT ELECTRONIC BOA SOFTWARE, CDS, HARDWARE, COMI	ORK FEATURIN RD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES PUTER ACCESS TING THE SALE RD GAMES, HA DVDS, MOVIES PUTER ACCESS	NLINE RETAIL STORE NG COMPUTER, VIDE ND-HELD ELECTROI , BOOKS, MAGAZINE GORIES, TOYS AND A OF COMPUTER, VID ND-HELD ELECTROI , BOOKS, MAGAZINE SORIES, TOYS AND A ER INCENTIVE AWAR	O AND ELECTRONIC ENTERTAINMES, STRATEGY GOOTHON FIGURES EO AND ELECTRONIC ENTERTAINMES, STRATEGY GOOTHON FIGURES	ONIC GAMES, MENT HARDWARI UIDES, COMPUTI S; and RONIC GAMES, MENT HARDWARI UIDES, COMPUTI	E AND ER E AND	
ITALY								
GAME-168	CONSOLLI DEPARTM		10/11/1993	MI2013C008654	10/11/1993	1561382	REGISTERED	09, 28
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	28			d sporting articles not	included in other	classes; ornament	s and	
	09	checking (supervision for conducting, switch recording, transmiss compact discs, DVD registers, calculating	urveying, photog n), life-saving ar hing, transformir ion or reproducti s and other digit machines, data	raphic, cinematograph d teaching apparatus ng, accumulating, regu on of sound or images al recording media; me processing equipmen ly with television recei	and instruments; lating or controllir s; magnetic data c echanisms for coil t, computers; fire-	apparatus and ins ng electricity; appa arriers, recording o n-operated appara	truments ratus for discs; tus; cash	
MEXICO								
GAME-52/MX3	GAMESTO letters	P in plain block	10/24/2003	626338	3/23/2005	872600	REGISTERED	35

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION retail store services	and online retail	store services provide	ed via a global co	mnuter network feat	uring	
		computer, video and	d electronic game and accessories,	es, DVDs, movies, CD , computer console ga	s, books, magazi	ines, strategy guides	5,	
PHILIPPINES								
T04960PH00		OP in plain block	3/24/2010	4-2010-500413	9/23/2010	4-2010-500413	REGISTERED	035
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	COMPUTER NETW DVDs,MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO AND ELECTRONIC COMPUTER HARD	ORK FEATURIN OKS, MAGAZINE DYS AND ACTIOI GAMES, DVDS, WARE, COMPUT	ILINE RETAIL STORI G COMPUTER, VIDE ES, STRATEGY GUIE N FIGURES; PROMO MOVIES, BOOKS, M IER ACCESSORIES, OMER INCENTIVE A	EO AND ELECTR DES, COMPUTER ITING THE SALE MAGAZINES, STR TOYS AND ACT	ONIC GAMES, R HARDWARE, CON OF COMPUTER, V RATEGY GUIDES, ION FIGURES THR	MPUTER IDEO	
T04960 P H01	GAMESTO	P in plain block	9/24/2013	4-20130011519			PENDING	035
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	COMPUTER NETW DVDs,MOVIES, BO ACCESSORIES, TO AND ELECTRONIC COMPUTER HARD	ORK FEATURIN OKS, MAGAZINE DYS AND ACTION GAMES, DVDS, WARE, COMPUT	ILINE RETAIL STORE G COMPUTER, VIDE ES, STRATEGY GUID N FIGURES: PROMO MOVIES, BOOKS, N TER ACCESSORIES, DMER INCENTIVE A	O AND ELECTR DES, COMPUTER TING THE SALE IAGAZINES, STR TOYS AND ACT	ONIC GAMES, HARDWARE, COM OF COMPUTER, VI ATEGY GUIDES, ION FIGURES THRO	IPUTER DEO	
SINGAPORE								
T04960SG00	GAMESTC letters	P in plain block	10/16/2009	T0911862I	7/8/2010	T0911862I	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	COMPUTER NETW ELECTRONIC BOAI SOFTWARE, CDS, I HARDWARE, COMF OF COMPUTER, VII ELECTRONIC ENTE MAGAZINES, STRA	ORK FEATURING RD GAMES, HAN DVDS, MOVIES, PUTER ACCESSO DEO AND ELECT ERTAINMENT HA TEGY GUIDES, G RES THROUGH	LINE RETAIL STORE G COMPUTER, VIDE ND-HELD ELECTRON BOOKS, MAGAZINE ORIES, TOYS AND A FRONIC GAMES, ELI RDWARE AND SOF COMPUTER HARDW THE ORGANIZATION	O AND ELECTRONIC ENTERTAINM S, STRATEGY G CTION FIGURES ECTRONIC BOAI TWARE, CDS, DV JARE, COMPUTE	ONIC GAMES, MENT HARDWARE A UIDES, COMPUTER S; PROMOTING TH RD GAMES, HAND- VDS, MOVIES, BOC ER ACCESSORIES,	AND R E SALE HELD IKS, TOYS	
SOUTH AFRICA								
T04960ZA00	GAMESTO	P (Stylized)	10/13/2009	2009/20257	5/31/2011	2009/20257	REGISTERED	035
	(White & Ro	ed in Black						
	outline)							
	CLASS 035	PROGRAMMES, PR ELECTRONIC BOAF SOFTWARE, CDS, I HARDWARE, COMP ADMINISTRATION (MANAGEMENT; BU SELLING, DISTRIBL	OMOTING THE : RD GAMES, HAN DVDS, MOVIES, I PUTER ACCESSO DF A CUSTOMER SINESS ADMINIS UTION, MARKETI	CES; CUSTOMER LO SALE OF COMPUTE ID-HELD ELECTRON BOOKS, MAGAZINE: DRIES, TOYS AND A R INCENTIVE AWARE STRATION; OFFICE I NG, IMPORT AND E:	R, VIDEO, AND E IIC ENTERTAINM S, STRATEGY GI CTION FIGURES D PROGRAMME; FUNCTIONS; RE XPORT SERVICE	ELECTRONIC GAMI MENT HARDWARE A UIDES, COMPUTER I THROUGH THE BUSINESS TAIL, WHOLESALE	ES, NND	

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
T04960ZA01	GAMESTO	OP in plain block	10/13/2009	2009/20256	5/31/2011	2009/20256	REGISTERED	035
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	PROGRAMMES, ELECTRONIC BC SOFTWARE, CDS HARDWARE, CO ADMINISTRATION	PROMOTING THE : DARD GAMES, HAN S, DVDS, MOVIES, I MPUTER ACCESSO N OF A CUSTOMER	SALE OF COMPUTI D-HELD ELECTRO BOOKS, MAGAZINI DRIES, TOYS AND A I INCENTIVE AWAR	ER, VIDEO, AND NIC ENTERTAIN ES, STRATEGY (ACTION FIGURE ED PROGRAMME	E; BUSINESS	IES, AND R	
		SELLING, DISTRI SERVICES, ONLI INCLUDING THO ELECTRONIC BO SOFTWARE, CDS HARDWARE, COI	IBUTION, MARKETI NE RETAIL STORE SE IN RELATION TO DARD GAMES, HAN S, DVDS, MOVIES, I	NG, IMPORT AND I SERVICES PROVII D COMPUTER, VID D-HELD ELECTRO BOOKS, MAGAZINE DRIES, TOYS AND A	EXPORT SERVIC DED VIA A GLOE EO AND ELECTE NIC ENTERTAIN ES, STRATEGY (ETAIL, WHOLESALE CES, RETAIL STORE SAL COMPUTER NE RONIC GAMES, MENT HARDWARE GUIDES, COMPUTE S; SERVICES ANCII	E TWORK, AND R	
SOUTH KOREA								
T04960KR00	GAMESTO	P in plain block	11/19/2009	41-2009-28258	10/12/2012	41-242088	REGISTERED	035
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	computer, video at hardware and soft guide books, compu services of compu entertainment hard magazines, strates	nd electronic games ware, CDs, DVDs, C outer hardware, com ter, video and electr dware and software,	, electronic board ga Ds and DVDs conta puter accessories, t onic games, electron CDs, DVDs, CDs an puter hardware, cor	ames, hand-held aining movies, bo oys and action fig nic board games, nd DVDs containi mputer accessorie	omputer network feal electronic entertainm oks, magazines, stra gures; sales promotic hand-held electronic ing movies, books, es, toys and action fig	nent tegy on agency	
TAIWAN								
T04960TW00	GAMESTO letters	P in plain block	11/27/2009	098053259	10/16/2010	1435398	REGIST ER ED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	COMPUTER NET ELECTRONIC BO SOFTWARE, CDS	WORK FEATURING ARD GAMES, HAN	COMPUTER, VIDE D-HELD ELECTRON BOOKS, MAGAZINE	O AND ELECTR NIC ENTERTAINI S, STRATEGY G	MENT HARDWARE A	AND	
		ELECTRONIC BO SOFTWARE, CDS HARDWARE, COM		D-HELD ELECTRON BOOKS, MAGAZINE BRIES, TOYS AND A	NIC ENTERTAINI S, STRATEGY G CTION FIGURE:	MENT HARDWARE A BUIDES, COMPUTER		
THAILAND								
T08439TH00	GAMESTO letters	P in plain block	10/28/2009	748018	12/16/2011	SM51863	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035		pement services and g the sale through th			via a global compute tive award program	ər	
TURKEY								
T04960TR00	GAMESTO	P in plain block	11/18/2009	2009/61764	12/23/2011	2009/61764	REGISTERED	035
	letters	•				,,,,,,,,		

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	S TA ⊺US	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION		-				
	035	THEM; PROMOTIN BOARD GAMES, H DVDS, MOVIES, B	IG THE SALE OF IAND-HELD ELE OOKS, MAGAZIN OYS AND ACTIO	FOR CLIENTS SO T COMPUTER, VIDE CTRONIC ENTERTA IES, STRATEGY GU N FIGURES THROU	O AND ELECTRO NINMENT HARDW JIDES, COMPUTE	NIC GAMES, ELEC ARE AND SOFTW R HARDWARE, CO	CTRONIC ARE, CDS, DMPUTER	
UNITED STATES								
GAME-147/US	BUYMYTR	ONICS	12/29/2010	85/207,326	7/19/2011	3,997,746	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	Electronic commerc via a global comput		ly, operating on-line	marketplaces for t	rading in and sellin	g goods	
GAME-US7	FUNCO LA	AND	10/10/1990	74,104,697	8/18/1992	1,708,866	REGISTERED	42
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	42	Retail store services	s in the field of us	ed computer prograi	n video game cart	ridges		
GAME-US5	FUNCOLA	ND	2/5/1993	74,358,633	10/5/1993	1,796,604	REGISTERED	42
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	42	Retail store services	s in the field of co	mputer program vide	eo game cartridges	3		
GAME-US6	FUNCOLA	ND (Stylized)	8/6/1996	75/145,798	8/5/1997	2,085,805	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	retail store services	in the field of cor	nputer program vide	o game cartridges			
GAME-US4	GAME INF	ORMER	5/14/1992	74-275,301	8/17/1993	1,788,102	REGISTERED	38
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	38	Magazines relating	to games; namely	, computer and elec	tronic video game	3		
GAME-US16	GAMESTO	P (Stylized)	8/28/2002	76/444,369	1/13/2004	2,805,625	REGISTERED	35
	(Black & Re	ed)						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, de	d electronic game accessories, toy vds, movies, bool	store services provings, dvds, movies, boo s and action figures; s, magazines, strate through the administr	ks, magazines, st promoting the sale gy guides, compu	rategy guides, comp a of computer, video ter hardware, comp	outer o and outer	
GAME-US20	GAMESTO	P (Stylized)	9/18/2002	76/450,776	11/9/2004	2,902,027	REGISTERED	35
	(Black, Whi	te & Red)						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, dv accessories, toys an	l electronic game accessories, toy: /ds, movies, book	s, dvds, movies, boo s and action figures; ss, magazines, strate	ks, magazines, str promoting the sale gy guides, compu	ategy guides, comp e of computer, video ter hardware, comp	outer o and outer	
SAME-US45	GAMESTO	P (Stylized)	8/25/2006	78/960,748	5/8/2007	3,239,889	REGISTE R ED	35
	(White & Re	ed in Black						
	outline)							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	Retail store services new and used comp guides, computer ha and used computer, guides, computer ha a customer incentive	uter, video and el rdware, compute video and electro rdware, compute	ectronic games, vide r accessories, toys a nic games, videos, [r accessories, toys a	eos, DVDs, movies nd action figures; DVDs, movies, boo	, books, magazines promoting the sale oks, magazines, stra	s, strategy of new ategy	

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
GAME-US17	GAMESTO	P (Stylized)	8/28/2002	76/444,450	3/15/2005	2,933,627	REGISTERED	35
	(White & R	led) with Black						
	Border							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	computer, video ar hardware, compute electronic games,	nd electronic game er accessories, toy dvds, movies, bool	store services provid s, dvds, movies, boc s and action figures; ss, magazines, strate hrough the administ	oks, magazines, str promoting the sake egy guides, compu	ategy guides, com e of computer, vide ter hardware, comp	puter o and outer	
GAME-US1	GAMESTO	P in plain block	8/2/1991	74/190,944	8/11/1992	1,707,460	REGISTERED	42
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	42	Retail stores service	es in the field of vi	deo, computer and e	electronic games			
GAME-US49	GAMESTO	P POWER TO	8/23/2007	77/262,380	8/19/2008	3,489,935	REGISTERED	035, 041
	THE PLAY	ERS (Stylized)				0,100,000	1120012112	
	(Black & Re							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	new and used com players, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fi game consoles, ha movies, role-playin computer accessor Providing a web si games, video game videos, DVDs, mov	puter, video and e dia players and rec strategy guides, c of goods of others eaturing discounts nd-held video gam g cards, game carr ies, toys and actio te containing inforr e consoles, hand-hies, role-playing ca	store services providectronic games, videocronic games, videos, DVD omputer hardware, c through the adminision new and used coe players, digital meds, books, magazine n figures nation and content oeld video game playards, game cards, bossories, toys and accessories, toys and accessories	eo game consoles, s, movies, role-pla computer accessor tration of a custor imputer, video and dia players and reds, strategy guides, on new and used coers, digital media poks, magazines, s	hand-held video giving cards, game clies, toys and action ler incentive award electronic games, corders, videos, DV computer hardwar omputer, video and players and recordes	ame ards, ofigures; and video //Ds, e, electronic	
SAME-US50	GAMESTO	P POWER TO	8/23/2007	77/262,385	9/23/2008	3,506,230	REGISTERED	035, 041
		ERS (Stylized)						
	(no color)							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035 041	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program for game consoles, hal movies, role-playing computer accessor Providing a web sitt games, video game videos, DVDs, mov	puter, video and el ia players and rec strategy guides, co of goods of others eaturing discounts nd-held video gam g cards, game carc es, toys and action e containing inform consoles, hand-hies, role-playing ca	store services provide ectronic games, vide orders, videos, DVD: ormputer hardware, c through the administ on new and used co e players, digital met ls, books, magazines of figures ation and content or eld video game player urds, game cards, bo ssories, toys and ac	to game consoles, s, movies, role-play omputer accessori tration of a custom mputer, video and dia players and recs, strategy guides, a new and used colers, digital media poks, magazines, si	hand-held video ga ying cards, game ca es, toys and action er incentive award electronic games, viorders, videos, DV computer hardward mputer, video and olayers and recorde	ame ards, figures; and video Ds, e, electronic rs,	
GAME-US2	GAMESTO	P.COM	12/2/1999	75/862,740	9/11/2001	2,489,084	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	Retail services and computer and elect		services provided via	a global compute	r network featuring	video,	
		outsipates assaulted						
SAME-US3	GAMESTO	•	11/2/2000	76/158.066	1/13/2004	2 805 277	REGISTERED	041
SAME-US3	GAMESTO	P.COM	11/2/2000	76/158,066	1/13/2004	2,805,277	REGISTERED	041
GAME-US3	GAMESTO CLASS 041	P.COM DESCRIPTION		76/158,066 ation on video game				041

REFERENCE#	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035 041	new and used com video game players game cards, books telephones, cellular through the adminish new and used com video game players game cards, books telephones, cellular Providing a web sit and electronic gammedia players and	puter, video and s, digital media p , magazines, sr telephone acce stration of a cust puter, video and s, digital media p , magazines, str telephone acce e featuring enter es, tablet compurecorders, video	ail store services pro- electronic games, to electronic games, to elayers and recorders ategy guides, compu- ssories, toys and ac- comer incentive awar electronic games, to elayers and recorders ategy guides, compu- ssories, toys and ac- tainment information ters, video game co- s, DVDs, movies, rol rdware, computer ga	ablet computers, vice, videos, DVDs, motter hardware, computer, computers, videos, DVDs, motor hardware, computers, videos, DVDs, moter hardware, computer hardware, computer hardware, spanion figures in the field of new asoles, hand-held ve-playing cards, ga	leo game consoles ovies, role-playing outer accessories, ing the sale of god gram featuring disc eo game consoles ovies, role-playing outer accessories, and used compute ideo game players me cards, books,	s, hand-held cards, cellular ods of others counts on s, hand-held cards, cellular ers, video s, digital magazines,	
GAME-144/US	GAMESTOR	PLUS	7/9/2012	85/671,338			ALLOWED	035, 041
	(Stylized) ar	nd Design					, ALLO IV LD	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035 041	new and used composition of the	outer, video and , digital media p magazines, stra- telephone acce- stration of a custo- outer, video and , digital media pi magazines, stra- telephone acce- e featuring enter as, tablet compu- recorders, videos	ail store services pro electronic games, ta layers and recorders ategy guides, compu ssories, toys and act omer incentive aware electronic games, ta layers and recorders ategy guides, compu ssories, toys and act tainment information ters, video game cor s, DVDs, movies, roler dware, computer ga	blet computers, vid, videos, DVDs, moter hardware, compion figures; promotid and discount progblet computers, vid, videos, DVDs, moter hardware, compion figures in the field of new assoles, hand-held vie-playing cards, gai	eo game consoles wies, role-playing juter accessories, ing the sale of goo iram featuring disc eo game consoles wies, role-playing uter accessories, and used compute deo game players me cards, books, i	s, hand-held cards, cellular ds of others counts on s, hand-held cards, cellular irs, video s, digital magazines,	
GAME-138/US	GO PRO GE		12/14/2010	85/197,813	7/12/2011	3,993,688	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS 035	DESCRIPTION	- f d f - th -					
		discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessori provided via a globa video game console	eaturing discount nd-held video ga g cards, game ca es, toys and acti al computer netw es, hand-held vid g cards, game ca	rs through the adminiss on new and used on me players, digital mards, books, magazin on figures; Retail storork featuring new ar leo game players, digitals, books, magazin on figures	computer, video and ledia players and re es, strategy guides are services and onl lid used computer, v gital media players	d electronic games corders, videos, D computer hardwa ine retail store ser video and electron and recorders, vid	s, video DVDs, are, vices ic games, eos, DVDs,	
GAME-148/US	JUICEBOX		11/23/2010	85/183,429	2/7/2012	4,095,384	REGISTERED	09
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	09			with portable electror ters, and notebook c		, music players, vi	deo	
GAME-139/US	MORE POW	ER TO THE	12/14/2010	85/197,800	3/27/2012	4,117,015	REGISTERED	035
	P LA YERS							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	Retail store services new and used comp players, digital medi books, magazines, s promoting the sale of	uter, video and of a players and restrategy guides, of goods of other aturing discounted-held video garcards, game cal	rds, books, magazin	leo game consoles, os, movies, role-pla computer accessor stration of a custom omputer, video and edia players and rea	hand-held video g ying cards, game ies, toys and action her incentive award electronic games corders, videos, D	game cards, n figures; d and , video VDs,	
GAME-US14	PLAY MORE		6/30/1994	74/543,840	6/25/1996	1,982,962	REGISTERED	42
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION			_			
	42	retail store services cartridges	teaturing previou	isly owned compact	discs and previousl	y owned video gar	ne	

GAME-US15	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STAT US	CLASSES
	PLAY MOR	RE	5/2/2002	76/403,429	8/23/2005	2,987,740	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	computer, video an hardware, compute electronic games, d	d electronic game r accessories, toy lvds, movies, boo	store services provides, dvds, movies, boo se and action figures; ks, magazines, strate through the administr	ks, magazines, str promoting the sak gy guides, compu	ategy guides, comp of computer, vide ter hardware, comp	outer outer	
SAME/US	POWER T	O THE	9/22/2011	85/429,785	5/15/2012	4,142,574	REGISTERED	35, 41
	P LA YERS							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35 41	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fegame consoles, hat movies, role-playing computer accessori Providing a web site	outer, video and e ia players and rec strategy guides, c of goods of others ad-held video gan g cards, game car es, toys and actic e containing inforr	store services provice electronic games, vide corders, videos, DVD: computer hardware, co s through the administic on new and used co ne players, digital mer dos, books, magazines on figures nation and content or nelid video game playe	eo game consoles, s, movies, role-pla omputer accessor tration of a custom mputer, video and dia players and re s, strategy guides, n new and used co	hand-held video g ying cards, game of ies, toys and action her incentive award electronic games, corders, videos, DV computer hardwar	ame ards, ofigures; and video //Ds, e, electronic	
		videos, DVDs, mov	ies, role-playing c	ards, game cards, bo essories, toys and ac	oks, magazines, s			
SAME-141/US	RED SAMU	JRAI (Stylized)	5/5/2011	85/313,108	3/6/2012	4,110,268	REGISTERED	009
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
AME-US46		game starter kits co card for applying sc THE RATINGS	mprised of earph	g cases, controller cha ones, screen protecto power supplies, steer 78/974,069	r, stylus, carrying	bag, cleaning cloth	and soft	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	new and used comp guides, computer ha and used computer,	outer, video and e ardware, compute video and electro ardware, compute	store services provid lectronic games, vide r accessories, toys al onic games, videos, E r accessories, toys al ount program and out	os, DVDs, movies nd action figures; p NVDs, movies, boo nd action figures th	, books, magazines promoting the sale oks, magazines, stra prough the adminis	s, strategy of new ategy	
				p	nic awareness pro	gram		
AME-150/US	SECONDS	TOP	5/22/2013	85/939,489	nic awareness pro	gram	ALLOWED	35
AME-150/US	SECONDS	TOP DESCRIPTION	5/22/2013		oic awareness pro	gram		35
AME-150/US		DESCRIPTION			·	gram		35
	CLASS 35 STOPWAT	DESCRIPTION Retail stores and on		85/939,489	·	2,862,356		35 35
	CLASS 35 STOPWAT CLASS	DESCRIPTION Retail stores and on CH DESCRIPTION	line retail store se	85/939,489 ervices featuring used 76/530,285	electronics 7/13/2004	2,862,356	ALLOWED	
	CLASS 35 STOPWAT	DESCRIPTION Retail stores and on CH DESCRIPTION retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer global computer net magazines, strategy	7/7/2003 and online retail state etail et	85/939,489 ervices featuring used	d via a global com s, magazines, stra etail store and onl ctronic games, dv	2,862,356 aputer network featt ategy guides, comp ine retail store prov ds, movies, books, and action figures	ALLOWED REGISTERED uring uter ided via a featuring	
AME-US21	CLASS 35 STOPWAT CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail stores and on CH DESCRIPTION retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer global computer net magazines, strategy a bonus incentive pr	7/7/2003 and online retail state etail et	85/939,489 ervices featuring used 76/530,285 store services provide s, dvds, movies, book s and action figures; r mputer, video and ele r hardware, computer	d via a global com s, magazines, stra etail store and onl ctronic games, dv	2,862,356 aputer network featt ategy guides, comp ine retail store prov ds, movies, books, and action figures	ALLOWED REGISTERED uring uter ided via a featuring	
SAME-US21	CLASS 35 STOPWAT CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail stores and on CH DESCRIPTION retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer global computer net magazines, strategy a bonus incentive procustomers	7/7/2003 and online retail state and online retail state accessories, toys work featuring conguides, compute ogram for custom	85/939,489 ervices featuring used 76/530,285 store services provides, dvds, movies, books and action figures; rmputer, video and eler hardware, computer lers that provides disc	d via a global comes, magazines, stratetial store and onlectronic games, dvaccessories, toys counts and related	2,862,356 aputer network featt ategy guides, comp ine retail store prov ds, movies, books, and action figures benefits to reward	ALLOWED REGISTERED uring uter ided via a featuring repeat	35
SAME-150/US SAME-US21	CLASS 35 STOPWAT CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION Retail stores and on CH DESCRIPTION retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer global computer net magazines, strategy a bonus incentive procustomers PUBLICATIONS	7/7/2003 and online retail s d electronic game accessories, toys work featuring co guides, compute ogram for custom	85/939,489 ervices featuring used 76/530,285 store services provides, dvds, movies, books and action figures; rmputer, video and eler hardware, computer lers that provides disc	d via a global comes, magazines, stratetial store and onlectronic games, dvaccessories, toys counts and related	2,862,356 aputer network featt ategy guides, comp ine retail store prov ds, movies, books, and action figures benefits to reward	ALLOWED REGISTERED uring uter ided via a featuring repeat	35

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	retail store services computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, di accessories, toys ar	l electronic gam accessories, to ds, movies, bo	nes, dvds, movies, l bys and action figur oks, magazines, st	books, magazines, ses; promoting the sarategy guides, comp	strategy guides, co ale of computer, v outer hardware, co	omputer deo and omputer	
		EN	D OF REPORT			TOTAL ITE	MS SELECTED =	64

Trademark Report By Country Search Criteria

Client Status ELBO ACTIVE

Display Options

Goods ΑII Printed: 3/24/2014

Goods	All							
REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
AUSTRALIA								
ELBO-61/AU	EB ELE	ECTRONICS	12/30/1996	724820	10/27/2000	724820	REGISTERED	042
	BOUTI	QUE (Stylized)						
	CLASS	S DESCRIPTION						
	042	computers, persona	al computers, comp es, video game sys	puter software, di	active multimedia har sc drives, printers, m e software, joysticks,	odems, computer	books,	
ELBO-62/AU	EB ELE	ECTRONICS	12/30/1996	724817	6/18/1999	724817	REGISTERED	042
	BOUTIO	QUE (Stylized)						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	042	Retail store services	s of electric produc	cts, namely, intera	ctive multimedia har	dware and softwa	re,	
			es, video game sys		sc drives, printers, me e software, joysticks,			
ELBO-41/AU	EB GAI	MES in plain block	6/4/2003	956383	5/5/2008	956383	REGISTERED	035, 041
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	computer-related fu hand-held entertain consumer electronic Rental of video and organization for vide and conventional ar	rniture, video gam- ment hardware and cs, and related acc computer games; eo and computer g and on-line rentals o monstration of vide	e hardware, softw d software, consu essories, books a and on-line renta arne enthusiasts if video and comp eo and computer (nputer hardware, sof rare and accessories mer-related disc hard and magazines I of computer games; which offers credits of uter games, credits of games, news and rev	electronic board dware and softwa a membership cl r discounts on pu or discounts on vio	games, re, ub or rchases deo game	
ELBO-69/AU	ELECT	RONICS EB	12/30/1996	724819	10/27/2000	724819	REGISTERED	042
	BOUTIC	QUE						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	042	computers, persona	l computers, comp s, video game syst	uter software, dis	ctive multimedia hard c drives, printers, mo e software, joysticks,	dems, computer	books,	
ELBO-78/AU	ELECTI	RONI C S EB	12/30/1996	724816	6/18/1999	724816	REGISTERED	042
	BOUTIO	QUE (Stylized)						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	042	computers, persona	l computers, comp s, video game syst	uter software, dis	ctive multimedia hard c drives, printers, mo software, joysticks, o	dems, computer	books,	
ELBO-34/AU	GAMES letters	STOP in plain block	12/9/2005	1090820	5/15/2012	1090820	REGISTERED	35

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION		-				
	35			il store services prov				
				es, DVDs, movies, b ys and action figures	_		•	
				ooks, magazines, stra				
				through the adminis				
ELBO-83/AU	POWER T	O THE	11/29/2007	1212693	7/18/2008	1212693	REGISTERED	035, 041
	P LA YERS	0 1112	11/20/2007	1212000	1710/2000	1212095	REGISTERED	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035		es and online ret	ail store services prov	rided via a global o	omputor notwork for	aturina	
	000	new and used com	puter, video and	electronic games, vicecorders, videos, DVI	leo game consoles	, hand-held video g	ame	
				computer hardware,				
		promoting the sale	of goods of other	rs through the admini	stration of a custon	ner incentive award	and	
				s on new and used on me players, digital m				
				ırds, books, magazin				
	0.44	computer accessor		_	P 6			
	041			rtainment, provided o , video and electronio				
		game players, digit	al media players	and recorders, video	s, DVDs, movies, r	ole-playing cards, g	ame	
		cards, books, maga and action figure.	zines, strategy g	uides, computer gam	ne hardware, compi	uter game accessor	ies, toys	
BRAZIL								
ELBO-79/BR	EB ELECT	RONICS	4/10/1996	819171271	11/23/2004	819171271	REGISTERED	035
	BOUTIQUE	E and Design						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035			ling import and expor				
				computers, personal			•	
				mputer books, video ries in local Brazilian		tware for video gan	105,	
ELBO-42/BR	EB GAMES	in plain block	5/30/2003	825548454			PENDING	035
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035			rvices featuring childr				
				/s, puzzles and board id nature items, comp				
				me hardware, softwa				
				ind software, consum		dware and software	i	
		consumer electronic	s, and related at	ccessories, books an	d magazines			
ELBO-43/BR	EB GAMES	in plain block	5/30/2003	825548462	3/20/2012	825548462	REGISTERED	041
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	rental of video and	computer games	and on-line rental of	computer games;	a membership club	or	
				games enthusiasts w				
				of video and comput deo and computer ga	_		•	
		games, and other si			,			
ELBO-70/BR	ELECTRON	NICS EB	4/10/1996	819171280	11/23/2004	819171280	REGISTERED	035
		and Design	1, 10, 1500	010111200	11/20/2004	010171200	REGISTERED	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035		v services includ	ing import and export	of the following pro	oducts: software an	d	
				computers, personal				
				mputer books, video ;		tware for video gam	es,	
		juysuuks, cuvers, 110	рру чізка, рацег	ies in local Brazilian (Jid5S 4U. 15			
:ANADA								
C ANADA ELBO-105/CA	BABBAGE'S	S (Trustees of	10/15/1993	739,041	8/9/1996	TMA 460,932	REGISTERED	09, 35

REFERENCE#	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLAS
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	09	Discs for computer	computer pape	r, disc files and printe	r ribbons			
	35	Retail store service	s in the field of h	ome computers, com	puter software, vide	eo games and cartrid	ges.	
LBO-40/CA	EB EDGE		7/8/2003	1,183,659	12/10/2008	TMA 730,632	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION		!				
	035	CD's and audio tap children's arts and computer-related fut hand-held entertain consumer electroni (2) Rental of video (3) On-line rental of (4) Providing a mer credits or discounts credits or discounts	es, interactive to crafts, science al irriture, video ga ment hardware ; cs, and related a and computer game computer game bership club or on purchases a on video game		d games, plush toys outer hardware, sof re and accessories her-related disc hard d magazines. o and computer gar on-line rentals of vic onstration of video	s, dress up clothing, tware and peripheral , electronic board gar dware and software, me enthusiasts which deo and computer ga and computer games	s, mes, offers mes,	
LBO-44/CA	EB GAMES	3 in plain block	9/12/2002	1,152,360	11/10/2008	TMA 728,171	REGISTERED	035
	letters	•						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	CD's and audio tape children's arts and c computer-related fu hand-held entertain	es, interactive to crafts, science ar rniture, video ga ment hardware a	rvices featuring child ys, puzzles and board nd nature items, comp me hardware, softwa and software, consum ccessories, books an	d games, plush toys outer hardware, soft re and accessories, er-related disc hard	, dress up clothing, tware and peripheral: electronic board gar	5,	
ELBO-84/CA	POWER TO	O THE	1/14/2008	1,379,059	1/14/2009	TMA 732,376	REGISTERED	35
	PLAYERS							
	CLASS 35	DESCRIPTION						
		new and used comp players, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, har movies, role-playing computer accessori on new and used co players, digital medi	outer, video and re a players and re strategy guides, of goods of other atuning discount ad-held video gal a cards, game ca es, toys and action puter, video al a players and re	il store services provi electronic games, vid ecorders, videos, DVE computer hardware, is through the admini- s on new and used co- me players, digital ma- rds, books, magazina on figures; Providing nd electronic games, corders, videos, DVE computer game hard	eo game consoles, is, movies, role-play computer accessori stration of a custom omputer, video and idia players and recess, strategy guides, a web site containir video game consoles, movies, role-play	hand-held video gan ying cards, game car es, toys and action fi er incentive award an electronic games, viceorders, videos, DVD computer hardware, ng information and co ces, hand-held video g ying cards, game car	ne ds, gures; nd deo s, ontent game ds,	
HINA								
LBO-36/CN	GAMESTO letters	P in plain block	12/23/2005	5079913	3/14/2009	5079913	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35		y; procurement :	services for others (p	urchasina aoods an	d services for other		
		businesses); industr the sale of computer	ial and commerd r, video and elec	cial management assi tronic games, DVDs, ssories, toys and actio	stance; sales promo movies, books, ma	otion (for others) pror gazines, strategy gui		
ENMARK								
.BO-72/D K	ELECTRON	NICS EB	10/17/1995	07846/1995	5/16/1997	VR1997/02083	REGISTERED	09, 16
	BOUTIQUE							
	CLASS 09			, especially inter-activ			loo.	
	16	game systems, softv	vare for video ga	puters, computer proj imes, joysticks, cover es, printer ribbons			ieu	

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
EUROPEAN UNION	(CTM)							
ELBO-52/EU	EB (Stylize	ed)	9/18/1996	00342030	1/7/1999	00342030	REGISTERED	09, 16, 28
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	09	Scientific, nautic signalling, check	al, surveying, electri ing (supervision), lif nission or reproduct	e-saving and teachi	ng apparatus and ir	nstruments; apparat	tus for	
	16	automatic vendir machines, data p accessories ther reproduction of s and computers; computer keybor programs; comp magnetic data m microprocessors computers, comp software, joysticl Paper, printed m	ng machines and me processing equipme efor; fire extinguishi cound or images; ma amusement apparat ards; computer mem uter software; floppy edia; magnetic enco; monitors; interacti outer software, disk sc, covers, printer rit atter; stationery; ins zines, periodicals ar	echanisms for coin- ont and computers; on ng apparatus; appara- agnetic data carriers us adapted for use on nories; computer per disks; games adaptiders; magnetic taptive multimedia hardwid drives, printers, modulons, blank floppy tructional and teach	operated apparatus computer software; ratus for recording, , recording disks; d with television recerpheral devices; conted for use with tele e units for computer vare and software; codems, video game disks, and batteries ing materials; book	cash registers, cal computer hardware transmission and ata processing equivers only; compact mputer hardware; cevision receivers on rs; magnetic tapes; computers, persona systems, video gam	culating ; parts and integration in the computer computer classes in the class	
	28		zines, periodicais ar I playthings; comput			orting articles.		
ELBO-45/EU		S in plain block	5/7/2002	02688604	12/18/2003	02688604	REGISTERED	035, 041
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035 041	CD's and audio t children's arts an computer-related hand-held enterts consumer electro	e and retail store ser apes, interactive toy d crafts, science an I furniture, video gar ainment hardware a onics, and related ac and computer games	s, puzzles and boar d nature items, com ne hardware, softwa nd software, consur ccessories, books ar	d games, plush toy puter hardware, so are and accessories ner-related disc har nd magazines.	s, dress up clothing ftware and peripher s, electronic board g	i, als, james,	
ELBO-68/EU	ELECTRO	NICS	9/18/1996	00341966	6/14/2001	00341966	REGISTERED	09, 16, 28
	BOUTIQUE	(Stylized)						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	16 28	signalling, checki recording, transmautomatic vendin machines, data paccessories there reproduction of sand computers; a computer keyboa programs; compumagnetic data microprocessors; computers, computers, composoftware, joystick Paper, printed maprograms, magaz	al, surveying, electricing (supervision), life inission or reproducti g machines and me rocessing equipmer for; fire extinguishing und or images; ma unusement apparaturds; computer mem ter software; floppy edia; magnetic encomonitors; interactivuter software, disk os, covers, printer ribatter; stationery; instrines, peridocals and playthings; computer in the software, computer in the software, stationery; instrines, peridocals and playthings; computer in the side of the software in the sof	e-saving and teachir on of sound or imag chanisms for coin-on at and computers; or org apparatus; appara gnetic data carriers, us adapted for use v ories; computer per disks; games adapteders; magnetic tape e multimedia hardw drives, printers, mod bons, blank floppy of cructional and teachid	ng apparatus and in les; magnetic data of perated apparatus; computer software; ca atus for recording, it recording disks; da- vith television receivipheral devices; cor- led for use with tele- punits for computer- are and software; co- lems, video game s disks, and batteries ng materials; bookles.	struments; apparaticarriers, recording of cash registers, calcomputer hardware; cransmission and atta processing equipers only; compact inputer hardware; crovision receivers onls; magnetic tapes; omputers, personal ystems, video gameets, books, computers, possible computers, calcompanies, calco	us for liscs; sulating parts and poment discs; pomputer y;	
ELBO-86/EU	POWER TO) THE	11/29/2007	006466941	11/18/2008	006466941	REGISTERED	35, 41

REFERENCE #	MARK	<u> </u>	FILED	APP#	REG DT	RE G#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION		***				
	35	new and used complayers, digital med books, magazines, promoting the sale discount program fe	puter, video and o lia players and re strategy guides, of goods of other eaturing discount	il store services provi electronic games, vid corders, videos, DVE computer hardware, i s through the adminis s on new and used co me players, digital me	eo game consoles)s, movies, role-pla computer accessor stration of a custor omputer, video and	, hand-held video g lying cards, game o ries, toys and action ner incentive award d electronic games,	ame ards, n figures; and video	
	41	movies, role-playing computer accessori Providing a web site and electronic game recorders, videos, E	g cards, game ca les, toys and acti e containing ente es, video game c DVDs, movies, ro	rds, books, magazine	es, strategy guides and content on ne ideo game players ne cards, books, m	computer hardwar w and used compu digital media playe agazines, strategy	e, iter, video ers and	
ELBO-117/EU	Stylized BL	JNNY Device in	9/17/2010	009384082	3/1/2011	009384082	REGISTERED	035
	Black/White	e/Pink						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	computer, video and hardware and softw computer accessori games, electronic b movies, books, mag	d electronic game rare, CDs, DVDs, es, toys and action oard games, han gazines, strategy	store services provides, electronic board g movies, books, mag on figures; promoting d-held electronic ente guides, computer har a customer incentive	ames, hand-held e azines, strategy gu the sale of compu ertainment hardwa rdware, computer a	electronic entertainn uides, computer har ter, video and elect re and software, CE	nent dware, ronic Ds, DVDs,	
FRANCE								
ELBO-73/FR	ELECTRO	NICS EB	4/24/1997	97675113	10/3/1997	97675113	REGISTERED	09
	BOUTIQUE	<u> </u>				-		
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
				amely, material and/		h 0		
		processing), compu- apparatus, software	ter printers; mode for electronic ga	ware (recorded progr ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (ç sks, electric batteries	es, computer scier james); cases for e	ice; electronic game	es	
GERMANY		processing), compu- apparatus, software	ter printers; mode for electronic ga	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (g	es, computer scier james); cases for e	ice; electronic game	es	
	EB ELECTI	processing), compu apparatus; software for computer printer	ter printers; mode for electronic ga	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (g	es, computer scier james); cases for e	ice; electronic game	es	09, 16
	EB ELECTI BOUTIQUE	processing), computapparatus; software for computer printers	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (ç sks, electric batteries	es, computer scier games); cases for e	nce; electronic game electronic apparatus	es s, ribbons	09, 16
		processing), computapparatus; software for computer printers	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (ç sks, electric batteries	es, computer scier games); cases for e	nce; electronic game electronic apparatus	es s, ribbons	09, 16
GERMANY ELBO-51/DE	BOUTIQUE	processing), computapparatus; software for computer printers RONIC E (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungs: Datenverarbeitungs:	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem.	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (g sks, electric batteries 39542702.9 en Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä	es, computer scier garnes); cases for e 9/9/1996 gern gespeicherte inder, Compactdisl	ace; electronic game electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ks (CD), Disketten,	es s, ribbons REGISTERED Batterien,	09, 16
	BOUTIQUE	processing), computapparatus; software for computer printers RONIC E (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungs: Akkumulatoren, Vide	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem eo-Spiele, Spielc Zeitschriften), Zei	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (g sks, electric batteries 39542702.9 en Teile, auf Datenträ	es, computer scier garnes); cases for e 9/9/1996 gern gespeicherte inder, Compactdisi annten Waren sow	nce; electronic game electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für vs (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth	es s, ribbons REGISTERED Batterien, alten	09, 16
ELBO-51/DE	BOUTIQUE CLASS 09	processing), computapparatus; software for computer printers RONIC E (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungs: Akkumulatoren, Vide Bücher, Magazine (2	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem eo-Spiele, Spielc Zeitschriften), Zei	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (g sks, electric batteries 39542702.9 en Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena	es, computer scier garnes); cases for e 9/9/1996 gern gespeicherte inder, Compactdisi annten Waren sow	nce; electronic game electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für vs (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth	es s, ribbons REGISTERED Batterien, alten	09, 16
	BOUTIQUE CLASS 09	processing), compurapparatus; software for computer printer. RONIC E (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungs: Datenverarbeitungs: Akkumulatoren, Vid. Bücher, Magazine (Zund Schreibmaschir	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem eo-Spiele, Spielc Zeitschriften), Zei	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (g sks, electric batteries 39542702.9 en Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgena	es, computer scier garnes); cases for e 9/9/1996 gern gespeicherte inder, Compactdisi annten Waren sow	nce; electronic game electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für vs (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth	es s, ribbons REGISTERED Batterien, alten	09, 16
ELBO-51/DE	BOUTIQUE CLASS 09 16	processing), compurapparatus; software for computer printer. RONIC E (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungs: Datenverarbeitungs: Akkumulatoren, Vid. Bücher, Magazine (Zund Schreibmaschir	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem eo-Spiele, Spielo Zeitschriften), Zei	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (g sks, electric batteries 39542702.9 en Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgen tungen, Farbbänder i	es, computer scier garnes); cases for e 9/9/1996 gern gespeicherte inder, Compactdisl annten Waren sow für Drucker von Da	nce; electronic game electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ks (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth tenverarbeitungsan	es s, ribbons REGISTERED Batterien, alten alagen	
ELBO-51/DE	BOUTIQUE CLASS 09 16 EB (Stylized	processing), computapparatus; software for computer printers RONIC E (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungs: Akkumulatoren, Vide Bücher, Magazine (aund Schreibmasching) DESCRIPTION Apparatus for record recording disks; data television receivers devices; computer huse with television recomputers; magnetic computers, personal	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Moderneo-Spiele, Spielc Zeitschriften), Zeiten 9/18/1996 ling, transmission a processing equonly; compact disardware; compact disardware; computers,	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (g sks, electric batteries 39542702.9 en Teile, auf Datenträ s, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgen tungen, Farbbänder i	es, computer scier parnes); cases for e garnes); cases for e gy/9/1996 gern gespeicherte Inder, Compactdisl annten Waren sow für Drucker von Da 2/3/2000 sound or images; is; amusement app rds; computer mer er software; floppy lagnetic encoders; teractive multimed drives, printers, mo	ace; electronic game electronic apparatus apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ss (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth tenverarbeitungsan 214249 magnetic data carrivaratus adapted for nories; computer pe disks; games adap magnetic tape units a hardware and sod dems, video game	REGISTERED Batterien, alten lagen REGISTERED ers, use with tripheral teed for s for ftware,	
ELBO-51/DE	BOUTIQUE CLASS 09 16 EB (Stylized CLASS	processing), computapparatus; software for computer printer. RONIC E (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungs: Akkumulatoren, Vide Bücher, Magazine (Zund Schreibmasching) DESCRIPTION Apparatus for record recording disks; data television receivers devices; computer huse with television recomputers; magnetic computers, personal video game software Printed matter; instru	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di 10/20/1995 anlagen und dere anlagen, Modem eo-Spiele, Spielc Zeitschriften), Zeiten 9/18/1996 ding, transmission a processing equipoliy; compact disardware; comput eccivers only; ma catapes; micro, come, joysticks, coveructional and teacl	ems; books, magazinmes; control levers (gsks, electric batteries 39542702.9 en Teile, auf Datenträ, Drucker, Magnetbäomputer; alle vorgenstungen, Farbbänder (gs. computer keyboaer programs; computer keyboaer programs; computer gnetic data media; m cessors; monitors; in puter software, disk of	es, computer scier parnes); cases for e grames); cases for e grames); cases for e grames); cases for e grames); cases for e grames; gramesepeicherte thider, Compactdist annten Waren sow für Drucker von Da 2/3/2000 sound or images; is; amusement app rds; computer mer er software; floppy tagnetic encoders; teractive multimed trives, printers, mo and batteries; con	ace; electronic game electronic apparatus adapted for nories; computer pedisks; games adapted so dems, video game nputer games.	REGISTERED Batterien, alten elagen REGISTERED REGISTERED ers, use with eripheral ted for erither for erither elagen elagen.	
ELBO-51/DE	BOUTIQUE CLASS 09 16 EB (Stylized CLASS 09	processing), compurapparatus; software for computer printer. RONIC E (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungs: Akkumulatoren, Vide Bücher, Magazine (Zund Schreibmaschir) DESCRIPTION Apparatus for record recording disks; data television receivers devices; computer huse with television recomputers, personal video game software Printed matter; instrupublications; printer	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1996 10/20/1996 10/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20	ems; books, magazinmes; control levers (gsks, electric batteries 39542702.9 en Teile, auf Datenträ, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer; alle vorgenstungen, Farbbänder (gs. computer keyboaer programs; computer cast computer data media; meetis; monitors; inputer software, disk os, blank floppy disks, blank floppy disks,	es, computer sciergames); cases for espames); cases for espames); cases for espames; gern gespeicherte inder, Compactdist annten Waren sown für Drucker von Da 2/3/2000 sound or images; s; amusement apprets; computer mer er software; floppy lagnetic encoders; teractive multimed firives, printers, mo and batteries; cons, books, magazin spames in the series in the s	ace; electronic game electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ks (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth etenverarbeitungsan 214249 magnetic data carriaratus adapted for nories; computer pe disks; games adap magnetic tape units a hardware and sol dems, video game nputer games. es, periodicals and	REGISTERED Batterien, alten elagen REGISTERED REGISTERED ers, use with eripheral ted for erither for erither elagen elagen.	
ELBO-51/DE	BOUTIQUE CLASS 09 16 EB (Stylized CLASS 09	processing), compurapparatus; software for computer printer. RONIC E (Stylized) DESCRIPTION Datenverarbeitungs: Datenverarbeitungs: Akkumulatoren, Vide Bücher, Magazine (Zund Schreibmaschir) DESCRIPTION Apparatus for record recording disks; data television receivers devices; computer huse with television recomputers; magnetic computers; magnetic computers, personal video game software Printed matter; instrupublications; printer Games, and plaything	ter printers; mode for electronic ga s, blank floppy di 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1995 10/20/1996 10/20/1996 10/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20	ems; books, magazin mes; control levers (gsks, electric batteries 39542702.9 en Teile, auf Datenträs, Drucker, Magnetbä omputer, alle vorgenetungen, Farbbänder 196/5222 en and reproduction of pment and computer cs; computer keyboa er programs; compute programs; computer software, disk os, blank floppy disks, ning material, booklet	es, computer sciergames); cases for espames); cases for espames); cases for espames; gern gespeicherte inder, Compactdist annten Waren sown für Drucker von Da 2/3/2000 sound or images; s; amusement apprets; computer mer er software; floppy lagnetic encoders; teractive multimed firives, printers, mo and batteries; cons, books, magazin spames in the series in the s	ace; electronic game electronic apparatus 39542702.9 Programme für ks (CD), Disketten, eit in Klasse 9 enth etenverarbeitungsan 214249 magnetic data carriaratus adapted for nories; computer pe disks; games adap magnetic tape units a hardware and sol dems, video game nputer games. es, periodicals and	REGISTERED Batterien, alten elagen REGISTERED REGISTERED ers, use with eripheral ted for erither for erither elagen elagen.	

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	09	recording disks; da television receivers devices; computer use with television	ta processing eq s only; compact d hardware; comp receivers only; m	on and reproduction of a uipment and computers liscs; computer keyboar uter programs; computer nagnetic data media; ma rocessors; monitors; int	s; amusement ap rds; computer me er software; flopp agnetic encoders	paratus adapted f emories; computer y disks; games ad ; magnetic tape u	or use with peripheral lapted for nits for	
	16	computers, person video game softwa Printed matter; inst publications; printe	al computers, co re, joysticks, cov ructional and tea r ribbons.	mputer software, disk d ers, blank floppy disks, ching material, booklet	drives, printers, m and batteries; co s, books, magazi	odems, video gan imputer games. nes, periodicals a	ne systems,	
	28	Games, and playth	ings, and toys, in	ncluding hand held com	puter and video g	games.		
ELBO-67/IE	ELECTRON	NICS	9/18/1996	96/5224	2/3/2000	207451	REGISTERED	09, 16, 2
	BOUTIQUE	AND THE						
	ELECTRON	NCS						
	BOUTIQUE							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	28	Games, and playth	ings, and toys, in	cluding computer and v	video games.			
	09 16	recording disks; dat television receivers devices; computer use with television computers; magnet computers, persona video game softwar	ta processing eq only; compact d hardware; compu receivers only; m ic tapes; micropr al computers, con re, joysticks, cover ructional and tea	on and reproduction of suppressions; computer keyboar after programs; compute lagnetic data media; manguetic data media; manguetic data media; manguetic software, disk diers, printer ribbons, blanching material, booklets	s; amusement apprds; computer me er software; floppy agnetic encoders; eractive multimed irives, printers, me nk floppy disks, a	paratus adapted formories, computer y disks; games ad ; magnetic tape ur dia hardware and sodems, video gamend batteries.	or use with peripheral apted for nits for software, le systems,	
SRAEL								
ELBO-74/IL	ELECTRON BOUTIQUE		10/26/1995	101,511	9/5/2001	101,511	REGISTERED	
TALY								
LBO-55/IT	EB ELECTF	RONIC	6/20/1996	MI2006C011568	12/14/1998	1215144	REGISTERED	042
	BOUTIQUE	(Stylized)						
	CLASS 042	laboratories electro	nics, PC, prograr pooks, computer	retail goods such as ma ms for electronic laboral magazines, video gama ies	tories, carriages f	for diskettes, printe	ers,	
APAN								
LBO-75/JP	ELECTRON	ICS EB	12/28/1996	81-147580	5/11/2001	4473438	REGISTERED	035
	BOUTIQUE							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035		and retail store s	ervices in relation to ele	ectronic products	including interact	tiva	
		multimedia hardwar printers, modems, o	e and software, o computer books,	computers, personal co computer magazines, v ink floppy discs, and ba	mputers, comput video game syster	er software, disc o	Irives,	
_BO-37/JP	GAMESTOR	in plain block	12/8/2005	115365/2005	8/18/2006	4979675	REGISTERED	35
	letters	1	, -, -		J, . U, EUU	.5,00,0	, LOIO I LIVED	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35		and online retail	store services provided	t via a alabat se-	nuter network for	turing	
	55	computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, de	d electronic game accessories, toy vds, movies, boo	store services provided es, dvds, movies, books /s and action figures; pr ks, magazines, strateg; through the administrat	s, magazines, stra romoting the sale y guides, comput	itegy guides, com of computer, vide er hardware, com	puter o and outer	

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE			
ELBO-87/JP	POWER TO	THE	11/29/2007	119756/2007	9/17/2010	4070892	REGISTERED	035, 041			
	PLAYERS										
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	035	Retail services incl and used computer blank DVDs, compounds, computer keyboard batteries and charge wireless game compound for other featuring discounts consoles, hand-hel recorded DVDs, rol computer connectic and audio connectic and audio connectic computer faceplate microphones, head publicity services; Il consultancy; Market services for electric used computer, cor players, digital med cards, game cards, connection cables,	rs, hand-held videouter hardware, con ls, computer video gers, mouse pads, utrollers, wireless m is through the admin on new and used d video game play- le-playing cards, giston cables, compute on cables, compute in cables, computers, computers, computer microphones and computers, computer microphones and compissuance of trading ting research; Provial machinery and a neumer video game lia players and recubooks, magazines computer game journess computer game journess.	store services provice game players, digit puter connection ca and audio connection ca and audio connection computer faceplates icrophones, headph inistration of a custo computers, consumers, digital media plame cards, books, ner joysticks, computer video routing box chones and headseluter disc cleaning kill stamps; Business niding information on apparatuses; Provides, electronic games orders, video tapes, s, strategy guides, computer garding carting	tal media players a ables, computer jo on cables, compute on cables, compute on cables, compute mer incentive awa- er video games, e ayers and recorde nagazines, strateg er mice, computer es, batteries and c ts, wireless game- ts, toys and action nanagement analy commodity sales; ing information on blank DVDs, reco- omputer game har ame mice, compute	and recorders, vide ysticks, computer rer video routing bo bohones and headse redisc cleaning kits and and discount predictionic games, virs, video tapes, blay guides, computer keyboards, computer keyboards, computer sideo of the secontrollers, wireless figures; Advertisings or business Retail services or sale via web site of soles, hand-held virded DVDs, role-pledware, computer ger game keyboards	o tapes, nice, xes, sts, sts, sts, sylvan deo game nk DVDs, hardware, ter video dds, s g and wholesale n new and deo game aying ame s,				
MEXICO	041		ers, mouse pads, o r game wireless ga omputer game disc		eplates, computer puter game wirele	game microphones					
T07233MX02	EB GAMES	in plain block	11/21/2013	1434044			PENDING	035			
	letters										
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	035	Online and retail str tapes, interactive to science and nature video game hardwa hardware and softwa accessories, books	ys, puzzles and bo items, computer ha ire, software and a vare, consumer-rela	ard games, plush to ardware, software a ccessories, electron	oys, dress up cloth nd peripherals, co ic board games, h	ing, children's arts mputer-related furn and-held entertainr	and crafts, iture, nent,				
T07233MX03	EB GAMES i	in plain block	11/21/2013	1434046			PENDING	041			
	letters										
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	041	Rental of video and organization for vide video games magaz and computer game	eo and computer g zines, free demons	ame enthusiasts wh tration of video and	ich offers credits o	or discounts on pure	chases on				
NEW ZEALAND											
ELBO-47/NZ	EB GAMES i	in plain block	3/26/2003	675805	9/7/2006	675805	REGISTERED	035			
	letters			1. 1100	,	5. 5000	, LOIG I LINED				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	035	DESCRIPTION mail order, online and retail store services relating to children's toys and books, children's video tapes, CD's and audio tapes, interactive toys, puzzles and board games, plush toys, dress up clothing, children's arts and crafts, science and nature items, computer hardware, software and peripherals, computer-related furniture, video game hardware, software and accessories, electronic board games, hand-held entertainment hardware and software, consumer-related disc hardware and software, consumer electronics, and related accessories, books and magazines									
ELBO-48/NZ	EB GAMES i.	n plain block	3/26/2003	675806	9/7/2006	675806	REGISTERED	041			

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	041	organisation for vide and conventional ar	eo and computer nd on-line rentals monstration of vi	; and on-line rental of game enthusiasts wh s of video and comput deo and computer ga its members	nich offers credits er games, credits	or discounts on pu or discounts on vi	irchases deo game	
ELBO-76/NZ	ELECTRO	NICS FR	3/6/1997	273534	2/9/1999	273534	REGISTERED	042
2250 70/112	BOUTIQUI		3/0/199/	270004	2/9/1999	213534	REGISTERED	- ·- <u>-</u>
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	042	multimedia hardwan printers, modems, c	e and software, omputer books,	services in relation to computers, personal o computer magazines, ink floppy discs, and b	omputers, compu video game syste	ter software, disc	drives,	
ELBO-39/NZ	GAMESTO	P in plain block	12/8/2005	740116	7/13/2006	740116	REGISTERED	35
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, D	l electronic game accessories, toy VDs, movies, bo	store services provides, DVDs, movies, boys and action figures; loks, magazines, strat through the administr	oks, magazines, s promoting the sak egy guides, comp	trategy guides, co e of computer, vid- uter hardware, co	mputer eo and mputer	
NORWAY								
ELBO-65/NO	EB ELECT BOUTIQUE		4/19/2001	2001-05018	9/18/2006	234954	REGISTERED	035, 041
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	puzzles and board g items, computer hard entertainment hardw electronics, and for t and resale of trading above	ames, plush toys dware and software are and software the sale, resale, t d/game cards, an	iks, children's video ta s, dress up clothng, cl are and accessories, e, computer-related di trade-in, and rental of d for the sale of acce	nildren's arts and o electronic board g sc hardware and o video games and	crafts, scinece and ames, hand-held software, and ente PC games, and fo	I nature ertainment or the sale	
	041	Online gaming and g	game rental on d	emand online				
ELBO-48A/NO	EB GAMES	in plain block	7/22/2003	2003-06871A	7/17/2010	256210	REGISTERED	035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	board games, plush	toys, dress up cl	vices featuring childre othing, children's art a and nature items, bool	and crafts and equ	ripment for the cre		
ELBO-38/NO	GAMESTO	P in plain block	12/13/2005	200514027	10/9/2006	235322	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	computer, video and hardware, computer electronic games, dv	electronic game accessories, toy ds, movies, book	store services provide s, dvds, movies, book s and action figures; p ks, magazines, strateo through the administra	s, magazines, stra promoting the sale by guides, comput	ategy guides, com of computer, vide er hardware, com	puter o and outer	
ELBO-88/NO	POWER TO) THE	11/30/2007	200714771	12/13/2010	257892	REGISTERED	035, 038, 041

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION				**-			
	038			mation and content or held video game play					
				cards, game cards, bo	oks, magazines, s	strategy guides, co	omputer		
	041	hardware, compute Information and cor		used computer, video	and electronic ga	mes, video game	consoles,		
				al media players and r					
		and action figure	DOOKS, Magazine	es, strategy guides, co	imputer naruware	computer access	ones, toys		
	035			l store services provide electronic games, vide					
				corders, videos, DVD:					
				computer hardware, c s through the adminis					
		discount program fe	aturing discounts	on new and used co	mputer, video and	electronic games	, video		
				ne players, digital mer rds, books, magazine:			•		
		computer accessori			,, 9, 9,,,,,,,,	oompator narawe			
ELBO-82/NO	RESPECT	THE RATINGS	9/9/2008	200811381	11/10/2008	248561	REGISTERED	35	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
	35			store services provid	•	•			
				electronic games, vide er accessories, toys a					
		and used computer	video and electr	onic games, videos, [VDs, movies, boo	ks, magazines, st	rategy		
				er accessories, toys a ount program and put			stration of		
SOUTH AFRICA									
ELBO-77/ZA	ELECTRO		10/23/1995	95/14095	7/10/1999	95/14095	REGISTERED		
	BOUTIQUE	<u> </u>							
SOUTH KOREA									
ELBO-56/KR	EB (Stylize	d)	2/3/1995	95-994	11/14/1996	33518	REGISTERED		
	, ,	,							
ELBO-46/KR	EB GAMES	S (Stylized)	5/29/2003	41-2003-11297	10/24/2006	139195	REGISTERED	035, 041	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
	035			or children's toys and es related to games, i					
		board games, plush	toys for games, o	clothing for role playin	g, computer hardv	vare, software and	1		
				ame hardware, softwa nd software for games		es, electronic boar	d games,		
	041			programs, and on-line	•	r game programs			
ELBO-58/KR	ELECTRON	uice	2/3/1995	95-995	44/44/4006	22540	DECIDIEDED		
1200 00//47	BOUTIQUE		2/0/1999	30-330	11/14/1996	33519	REGISTERED		
		(-1,1,1,2,0)							
SWITZERLAND									
ELBO-71/CH	ELECTRON	NICS EB	10/19/1995	436837	3/27/1997	1201895	REGISTERED	09, 16, 28	
	BOUTIQUE								
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION							
	09			instruments as includ					
				a, sound and image; e uipment, computers,					
		peripheral apparatus	and instruments	, including personal c	omputers, interact	ive multimedia ha	rdware		
		and software, disk drives, printers, modems, video games apparatus, video games software, joysticks, unrecorded floppy disks, batteries; components, spare parts and accessories such as lids, cable anc							
	40	connectors for all afor	resaid goods						
	16		nking ribbons for	oks and magazines; t printers; teaching aid:					
	28	Games, toys, includi		nnaratus					

ELBO-35/CH	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	GAMESTO	P in plain block	12/9/2005	60167/2005	1/25/2006	542227	REGISTERED	35
	letters							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	computer, video and hardware, compute electronic games, d	d electronic game r accessories, toy: vds, movies, book	store services provid- s, dvds, movies, boo s and action figures; ss, magazines, strate hrough the administr	ks, magazines, si promoting the sa egy guides, compl	trategy guides, con le of computer, vid uter hardware, com	nputer eo and aputer	
ELBO-85/CH	POWER TO) THE	11/29/2007	63496	5/14/2008	570865	REGISTERED	035, 041,
	PLAYERS							042
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION	·					
	035	new and used comp players, digital medi books, magazines, promoting the sale of discount program fe game consoles, har	outer, video and el a players and rec strategy guides, c of goods of others aturing discounts id-held video game arads, game card	e players, digital me ds, books, magazine:	eo game consoles s, movies, role-pla computer accesso tration of a custor imputer, video and dia players and re	s, hand-held video ; aying cards, game ries, toys and actic mer incentive awan d electronic games ecorders, videos, D	game cards, on figures; d and , video VDs,	
	041	Providing informatio and electronic game recorders, videos, D computer game han	n on websites cor es, video game co VDs, movies, role dware, computer (ncerning entertainme nsoles, hand-held vio -playing cards, gamo game accessories, to	deo game players e cards, books, m bys and action figu	s, digital media play nagazines, strategy ures	vers and guides,	
	042	Providing informatio computer, video, an media players and r strategy guides, con	d electronic game ecorders, videos,	s, video game consc DVDs, movies, role-	oles, hand-held vi playing cards, gar	deo game players, me cards, books, n	digital nagazines,	
ELBO-80/CH	RESPECT	THE RATINGS	9/9/2008	61226/2008	11/7/2008	579007	REGISTERED	35
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	Retail store services new and used comp guides, computer ha and used computer, guides, computer ha	uter, video and el rdware, compute video and electro rdware, computer	ectronic games, vide accessories, toys a nic games, videos, D	eos, DVDs, movies nd action figures; DVDs, movies, bo nd action figures to	s, books, magazine promoting the sale oks, magazines, st through the admini	es, strategy of new rategy	
		a customer incentive						
UNITED KINGDOM		a customer incentive		, ,				
UNITED KINGDOM ELBO-53/GB	EB (Stylized		10/10/1995	2040726	6/5/1998	2040726	REGISTERED	09, 16, 28, 38, 42
	CLASS				6/5/1998	2040726	REGISTERED	
		d)	10/10/1995 ling, transmission a processing equipolicy compact discardware; compute aceivers only; mage tapes; microprocidisk drives; printe	2040726 or reproduction of soment and computers; computer key boar programs; computer interest and a media; messors; monitors; interest and a messors; monitors; interest and a messors; messors; monitors; interest and a messor a messor and a messor a messor a messor a messor a messor a mess	ound or images; n s; amusement ap; rds; computer ma er software; floppy agnetic encoders eractive multimed	nagnetic data carri paratus adapted fo emories; computer y disks; games ada ; magnetic tape un dia hardware and s	ers, r use with peripheral pted for its for oftware;	
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION Apparatus for record recording disks; data television receivers devices; computer huse with television recomputers; magnetic personal computers;	10/10/1995 ling, transmission a processing equit only; compact discardware; compute aceivers only; mag to tapes; microproc disk drives; printe ftware; joysticks. actional and teach	2040726 or reproduction of soment and computers; computer key boar programs; compute gnetic data media; messors; monitors; inters; modems; video ging material (except	ound or images; n s; amusement ap ards; computer m er software; floppy agnetic encoders teractive multimed game systems for	nagnetic data carri paratus adapted fo emories; computer y disks; games ada ; magnetic tape un dia hardware and s use with television	ers, r use with peripheral pted for its for oftware; receivers	
	CLASS 09	DESCRIPTION Apparatus for record recording disks; data television receivers devices; computer huse with television recomputers; magnetic personal computers; only; video game so Printed matter; instruprograms; magazine Games and plaything	10/10/1995 ling, transmission a processing equit only; compact disc ardware; compute aceivers only; mag t tapes; microproc disk drives; printe fiware; joysticks. ictional and teach s; periodicals; prin gs, not included in	2040726 or reproduction of soment and computers; computer key boar programs; computer data media; messors; monitors; inters; modems; video going material (except thed publications.	ound or images; n s; amusement ap; ards; computer m er software; flopp; agnetic encoders teractive multimed game systems for apparatus); bookl	nagnetic data carrio paratus adapted fo emories; computer y disks; games ada; magnetic tape un dia hardware and s use with television lets; books; compu	ers, r use with peripheral pted for its for oftware; receivers	
	CLASS 09	DESCRIPTION Apparatus for record recording disks; data television receivers devices; computer huse with television recomputers; magnetic personal computers; only; video game so Printed matter; instruprograms; magazine Games and plaything for use with televisio Communications by	10/10/1995 ling, transmission a processing equipoly; compact discardware; computed is tapes; microprocidisk drives; printeftware; joysticks. Ictional and teach s; periodicals; prings, not included in n receivers only. computer termina	or reproduction of soment and computers; computer key boar programs; computer media; messors; monitors; inters; modems; video going material (except need publications, any other class; toy	bound or images; n s; amusement appards; computer ma er software; flopp; agnetic encoders teractive multimed game systems for apparatus); bookl s; computer and v	nagnetic data carrie paratus adapted fo emories; computer y disks; games ada; magnetic tape un dia hardware and s use with television lets; books; compu- video games other	ers, r use with peripheral pted for its for oftware; receivers ter	
	CLASS 09 16 28	DESCRIPTION Apparatus for record recording disks; data television receivers devices; computer huse with television recomputers; magnetic personal computers; only; video game sor Printed matter; instruprograms; magazine Games and plaything for use with televisio	10/10/1995 ling, transmission a processing equiponly; compact discardware; compute aceivers only; mag tapes; microprocidisk drives; printeftware; joysticks. actional and teach s; periodicals; prings, not included in receivers only computer terminal of message sening; consultancy i	2040726 or reproduction of soment and computers; computer key boar programs; computer data media; messors; monitors; inters; modems; video ging material (except need publications, any other class; toy is; computer aided triding apparatus, in the field of computer.	ound or images; n s; amusement ap, ards; computer me er software; floppy agnetic encoders teractive multimed game systems for apparatus); bookl s; computer and v ansmission of me er hardware; leas	nagnetic data carrisparatus adapted foemories; computer disks; games ada; magnetic tape undia hardware and suse with television lets; books; computideo games other essages and image	ers, r use with peripheral pted for its for oftware; receivers ter than those s;	

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	09	television receivers devices; computer use with television computers; magnet	ta processing equ only; compact di hardware; compu receivers only; ma tic tapes; micropro	ipment and comput scs; computer keybo ter programs; comp agnetic data media; ocessors; monitors;	ers; amusement ap pards; computer me uter software; flopp; magnetic encoders interactive multimed	paratus adapted for mories; computer y discs; games ad ; magnetic tape ur dia hardware and s	or use with peripheral apted for hits for software;	
		personal computers only; video game se						
	16	Printed matter; inst	ructional and teac	ching material(excep				
	28	programs; magazin Games and playthi			s; toys; computer an	d video games oth	ner than	
	38	those for use with to Communications by electronic mail; ren	computer termin	als; computer aideo	transmission of me	essages and image	es;	
	42	Computer programs database; compute rental.	ming; consultancy	in the field of comp				
ELBO-50/GB	EBX (Styliz	zed) and Device	11/2/1995	2050730	9/1/2000	2050730	REGISTERED	09, 016, 25 28, 38, 42
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	016	Printed matter; instr programs; magazin	es; periodicals; p	rinted publications.	ot apparatus); bookle	ets; books; compu	ter	
	25 09	Articles of clothing; Magnetic data carri	- '					
		computer memories software, floppy dis magnetic tapes, mic printers and moden apparatus for recon adapted for use witl receivers only; joys including cases, car	s, computer periplics, magnetic data croprocessors, mons; none of the afording, transmission television receivations; parts and fit ticks; parts and fit	neral devices, comp media, magnetic e onitors, interactive no presaid goods for us nor reproduction of vers only; compact of tings included in Cla	uter hardware, com ncoders, magnetic t nulti-media hardwar se in the broking of f sound and images; liscs; video game sy ass 9 for all the afor	puter programs, cape units for comp e and software, dia inancial instrumen amusement appar stems for use with	omputer outers, sks drives, ts; ratus n television	
	28	Games and playthir	ngs, not included	in any other classes		d video games oth	er than	
	38	those for use with to Communications by electronic mail; rent broking of financial	computer termin al of message se	als; computer aided				
	42		incumono.					
ELBO-57/GB	ELECTROI	NICS	10/6/1995	2041846	9/19/1997	2041846	REGISTERED	09
	BOUTIQUE							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	09	Computers; videos; typefaces; compute					ating to	
ELBO-59/GB	STOP -N- S	SAVE E and Device	11/2/1995	2043306	1/16/1998	2043306	REGISTERED	09, 16, 25, 28, 38, 39,
								42
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	09 16 25	Apparatus for record recording disks; dat television receivers devices; computer huse with television recomputers; magneti personal computers only; video games s Printed matter; instropograms; magazine Clothing, footwear a	a processing equionly; compact dis lardware; comput eceivers only; ma c tapes; micropro c; disk drives; print oftware; joysticks uctional and teacl es; periodicals; pr	ipment and compute cs; computer keybo er programs; compu gnetic data media; r cessors; monitors; in cers; modems; video ning material (excep	ers; amusement app ards; computer mer ater software; floppy magnetic encoders; nteractive multimed o game systems for	paratus adapted fo mories; computer p discs; games ada magnetic tape uni ia hardware and s use with television	r use with peripheral pted for ts for oftware; receivers	
	28	Games and play thir	-	in other classes; tov	s; computer and vid	leo games other th	nan those	
	38	for use with television Communications by	n receivers only.			_		
			al of message ser			-		
	39		storage services r	elating to computer	hardware compute	er software, compi	ter	
	39 42	Transportation and speripherals, video gar	ames systems an	d video games softv	vare.			

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES			
ELBO-60/GB	THE ELECT	TRONICS	10/10/1995	2040725	8/1/1997	2040725	REGISTERED	09, 16, 28,			
	BOUTIQUE	!						38, 42			
	ELECTRON	NICS									
	BOUTIQUE										
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	09			n or reproduction of							
				ipment and comput scs; computer keybo							
		devices; compute	r hardware; compu	ter programs; comp	uter software; flopp	y discs; games ada	pted for				
				agnetic data media; ocessors; monitors;							
				ters; modems; vide							
	16			but not including co							
	10		ines; periodicals; pi	hing material (exce _l inted publications.	от аррагатиз); воок	iets; books; compu	ter				
	28			n any other classes	; toys; computer ar	id video games othe	er than				
	38		television receiver: by computer termin	s only. als; computer aided	transmission of me	essages and image	g·				
		electronic mail; re	ntal of message se	nding apparatus.							
	42			in the field of comp computer software;							
		rental.	ion romai, apadang	oompater ookware,	computer sonware	design, computer s	onware				
UNITED STATES											
ELBO-US39	BABBAGE'S	6	1/7/1985	73/516,423	6/25/1985	1,345,315	REGISTERED	42			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	42	Retail store service	es in the field of ho	me computers, com	puter software, vid	eo games and cartr	idges				
ELBO-US112	BUCK		9/2/2009	77/818,890	6/5/2012	4,154,460	REGISTERED	035, 041			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	035			store services prov lectronic games, vic							
		guides, computer	hardware, compute	r accessories, toys	and action figures;	promoting the sale	of new				
				onic games, videos, r accessories, toys							
			ive award and disco		and action lightes t	nrough the auminis	tration of				
	041			tainment information							
				games, video game DVDs, movies, role							
		magazines featuri	ng computer games	s, strategy guides fo	r computer games,	computer game ha	rdware,				
				d action figures; Ent acting contests and a							
				·	•	9					
ELBO-US19	EB ELECTR	RONICS	8/3/1994	74/557,001	8/8/1995	1,910,639	REGISTERED	042			
	BOUTIQUE	(Stylized)									
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	042			ts, namely interactiv puter software, disk							
				stems, video game s							
		blank floppy disks,									
ELBO-US20	EB ELECTR	ONICS	8/3/1994	74/556,981	8/8/1995	1,910,638	REGISTERED	042			
	BOUTIQUE		0/0/1001	7 17000,001	0/0/1000	1,510,000	NEGISTENED				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	042		s of electric produc	ts. namelv interactiv	e multimedia hardv	vare and software					
		042 retail store services of electric products, namely interactive multimedia hardware and software, computers, personal computers, computer software, disk drives, printers, modems, computer books,									
							,				
		computer magazin	es, video game sys	tems, video game s		covers, printer ribb	,				
			es, video game sys			covers, printer ribb	,				

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	RE G DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	035	CD's and audio tape software and periph electronic board gar	es, interactive togerals, computer- nes, hand-held e	rvices featuring childr ys, puzzles and board related furniture, vide entertainment hardwa lectronics, and relate	l games, plush toy o game hardware re and software, o	s, computer hardway, software and acceptionsumer-related di	are, essories, sc				
ELBO-US13	EB GAME	S in plain block	3/19/2002	76/385,446	7/11/2006	3,114,551	REGISTERED	035			
	letters										
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	035	CD's and audio tape software and periph electronic board gan	es, interactive toy erals, computer- nes, hand-held e	rvices featuring childr s, puzzles and board related furniture, vide entertainment hardwa lectronics, and relate	l games, plush toy o game hardware re and software, c	s, computer hardway , software and acce consumer-related dis	are, ssories,				
ELBO-US21	EB in plain	block letters	8/3/1994	74/556,983	7/18/1995	1,906,173	REGISTERED	042			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	042	computers, personal	computers, con s, video game sy	cts, namely interactiv nputer software, disk østems, video game s	drives, printers, m	odems, computer b	ooks, oons,				
ELBO-US24	EBX		8/3/1994	74/556,841	8/1/1995	1,909,051	REGISTERED	042			
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	042	computers, personal	computers, con s, video game sy	cts, namely interactiv nputer software, disk rstems, video game s	drives, printers, m	odems, computer b					
LBO-US114	GAMESTO	P POWERUP	2/1/2010	77/925,057	3/1/2011	3,926,819	REGISTERED	035			
	REWARDS	3									
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	035	discount program feat game consoles, hand movies, role-playing computer accessorie provided via a global video game consoles	aturing discounts d-held video gar cards, game car s, toys and actio computer netwo s, hand-held vide cards, game car	s through the administs on new and used cone players, digital merds, books, magazine on figures; Retail store featuring new and game players, digitds, books, magazine on figures	mputer, video and dia players and re s, strategy guides e services and onl used computer, vital media players	d electronic games, corders, videos, DV , computer hardwar ine retail store servi video and electronic and recorders, video	video (Ds, e, ces games, os, DVDs,				
ELBO-115	GAMESTO	P POWERUP	2/1/2010	77/925,060	3/1/2011	3,926,820	REGISTERED	035			
	REWARDS			. , , , = 20,000	5, 1125 , 1	0,020,020	REGIOTERED				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	035	discount program fea game consoles, hand movies, role-playing computer accessorie provided via a global video game consoles	sturing discounts d-held video gan cards, game car s, toys and actic computer netwo s, hand-held vide cards, game car	s through the administic on new and used concept players, digital medds, books, magazines on figures; Retail store ork featuring new and so game players, digit ds, books, magazines on figures	mputer, video and dia players and re s, strategy guides, e services and onl used computer, v al media players a	I electronic games, corders, videos, DV , computer hardwar ine retail store servi rideo and electronic and recorders, video	video Ds, e, ces games, es, DVDs,				
ELBO-US111	INDIE GAM	E CHALLENGE	7/16/2009	77/782,472	3/9/2010	3,757,188	REGISTERED	041			
	and Design				_, _, _, _, _, _,	3,. 3. , 100					
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION									
	041										
ELBO-117/US	POWERUP							35			

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	RE G#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	discount program game consoles, h movies, role-playii computer accesso provided via a glol video game conso	featuring discount and-held video ga ng cards, game ca pries, toys and act bal computer netwoles, hand-held vic ng cards, game ca	ers through the admir is on new and used of me players, digital ma irds, books, magazin- on figures; Retail sto rork featuring new an leo game players, dig irds, books, magazin- on figures	omputer, video and edia players and re es, strategy guides re services and onl d used computer, v ital media players	d electronic games, ecorders, videos, D\ , computer hardwai line retail store serv video and electronic and recorders, vide	video /Ds, re, ices : games, os, DVDs,	
ELBO-US113	RECHARO	SED	10/29/2009	77/860,050	1/18/2011	3,909,058	REGISTERED	009, 028, 035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035			services featuring use units, portable gaming			video	
	009	computer, video a computer and vide units for playing el units, namely, port portable handheld accessories theret units for playing vi	nd electronic game to game consoles ectronic games fo table computer ga units for playing e fore, namely, com deo games	e hardware, namely u for use with an extern r use with an externa me consoles for use electronic games for u puter programs for vie	used, repaired, recy nal display screen or I display screen or with an external dis use with external dis deo and computer of	ycled and refurbish or monitor; hand-he monitor; portable g splay screen or mor splay screen or mo games, handheld jc	eld gaming aming nitor; nitor; and ny stick	
	028	monitor	r playing video ga	mes other than those	adapted for use wi	ith an external scre	en or	
ELBO-114/US	RECHARG	ED (Stylized)	11/16/2009	77/873,113	3/15/2011	3,932,114	REGISTERED	009, 028,
	and Desigr	1						035
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	retail stores and or	nline retail store s	ervices featuring used	d, repaired, recycle	d and refurbished v	rideo	
	009	computer, video an computer and vide units for playing el units, namely, port portable handheld accessories theref units for playing vi	nd electronic game o game consoles ectronic games fo able computer ga units for playing e ore, namely, com deo games	inits, portable gaming e hardware, namely u for use with an externa r use with an externa me consoles for use electronic games for u puter programs for vio mes other than those	ised, repaired, recy nal display screen of I display screen or with an external dis ise with external dis deo and computer o	rcled and refurbishe or monitor; hand-he monitor; portable g play screen or mor splay screen or mor games, handheld jo	ld gaming aming iitor; nitor; and y stick	
TI DO LIGAA	DUINO Da		41510005	70/540 500	2440000			35
ELBO-US44	RHINO Des		1/5/2005	78/542,569	8/1/2006	3,122,825	REGISTERED	33
	35	AUDIO-VIDEO RE ELECTRONIC CA' MOVIES, PRE-RE ELECTRONIC ANI AND ACCESSORI T-SHIRTS AND HE ENTERTAINMENT FILMS, MOTION F	CORDINGS OF F FALOGUE SERVI CORDED VIDEO O COMPUTERIZE ES, GAME BOOK EADGEAR, COMF PRODUCTS ANI PICTURES PRE-R	TORE AND ELECTR "ILMS, RETAIL STOR CES FEATURING AL CASSETTES, DIGIT, ED VIDEO GAMES AI S, MAGAZINES, TO PUTER SOFTWARE, D EQUIPMENT; RET, ECORDED VIDEO C	E, ONLINE RETAI JDIO-VIDEO RECC AL VERSATILE DIS ND ASSOCIATED I YS, FOODSTUFFS AND HARDWARE, AIL STORE SERVI	L STORE AND DRDINGS OF FILM SCS OR DVDS, ELECTRONIC EQU S, CLOTHING FEAT AND RELATED HO CES FEATURING ITAL VIDEO DISCS	S, JIPMENT 'URING DME MOVIES,	
ELBO-US45	RHINO VID	EO GAMES			9/4/2001	2,485,098	REGISTERED	35
	(Stylized)							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	35	Retail store service		il store services via a games, and game sy		etwork featuring ne	w and	
ELBO-US33	Stylized BU	NNY Device in	3/24/2009	77/697,496	12/22/2009	3,729,939	REGISTERED	035

REFERENCE #	MARK		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
ELBO-US28	035 THE ELEC	retail store services computer, video an hardware and softw computer accessoring ames, electronic benovies, books, magingures through the etraconics	d electronic game are, CDs, DVDs, es, toys and actio oard games, han gazines, strategy	es, electronic board movies, books, ma on figures; promotin d-held electronic en guides, computer ha	games, hand-held gazines, strategy g g the sale of compo tertainment hardwa ardware, computer	electronic entertaini juides, computer hai uter, video and elect are and software, Cl	ment rdware, tronic Ds, DVDs,	035
	BOUTIQUI	E (Stylized)						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	035	RETAIL STORE SE COMPUTERS,)) C COMPUTER BOOK PRINTER RIBBON TELEVISION SETS CALCULATORS, ((OMPUTER SOFT (S, COMPUTER I S, BLANK FLOPF , COMBINATION	TWARE, DISC DRIV MAGAZINES, VIDE PY DISCS, WATCHE TELEVISION SETS	/ES, ((PRINTERS, O SOFTWARE, JO ES, RADIOS, ((TA	, MONITORS,)) MO DY STICKS, COVER PE RECORDERS,	DDEMS, S,	
	<u> </u>	FN	D OF REPORT			TOTAL ITEMS	S SELECTED =	75

PROJECT KANGAROO

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

PRIVILEGED/CONFIDENTIAL

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	APP. NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	STATU S	Term/Renewals
KONGREGATE	ALBANIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	To be renewed upon renewal of International Registration with WIPO ("WIPO Renewal")
KONGREGATE	ANTIGUA & BARBUDA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	ARMENIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	11/16/2009	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	AUSTRALIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	1,275,523	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	AZERBAIJAN	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	BELARUS	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	BHUTAN	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	BOTSWANA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	CANADA	6/ 8/2007	1,350,833	5/10/2010	766,245	REGISTERED	5/10/2025 - Renewal due
KONGREGATE	CHINA	6/ 8/2008	983,020	6/ 8/2008	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	CROATIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	CUBA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	10/ 6/2009	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	GEORGIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	11/27/2009	983,020	REGISTERED	WPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	ICELAND	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	IRAN	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	JAPAN	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	Second Installment of Fees due - payment in process
KONGREGATE	KENYA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	LESOTHO	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	LIECHTENSTEIN	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WiPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MACEDONIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MOLDOVA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MONACO	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MONGOLIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MONTENEGRO	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MOROCCO	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	MOZAMBIQUE	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	6/8/2012 - Affidavit of Use due
KONGREGATE	NAMIBIA (S.W. AFRICA)	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal

Confidential - Project Kangaroo - Accessed by Michael Nichols on 31-Dec-2010 3:47:24 PM EST

KONGREGATE	ZAMBIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	WIPO			6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	6/8/2012 Dependency Period Ends; 6/8/2017 Renewal due
KONGREGATE	VIETNAM	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	UNITED STATES	12/ 8/2006	77/976,662	4/ 7/2009	3,604,238	REGISTERED	4/7/2014-2015 - Filing period for Declaration Under Sections 8 & 15
KONGREGATE	UNITED STATES	12/ 8/2006	77/060,146			ABANDONED	Class 42 - remaining from original application, post divisional filing. Client instructed to allow application to abandon by not filing a Stalement of Use
KONGREGATE	UKRAINE	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	TURKEY	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SYRIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SWITZERLAND	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SWAZILAND	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SOUTH KOREA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	4/ 7/2010	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SINGAPORE	6/ 8/2007	983.020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SIERRA LEONE	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	SERBIA	6/ 8/2007	983,020	6/ 8/2007	983,020	REGISTERED REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal
KONGREGATE	NORTH KOREA NORWAY	6/ 8/2007	983,020 983,020	6/ 8/2007 7/10/2009	983,020 983,020	REGISTERED	WIPO Renewal

TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP SEARCH: Simply Mac, Inc.

See as	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Check Status	Live/Dead Page
1	77677122	3679467	S FACTOR	TARR	LIVE 1
2	77677145	3691829	SIMPLY ANSWERS	TARR	LIVE 2
3	85102417		NUBS	TARR	DEAD 3
4	85183429	4095384	JUICEBOX	TARR	DEAD 4

Page i

S FACTOR

Word Mark

S FACTOR

Goods and Services

IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: RETAIL STORE SERVICES FEATURING COMPUTERS, PRINTERS, HEADPHONES, PERSONAL DATA ASSISTANTS (PDAS), COMPACT MUSIC DEVICES, SOFTWARE, MEMORY CARDS, AND OTHER COMPUTER ACCESSORES. FIRST

USE: 20071015. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20071015

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Trademark Search Facility

Classification

LETS-1 S A single letter, multiples of a single letter or in combination with a design

Code

Serial Number

77677122

Filing Date

February 24, 2009

Current Basis

Original Filing

1**A**

Basis

Published for

Opposition

June 23, 2009

Registration

Number

3679467

Registration

Date

September 8, 2009

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Simply Mac, Inc. CORPORATION UTAH 3939 South Wasatch Drive Salt Lake City

UTAH 84121

Attorney of Record

L. Grant Foster

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

SIMPLY ANSWERS

Word Mark

SIMPLY ANSWERS

Goods and Services IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: TRAINING SERVICES FOR COMPUTERS, COMPUTER ACCESSORIES, AND SOFTWARE. FIRST USE: 20071015. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE:

20071015

Standard

Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

77677145

Filing Date

February 24, 2009

Current Basis

Original Filing

Basis

1A

Published for

Opposition

July 21, 2009

Registration

Number

3691829

Registration Date October 6, 2009

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Simply Mac, Inc. CORPORATION UTAH 3939 South Wasatch Drive Salt Lake

City UTAH 84121

Attorney of Record L. Grant Foster

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

Nubs

Word Mark

NUBS

Goods and Services

(ABANDONED) IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: Earphones and headphones. FIRST

USE: 20100701. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20100802

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

85102417

Filing Date

August 6, 2010

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

Owner

(APPLICANT) Simply Mac, Inc. CORPORATION UTAH 3939 South Wasatch STE 1 Salt Lake

City UTAH 84124

Attorney of Record

Eric Westerberg

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

DEAD

Abandonment Date

May 23, 2011

juicebox

Word Mark

JUICEBOX

Goods and

Services

(CANCELLED) IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: Battery and battery charger for use with portable electronic devices, namely, music players, video players, smartphones, tablet computers, and

notebook computers. FIRST USE: 20100924. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20100924

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

85183429

Filing Date

November 23, 2010 1A

Current Basis
Original Filing

1A

Basis

17

Published for

Opposition

June 21, 2011

Registration

Number

4095384

Registration Date February 7, 2012

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Simply Mac, Inc. CORPORATION UTAH 2558 Wilmington Ave 3939 S Wasatch Dr.,

suite 1 Salt Lake City UTAH 84124

Attorney of

Record

Eric Westerberg

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

DEAD

Cancellation Date November 19, 2013

EXHIBIT B-1

TO

FIRST AMENDMENT TO SECOND RESTATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations and Applications

(Recorded with the USPTO on December 28, 2017 at Reel 006237, Frame 0626)

Citation	Reg./Appl. No.	Owner	Source	Reg./Appl. Date
GAME INFORMER	4681865	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS, INC.	USPTO	2/3/2015
MIDTOWN LIVING MAGAZINE	S22687	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS, INC.	State/ Georgia	4/6/2006
BUCKHEAD LIVING MAGAZINE	T22493	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS, INC.	State/ Georgia	12/21/2005
GAMESTOP	10183315	GAMESTOP, INC.	State/ Nebraska	10/18/2013
GAMESTOP AND MOVIES TOO	559232	GAMESTOP, INC.	State/ Arizona	11/1/2012
GAMESTOP #6920	32931200	GAMESTOP, INC.	State/ North Dakota	10/29/2012
GAMESTOP	277616	GAMESTOP, INC.	State/ Arizona	9/9/2002
GAMESTOP	574781	GAMESTOP, INC.	State/ Louisiana	7/22/2002
GAMESTOP		GAMESTOP, INC.	State/ Wisconsin	7/17/2002
THINKGEEK CAPSULE	87430253	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	4/28/2017
GEEKINI	87245013	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	11/22/2016
EPIC BOX	87029926	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	5/9/2016

THINKGEEK	5002007	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	7/19/2016
THINKGEEK	4991955	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	7/5/2016
THINKGEEK	5001722	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	7/19/2016
GEEKLABS	5099563	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	12/13/2016
THINKGEEK	4760109	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	6/23/2015
JOIN IN. GEEK OUT.	4760111	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	6/23/2015
GEEKLABS	4693043	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	2/24/2015
Design Only	4098399	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	2/14/2012
JOYSTICK-IT	4034970	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	10/4/2011
ICADE	4168666	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	7/3/2012
Design Only	3885125	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	12/7/2010
Design Only	3885126	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	12/7/2010
GEEKNET	3888853	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	12/14/2010
GEEKNET	3888854	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	12/14/2010
Design Only	2535695	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	2/5/2002
THINKGEEK	2535696	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	2/5/2002
NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.	2326479	GEEKNET, INC.	USPTO	3/7/2000

@PLAY GAMING ACCESSORIES and Design	5115428	Elbo, Inc.	USPTO	1/3/2017
Design Only	86867415	Elbo, Inc.	USPTO	1/6/2016
G GAMETRUST and Design	5261891	Elbo, Inc.	USPTO	8/8/2017
POWERUP	86332112	Elbo, Inc.	USPTO	7/9/2014
POWERPASS	87668273	Elbo, Inc.	USPTO	11/1/2017
RECHARGED	4937440	Elbo, Inc.	USPTO	4/12/2016
TOTAKU COLLECTION	SN: 87613868	Elbo, Inc.	USPTO	9/19/2017
ZING POP CULTURE	SN: 86618426	Elbo, Inc.	USPTO	5/4/2015

EXHIBIT B

List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Trademark Registrations and Applications

(Recorded with the USPTO on March 29, 2019 at Reel 006604, Frame 0034))

Country	Trademark	Status	Application/ Serial Number	Filing Date
U.S.	BAXY	Pending	88268049	1/18/19

Trademark Licenses

None.

Schedule A To Copyright Release

Copyrights

(Recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on or about November 20, 2017)

RECORDED: 11/11/2021

<u>Title</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Filing Date	Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>
Game Informer 1997 Series	Sunrise Publications, Inc.	1997	CSN0124794	Registered
Game Informer 1998 Series	Sunrise Publications, Inc.	1998	CSN0124794	Registered
Game Informer 1999 Series	Sunrise Publications, Inc.	1999	CSN0124794	Registered
Game Informer 1999 Series	Sunrise Publications, Inc.	1999	CSN0130247	Registered
Game Informer 2000 Series	Sunrise Publications, Inc.	2000	CSN0130247	Registered
Game Informer 2001 Series	Sunrise Publications, Inc.	2001	CSN0130247	Registered
Official strategy guide tomb raider III.	Sunrise Publications, Inc	January 29, 1999	TX0004855023	Registered
The Final Fantasy companion.	Sunrise Publications, Inc.	September 20, 1999	TX0004054910	Registered
The tomb raider companion.	Sunrise Publications, Inc.	January 4, 2000	TX0005040002	Registered